
For Council of:    __March 28, 2016__ 

 

 

 

To: The Honorable Mayor, City Council, and Residents of the City of Bloomington, Illinois. 

 

From:   Director of Finance 

 

Subject: Bills & Payroll 

 

This bills and payroll document includes bills processed for all City funds presented within the City's annual financial 

statements.  This list includes bills and payroll applicable to special revenue, debt service, capital project, enterprise, agency, 

and internal service funds. This list includes bills and payroll presented for three special revenue funds (Sister City, Board of 

Elections, and Bloomington Public Library) whose activities are overseen by Boards or parties independent of the City 

Council.  Questions related to these entities should be directed to the following:  Sister City – Catrina Murphy, Board of 

Elections – Paul Shannon, and Bloomington Public Library – Terry Lindberg, Interim Director  

 

The Following list of bills and payroll have been furnished to the public and City Council in advance of this City Council 

Meeting.  After examination within each specific department and by the Finance Department, I find these bills and payroll 

to be complete and correct and therefore recommend these items for payment.  On the second City Council meeting of the 

month, this report will include a section for the procurement card. 

 

          Respectfully,  

 

 

 

          __________________________________________ 

            Patti-Lynn Silva    

 

                        Director of Finance 



PAYROLL
Date Gross Pay Employer Contribution Totals

3/11/2016 207,552.04$                   74,770.84$                          282,322.88$        

3/17/2016 1,287,005.63$               351,753.27$                        1,638,758.90$     

3/18/2016 203,648.95$                   74,238.33$                          277,887.28$        

    
    

3/4/2016 - 3/18/2016 -$                                 -$                                      -$                       

Off Cycle Adjustments  -$                       

PAYROLL GRAND TOTAL 2,198,969.06$     

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PCARD
Date Bank Total

3/28/2016 AP General 2,016,974.98$                     2/1/16 - 3/1/16 133,954.53$                         

 AP BCPA -$                                      PCARD GRAND TOTAL 133,954.53$                        

3/28/2016 AP Comm Devel 48,831.17$                          

AP IHDA -$                                      

3/28/2016 AP Library 25,499.16$                          WIRES
3/28/2016 AP MFT 68,252.84$                          Date Total

3/10/16 - 3/18/16 Off Cycle Check Runs 326,674.15$                        2/29/2016 17,411.01$                           

AP GRAND TOTAL 2,486,232.30$                    WIRE GRAND TOTAL 17,411.01$                           

4,836,566.90$                 

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva

Director of Finance

TOTAL

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FINANCE REPORT

Council of March 28, 2016



 
 
 

03/09/2016 13:50    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 02/28/16 To 03/05/16
 

WARRANT: 16W110 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 03/11/2016
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY         4,638.00     139,886.73           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         1,391.25      30,818.54           0.00           0.00
130 SEASON         2,088.50      21,366.98           0.00           0.00
200 OT               100.75       4,851.53           0.00           0.00
352 VAC PO           232.67       7,150.46           0.00           0.00
414 LWOP              40.00           0.00           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       2,245.22           0.00           0.00
427 WC SUP             0.00         133.18           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               12.00          12.00           0.00           0.00
715 SHIFTD           272.00         108.80           0.00           0.00
720 2SHIFT            56.00          19.60           0.00           0.00
725 3SHIFT            60.00          24.00           0.00           0.00
735 A DIFF           200.00          20.00           0.00           0.00
740 D DIFF           720.00          72.00           0.00           0.00
745 DIFF 1           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
750 DIFF 2           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
760 CERTS            280.00         380.00           0.00           0.00
770 CERTS            280.00          56.00           0.00           0.00
830 CLOTHG             0.00         375.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   10,691.17       207,552.04             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 330

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/09/2016 13:50    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 02/28/16 To 03/05/16
 

WARRANT: 16W110 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 03/11/2016
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      11,889.92      11,889.92       23,779.84      191,772.82 X 12.40% =      23,779.83
1100 MEDICARE          2,780.86       2,780.86        5,561.72      191,772.82 X  2.90% =       5,561.41
2100 HEALTH BCBS       8,813.21      26,446.52       35,259.73      133,320.56
2125 HAMP HMO          2,273.65       6,861.66        9,135.31       26,688.57
2200 DENTAL            1,007.33       1,007.33        2,014.66      156,555.82
2300 VISION              199.15         199.15          398.30      150,757.98
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       1,081.26           0.00        1,081.26       49,487.32
2450 FLEX DEPCARE         127.00           0.00          127.00        2,831.95
2500 ICMA 457 AMT      11,261.42           0.00       11,261.42      100,231.71
2525 ICMA 457 %          385.10           0.00          385.10        6,624.40
2550 ICMA O 50 $         146.16           0.00          146.16        2,608.40
3000 FED INC TAX      19,353.35           0.00       19,353.35      171,564.91
4000 STATE INC TX       6,218.29           0.00        6,218.29      171,564.91
6000 WGE GM AMT 1         182.31           0.00          182.31        1,423.80
6100 WGE GM % 1            1.06           0.00            1.06           17.00
6200 CH SUP EA PY       1,934.71           0.00        1,934.71       12,963.92
6250 CH SUPP ARR          35.20           0.00           35.20        1,165.60
7000 IMRF PENSION       8,415.23      25,544.72       33,959.95      187,003.98
7100 IMRF ADD            297.66           0.00          297.66        7,692.48
7550 LIUNA PENSN          32.40          36.00           68.40        1,842.40
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00           4.00            4.00        1,144.00
8075 IMRF VOL LFE         880.00           0.00          880.00       76,578.26
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00           0.68            0.68        1,144.00
9016 IATSE FR SHR          42.04           0.00           42.04          700.62
9036 UN DUES TCM          16.26           0.00           16.26          497.76
9050 UN DUES 699P       1,063.14           0.00        1,063.14      123,960.47
9070 U DS 699L 75          17.87           0.00           17.87          365.12
9075 U DS 699L 50          11.91           0.00           11.91          184.11
9085 FSHARE699 75         294.80           0.00          294.80        4,685.51
9090 FSHARE699 50          26.79           0.00           26.79          728.26
9750 4 SEASONS SG          84.00           0.00           84.00        4,951.76
9755 4 SEASONS FM         342.00           0.00          342.00       14,304.48
9800 UNITED WAY            5.00           0.00            5.00        2,559.45
9995 BM CRED U        18,622.94           0.00       18,622.94      110,848.49
9997 DIR DEPSIT $       4,295.00           0.00        4,295.00       37,948.73
9998 DIR DEPSIT %         463.03           0.00          463.03        1,435.26
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2      98,238.58           0.00       98,238.58      192,772.09

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:      200,838.63       74,770.84      275,609.47
Total Employees: 330

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/15/2016 11:01    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 02/28/16 To 03/12/16
 

WARRANT: 16B106 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 03/17/2016
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
100 SALARY         8,084.68     304,736.02           0.00           0.00
105 SALARY           866.70       2,300.00           0.00           0.00
110 HOURLY        28,386.77     822,729.79           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         1,047.00       3,409.04           0.00           0.00
200 OT             1,354.50      55,393.68           0.00           0.00
211 OT-ST          1,027.21      40,833.56           0.00           0.00
352 VAC PO            58.68       1,818.61           0.00           0.00
414 LWOP             121.50           0.00           0.00           0.00
420 SUSWOP             8.00           0.00           0.00           0.00
428 PEDA             864.82      31,184.05           0.00           0.00
429 PEDA H           320.00         902.64           0.00           0.00
520 HOLIDY         8,880.00      22,787.01           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               61.50          61.50           0.00           0.00
730 SHIFTD           132.75         132.75           0.00           0.00
850 WELLNS             0.00         150.00           0.00           0.00
855 CARALL             0.00         237.50           0.00           0.00
910 DM INS             0.00         329.48           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   51,214.11     1,287,005.63             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 451

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/15/2016 11:01    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 02/28/16 To 03/12/16
 

WARRANT: 16B106 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 03/17/2016
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      27,172.38      27,172.38       54,344.76      438,263.45 X 12.40% =      54,344.67
1100 MEDICARE         16,778.97      16,778.97       33,557.94    1,157,175.05 X  2.90% =      33,558.08
2100 HEALTH BCBS      35,187.56     105,979.31      141,166.87      553,937.82
2125 HAMP HMO         14,660.35      43,388.16       58,048.51      174,649.51
2150 POLICE HLTH      25,394.19      76,183.02      101,577.21      399,770.25
2200 DENTAL            6,750.02       6,750.02       13,500.04    1,124,635.41
2300 VISION            1,277.59       1,267.55        2,545.14    1,048,318.75
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       8,064.11           0.00        8,064.11      434,885.80
2401 FLEX MEDREIM         317.50           0.00          317.50       14,409.84
2450 FLEX DEPCARE       2,009.95           0.00        2,009.95       52,551.14
2500 ICMA 457 AMT      34,407.82           0.00       34,407.82      688,693.67
2525 ICMA 457 %        2,732.38           0.00        2,732.38       49,715.97
2526 ICMA 457 %            0.00         800.32          800.32        5,335.45
2550 ICMA O 50 $         407.69           0.00          407.69       11,092.50
2577 457 CATCH           692.31           0.00          692.31        5,543.63
2600 401A PLAN           139.25           0.00          139.25        6,962.56
3000 FED INC TAX     138,030.03           0.00      138,030.03    1,034,480.15
4000 STATE INC TX      37,850.49           0.00       37,850.49    1,034,480.15
6000 WGE GM AMT 1          75.00           0.00           75.00        3,483.83
6200 CH SUP EA PY       6,414.77           0.00        6,414.77       47,101.85
6275 MAINTENANCE         230.77           0.00          230.77        3,331.06
6400 IL TAX LEVY         325.56           0.00          325.56        3,115.38
7000 IMRF PENSION      21,239.26      64,472.68       85,711.94      471,982.15
7100 IMRF ADD          2,134.80           0.00        2,134.80       35,614.38
7300 POLICE PEN       37,501.89           0.00       37,501.89      378,425.32
7350 POLICE PEN        1,428.02           0.00        1,428.02       14,409.84
7400 FIRE PEN         29,056.47           0.00       29,056.47      307,312.90
7425 FIRE PEN          1,671.36           0.00        1,671.36       17,676.85
7450 FIRE PEN 1%          28.37           0.00           28.37        2,837.00
7500 LIUNA PENSN         637.95         765.54        1,403.49       36,664.21
7525 LIUNA PENSN         180.00         240.00          420.00       30,912.66
8000 GRP TRM LIFE           0.00         250.24          250.24       64,088.89
8015 LIFE $5000            0.00          76.00           76.00      326,618.79
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00         692.00          692.00      453,451.34
8060 LIFE $50000           0.00       1,072.00        1,072.00      438,245.08
8075 IMRF VOL LFE       1,184.00           0.00        1,184.00      171,587.49
8100 HEALTH BCBS         807.61       2,366.85        3,174.46       15,759.81
8150 POLICE HLTH         981.77       2,945.32        3,927.09       14,409.84
8200 DENTAL              166.57         166.57          333.14       30,169.65
8300 VISION               31.00          31.00           62.00       27,332.65
8400 AD & D                0.00          42.82           42.82       64,088.89
8415 AD&D $5000            0.00          13.30           13.30      326,618.79
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00         118.32          118.32      457,182.11
8460 AD&D $50000           0.00         180.90          180.90      438,080.08
8700 401 LOAN RPY         251.65           0.00          251.65        7,200.06
9005 UN DUES U21       4,118.00           0.00        4,118.00      427,022.81
9010 FR SHARE U21          17.50           0.00           17.50        4,324.49
9035 UN DUES TCM         192.50           0.00          192.50       26,935.99



 
 
 

03/15/2016 11:01    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 02/28/16 To 03/12/16
 

WARRANT: 16B106 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 03/17/2016
 

9040 UN DUES 49        4,154.00           0.00        4,154.00      350,518.33
9041 U DUES 49 EX          36.68           0.00           36.68       12,206.81
9045 FR SHARE 49       2,298.45           0.00        2,298.45      357,854.92
9065 UN DUES 699L         333.76           0.00          333.76       20,926.10
9080 FR SHARE699L         286.08           0.00          286.08       24,220.20
9700 YMCA DUES            73.69           0.00           73.69        7,951.16
9750 4 SEASONS SG         189.00           0.00          189.00       28,592.99
9755 4 SEASONS FM       1,539.00           0.00        1,539.00      198,664.75
9790 REPAYMENT1          100.00           0.00          100.00        4,726.10
9800 UNITED WAY          125.27           0.00          125.27       41,093.50
9995 BM CRED U        56,460.36           0.00       56,460.36      470,674.11
9997 DIR DEPSIT $      37,611.50           0.00       37,611.50      217,843.21
9998 DIR DEPSIT %       6,881.48           0.00        6,881.48       17,928.85
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     676,043.81           0.00      676,043.81    1,213,251.86

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:    1,246,680.49      351,753.27    1,598,433.76
Total Employees: 451

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/16/2016 11:03    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 03/06/16 To 03/12/16
 

WARRANT: 16W111 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 03/18/2016
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY         4,599.50     138,849.13           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         1,346.75      29,966.19           0.00           0.00
130 SEASON         2,628.00      27,022.63           0.00           0.00
200 OT               101.50       4,277.20           0.00           0.00
414 LWOP              59.00           0.00           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       2,588.02           0.00           0.00
427 WC SUP             0.00         133.18           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               13.00          13.00           0.00           0.00
715 SHIFTD           304.00         121.60           0.00           0.00
720 2SHIFT            56.00          19.60           0.00           0.00
725 3SHIFT            56.00          22.40           0.00           0.00
735 A DIFF           200.00          20.00           0.00           0.00
740 D DIFF         1,480.00         148.00           0.00           0.00
745 DIFF 1           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
750 DIFF 2           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
760 CERTS            280.00         380.00           0.00           0.00
770 CERTS            280.00          56.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   11,723.75       203,648.95             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 322

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/16/2016 11:03    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 03/06/16 To 03/12/16
 

WARRANT: 16W111 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 03/18/2016
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      11,630.00      11,630.00       23,260.00      187,578.29 X 12.40% =      23,259.71
1100 MEDICARE          2,719.84       2,719.84        5,439.68      187,578.29 X  2.90% =       5,439.77
2100 HEALTH BCBS       8,813.21      26,446.52       35,259.73      132,664.43
2125 HAMP HMO          2,226.86       6,721.29        8,948.15       24,538.58
2200 DENTAL            1,003.71       1,003.71        2,007.42      153,706.89
2300 VISION              198.20         198.20          396.40      147,858.89
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       1,081.26           0.00        1,081.26       48,696.80
2450 FLEX DEPCARE         127.00           0.00          127.00        2,625.85
2500 ICMA 457 AMT       5,023.53           0.00        5,023.53       91,214.05
2525 ICMA 457 %          382.16           0.00          382.16        6,705.72
2550 ICMA O 50 $         146.16           0.00          146.16        2,648.86
3000 FED INC TAX      19,174.41           0.00       19,174.41      173,934.49
4000 STATE INC TX       6,319.49           0.00        6,319.49      173,934.49
6000 WGE GM AMT 1         182.31           0.00          182.31        1,423.80
6200 CH SUP EA PY       1,926.07           0.00        1,926.07       12,832.63
6250 CH SUPP ARR          35.20           0.00           35.20        1,165.60
7000 IMRF PENSION       8,138.97      24,706.03       32,845.00      180,864.09
7100 IMRF ADD            302.49           0.00          302.49        7,633.02
7550 LIUNA PENSN          32.40          36.00           68.40        1,890.07
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00         540.00          540.00      166,557.91
8125 HAMP HMO             46.79         140.37          187.16        1,044.95
8200 DENTAL                3.62           3.62            7.24        1,044.95
8300 VISION                0.95           0.95            1.90        1,044.95
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00          91.80           91.80      166,557.91
9016 IATSE FR SHR         135.30           0.00          135.30        2,255.00
9036 UN DUES TCM           8.13           0.00            8.13          248.88
9050 UN DUES 699P       1,051.83           0.00        1,051.83      115,634.53
9800 UNITED WAY            5.00           0.00            5.00        2,639.46
9995 BM CRED U        18,194.94           0.00       18,194.94      101,177.54
9997 DIR DEPSIT $       4,420.00           0.00        4,420.00       30,238.10
9998 DIR DEPSIT %         488.28           0.00          488.28        1,507.83
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     101,082.07           0.00      101,082.07      186,225.73

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:      194,900.18       74,238.33      269,138.51
Total Employees: 322

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
mshafer             | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/28/2016 CHECK RUN: 03282016 AMOUNT: $ 2,016,974.98
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2299 ABRAXIS LLC 00001 INV 03/14/2016 215608 140791         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             125.00
Invoice Net             125.00

CHECK TOTAL             125.00 ___________
 

1250 ACCUMED BILLING INC 00001 INV 03/31/2016 2145 140775         
  1 10015210 70643 Fire      Amb Bll Sv          10,309.46

Invoice Net          10,309.46
CHECK TOTAL          10,309.46 ___________

 
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 901995308 140747         

  1 56406400 71780 Highland  Pro Shop              471.57
  2 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop            1,217.00
  3 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop            1,142.00

Invoice Net           2,830.57
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 90199503 140752         

  1 56406400 71780 Highland  Pro Shop            1,247.39
  2 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop            1,532.39
  3 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop            5,528.40

Invoice Net           8,308.18
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 902012038 140753         

  1 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop              503.06
  2 56406400 71780 Highland  Pro Shop              503.07

Invoice Net           1,006.13
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 902012039 140757         

  1 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop               75.90
  2 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop               75.90

Invoice Net             151.80
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 902012037 140758         

  1 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop              229.27
Invoice Net             229.27

251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 901995309 140759         
  1 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop            2,185.00

Invoice Net           2,185.00
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 901995310 140760         

  1 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop               37.52
Invoice Net              37.52

251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 901995360 140762         
  1 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop            5,170.00

Invoice Net           5,170.00
251 ACUSHNET COMPANY 00002 INV 03/28/2016 901995307 140763         

  1 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop              508.54
Invoice Net             508.54

CHECK TOTAL          20,427.01 ___________
 

965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00002 INV 03/30/2016 15310 141083         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              321.02

Invoice Net             321.02
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6HQKRfhxv1yKcL5bRYlD8DpyqcK%2B72wxvvHLK%2BKJwFO8Xe6LZI3zE%2BHnXVUFMVyo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6HQKRfhxv1yKcL5bRYlD8DpyqcK%2B72wxvvHLK%2BKJwFO8Xe6LZI3zE%2BHnXVUFMVyo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gcgln8dwke%2BQgpDA02dCH/nRaftds%2B74wNEH2lx2x3p80OM0MznEV2m1sVY0AxCavkYnV7j%2BidvSepkWcKWjyQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l1Gi%2BYziWCtfu/S1OBBiTi9uyVbqvK9BfHYDk3UyLsb04qwMNL19EwjKaESL5pkC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l1Gi%2BYziWCtfu/S1OBBiTi9uyVbqvK9BfHYDk3UyLsb04qwMNL19EwjKaESL5pkC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1YNYvtCYzz8b0dEX1tmwlEDcwrHL37mxuRcbSxPseEBSNuhttBvctiMMMz5v40MH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1YNYvtCYzz8b0dEX1tmwlEDcwrHL37mxuRcbSxPseEBSNuhttBvctiMMMz5v40MH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u3GgO5MwFOSKuGRACZ3Dti1H5VqY8a7s4nbwiHUNYhxmZJs3n/yHXv7pp3RhCaxeqZ5yikHky0LqP2Y8PYLJXA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HdLIoI9EYTwJnJwnqITrM14L6XLko/4qb24wbdanGdLBhWZr4ZoE0iazNH8qfoMm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HdLIoI9EYTwJnJwnqITrM14L6XLko/4qb24wbdanGdLBhWZr4ZoE0iazNH8qfoMm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=W4urGWFwut9bJn2P%2BKwkDSAgGnR0f3CrYb49DGO5YXLcP70Vzna/AT3b1qP%2BDKCn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=W4urGWFwut9bJn2P%2BKwkDSAgGnR0f3CrYb49DGO5YXLcP70Vzna/AT3b1qP%2BDKCn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QkxcM%2B25kmev0Y9s6UaqBKsHB9AKNtllDUExa3iBJ/2ArEuokv6cBRi0wIAQ1Ou/il6k6dKxK7e1dimHXF%2B98g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ISwgWO4XdsZ7W63J/URT3xbAfXJh3KlUxt6tUH2Xfyj9/IlBicxnWUQ/vujnxzbW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ISwgWO4XdsZ7W63J/URT3xbAfXJh3KlUxt6tUH2Xfyj9/IlBicxnWUQ/vujnxzbW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uEJd4o1L8UNeYb4cMjj/2bzOU8PH3cmugoR%2BDaU/o1VFOCw79zjyoZMqE6eA3leG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uEJd4o1L8UNeYb4cMjj/2bzOU8PH3cmugoR%2BDaU/o1VFOCw79zjyoZMqE6eA3leG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4YSv31TG/d7DwHJ1DOUwNdnBpwMfaHoy7ah085mT1VPAtQ9Gh4LwNqswI6amKNJU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4YSv31TG/d7DwHJ1DOUwNdnBpwMfaHoy7ah085mT1VPAtQ9Gh4LwNqswI6amKNJU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Otv5Fn2aPMSlK8fjutMt9/mm40LvNfLNoRtg4UY1CWdDCX6UjSORIwZDeNGXcTLc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Otv5Fn2aPMSlK8fjutMt9/mm40LvNfLNoRtg4UY1CWdDCX6UjSORIwZDeNGXcTLc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=824WHeY8zMLeEsngFWsyJ5mgf9Iyyn284Fzs9dYjwmslVIOvkEUz%2BNBLhVpdV1j2QcJfkOrhMytZ1Fch3MIOEg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t59AD3I/mtMyBpYhHDRtXX7SFDvBSvM1dI7jmrgY6%2BN038TvAJHMqeKmxv3BpAzw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t59AD3I/mtMyBpYhHDRtXX7SFDvBSvM1dI7jmrgY6%2BN038TvAJHMqeKmxv3BpAzw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=22bthRMlIABkD5XeVomZqgHtUyIipgHqynzzq/ei6f78/yCdMTc/J7/5vAFBoAg9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=22bthRMlIABkD5XeVomZqgHtUyIipgHqynzzq/ei6f78/yCdMTc/J7/5vAFBoAg9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PhIeaGdG54Q3El7HZoUBCUFxrwewFavbk1kqhfc4UWsOCunHPPxcChoC2mNxHV6o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PhIeaGdG54Q3El7HZoUBCUFxrwewFavbk1kqhfc4UWsOCunHPPxcChoC2mNxHV6o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yWAEvOc%2BmyHya9viOOLq4CjYcwS6YXgYkFAMmB5gfaSY15L3gi/4YRURVhDhT%2BEg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yWAEvOc%2BmyHya9viOOLq4CjYcwS6YXgYkFAMmB5gfaSY15L3gi/4YRURVhDhT%2BEg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ClGp7S9WfKAF/wNwKROFWgMqJT7grVkxkNVai38bcRTR3fsUaV1FrZcA3QDV9GJFrnqjlb54t8OE1eeFJEVSVg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NS/t8vy9IR52%2BFD1RKzEEWSWxpM844dW7yx5PV1IYz9MUlgJawMbbo0B%2BcSXq34A&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NS/t8vy9IR52%2BFD1RKzEEWSWxpM844dW7yx5PV1IYz9MUlgJawMbbo0B%2BcSXq34A&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iVq6bI4xsjHfBb6OnaxCi4h6YuXIbjMS2Wd7vQmdBKBFDRgRKdho1QDOTV2FC70q&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iVq6bI4xsjHfBb6OnaxCi4h6YuXIbjMS2Wd7vQmdBKBFDRgRKdho1QDOTV2FC70q&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sDnZ4UC0Ilb2f43pSkv48cn40vNllUmylOimIHWGDzS8BX2gC1LaDdlJRndnUpte&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sDnZ4UC0Ilb2f43pSkv48cn40vNllUmylOimIHWGDzS8BX2gC1LaDdlJRndnUpte&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RpFI2Y06mNXU3ANaJvskOVChi9vC96Y7evd5JLycC38G1cpE0krSbpXfuZjs5OEK/6f4mf/54zxZUM6WXKyigA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uSPO%2BcAmES2Rz5%2BiDpwu5a99pCS68U27IR9EMTX%2BLlGa8y0lVbMVPmgoPn6WhdD0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uSPO%2BcAmES2Rz5%2BiDpwu5a99pCS68U27IR9EMTX%2BLlGa8y0lVbMVPmgoPn6WhdD0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=otxvq%2BobJX9vZqOVMDuzQuxrOf3fE/7i%2BHDQjiglrd5m8eoLk5CeuS%2BQjaC5jIqI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=otxvq%2BobJX9vZqOVMDuzQuxrOf3fE/7i%2BHDQjiglrd5m8eoLk5CeuS%2BQjaC5jIqI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k%2Bm8kCSrX8NaNJAhE3PMTA1lKTl4YV/LLLuaFyVpIUsxWEN0s3Cr9%2BgzlNfyQK8N&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=k%2Bm8kCSrX8NaNJAhE3PMTA1lKTl4YV/LLLuaFyVpIUsxWEN0s3Cr9%2BgzlNfyQK8N&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IWRKYYBf9tja8SFdVeZYraRPiGcJ44H4DV1VmDh/zT89E3j8cWRMlsc%2BhV/q19d34WGjvYm6oYlY2Ymv%2BQmp%2Bg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=90xGiZ2ysb3hjG3aA1msQiUdycXz%2BHaf8fG0qBLnI3LnsiUkx1ymrtgzl83laBvh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=90xGiZ2ysb3hjG3aA1msQiUdycXz%2BHaf8fG0qBLnI3LnsiUkx1ymrtgzl83laBvh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Q4KSipFZ7X7IQHsnCX4qOoAn05KJ%2BZqCZCIM%2BnLZMdp8qMKC22%2BZba5hVL0Up2uf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Q4KSipFZ7X7IQHsnCX4qOoAn05KJ%2BZqCZCIM%2BnLZMdp8qMKC22%2BZba5hVL0Up2uf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bsZUq2bVZCIK9E8hMsn2dvLANgazNYaE1UmK87EYctwSRFr2wmbfa59BjE%2BI%2B2T7BrzIbXabGpFHRMVytvJ1fA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AHGV9oHoK%2BNd3PFPGaZ0FS0SnfRhfY4RgvtqkFd/8vqXEzWHbj1Yh9h/EllScyly&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AHGV9oHoK%2BNd3PFPGaZ0FS0SnfRhfY4RgvtqkFd/8vqXEzWHbj1Yh9h/EllScyly&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LnzZlRz39jGKLg0WAWnQG2euG6ERAuIFnoW9JN4y2IICOb1gJJ8v56459hplCrr9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LnzZlRz39jGKLg0WAWnQG2euG6ERAuIFnoW9JN4y2IICOb1gJJ8v56459hplCrr9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5spnIrmH8861EWKgq5TGmHVhl4uowLECwipOIzyEF50taXzJQboZClai%2BuR/fP9y5fMzpA3UTSxKRPSj3w9%2BIQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4r/6TewEeNgq8s%2BCi2/4%2BImIZEZ4JiYIpe7aFgQ5vRQZIYazzSbF9J0XArfb1%2Byl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4r/6TewEeNgq8s%2BCi2/4%2BImIZEZ4JiYIpe7aFgQ5vRQZIYazzSbF9J0XArfb1%2Byl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ro9rmhM5tXAFj4qK3GEhSfd28B7/o6d0%2BZ6pRnhZRkq8sR%2B6%2BCKP40YrEteOtyFx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ro9rmhM5tXAFj4qK3GEhSfd28B7/o6d0%2BZ6pRnhZRkq8sR%2B6%2BCKP40YrEteOtyFx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=resiJR5sek5MmzhvJchuSmzOT%2B4S0hsKHGYGL8mITDpetmkP2ZQMf3jJdxP7TVqwpsClk6BxOSac8Z7skyhvUQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EyKXxmTU5OafkDPWpJNEhyayHMDrHitmm5sz4tAGO1JJ6HCRuceqPVc2IbULPrJR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EyKXxmTU5OafkDPWpJNEhyayHMDrHitmm5sz4tAGO1JJ6HCRuceqPVc2IbULPrJR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2jazmVUWEs/AMG6H%2Bg6QLh/WG%2BiR7hz3lZRR8EgZVTpB6W2jtTROqfvn8h6I/qpF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2jazmVUWEs/AMG6H%2Bg6QLh/WG%2BiR7hz3lZRR8EgZVTpB6W2jtTROqfvn8h6I/qpF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fFHHelwY4/uSLs1TibkFbJi/OU6a9NcJhnQeKosnkPE7e1Vs27MhaV2X6NPKPwaSL4Vud%2B%2Bvfn/SoQsDzGcEIg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=H%2Boxpl9qnxfWpJpe491iuKrIjh3/Bl32SlaPx8i4jwDo3Q0EhG1gEgHsmfRqvwjv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=H%2Boxpl9qnxfWpJpe491iuKrIjh3/Bl32SlaPx8i4jwDo3Q0EhG1gEgHsmfRqvwjv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YIRiAaYYlH5ES71w/e1P67B%2BeV0oIfVorQQ7ILLpnYfBR6JG7ziDyycQwXlEkehV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YIRiAaYYlH5ES71w/e1P67B%2BeV0oIfVorQQ7ILLpnYfBR6JG7ziDyycQwXlEkehV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3GpS3onjLeha/Ts%2BzUwPu3dqY09PGXAibCzRV/uZ95SbrPgwCnOOxTQXStUwkJFyGXNX6wS/mMuuy6pfu7V3cQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B3P1B9VJSfHvcU8TijoDryHbcsioPFa50CRdco8klFqoXJiCS1QO4miZ4iXhKVB4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2B3P1B9VJSfHvcU8TijoDryHbcsioPFa50CRdco8klFqoXJiCS1QO4miZ4iXhKVB4&


 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             321.02 ___________

 
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00004 INV 03/28/2016 21716 141331         

  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv              17.50
Invoice Net              17.50

CHECK TOTAL              17.50 ___________
 

3059 AFHS BLOOMINGTON LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 SALES TAX 9/14-8/15 141765         
  1 10019170 79070 Econ Devel Rebates            19,273.35

Invoice Net          19,273.35
CHECK TOTAL          19,273.35 ___________

 
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 03/30/2016 9934564383 141089         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp              62.61
Invoice Net              62.61

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 03/30/2016 9934564386 141094         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               68.12

Invoice Net              68.12
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 03/30/2016 9934564384 141095         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               73.63
Invoice Net              73.63

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 9048136057 141101         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             279.70

Invoice Net             279.70
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 9048609746 141244         

  1 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr             192.00
Invoice Net             192.00

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 9934573935 141463         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              18.29

Invoice Net              18.29
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 04/14/2016 9049331753 141890         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               63.50
Invoice Net              63.50

CHECK TOTAL             757.85 ___________
 

2631 ALL SERVICE CONTRACTIN 00001 INV 03/14/2016 15-1889-ILR 140800         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv           2,000.00

Invoice Net           2,000.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,000.00 ___________

 
2136 ALPHA CLEANING CORPORA 00000 20160102 INV 03/28/2016 2190 141341         

  1 10015480 70410 Fac Maint Janitor Sv           2,283.44
  2 50100110 70410 Wtr Admin Janitor Sv             802.30

Invoice Net           3,085.74
CHECK TOTAL           3,085.74 ___________

 
639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PC330107464 141099         
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      4
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           2,507.74

Invoice Net           2,507.74
639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PC330107364 141105         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             244.95
Invoice Net             244.95

639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PC020413353 141152         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,204.90

Invoice Net           1,204.90
639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PC020412998 141153         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              37.30
Invoice Net              37.30

639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PC330107889 141184         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             178.88

Invoice Net             178.88
639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 WO430027321 141381         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           2,064.36
Invoice Net           2,064.36

639 ALTORFER INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PC020417336 141385         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,204.90

Invoice Net           1,204.90
CHECK TOTAL           7,443.03 ___________

 
1490 AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTE 00001 INV 04/13/2016 7686140 141870         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             118.08
Invoice Net             118.08

CHECK TOTAL             118.08 ___________
 

999020 HEALTH ALLIANCE 00000 INV 03/19/2016 ASHENBREMER 3-2015 140787         
  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc             262.39

Invoice Net             262.39
CHECK TOTAL             262.39 ___________

 
999020 HEALTH ALLIANCE 00000 INV 03/19/2016 THORPE 9-2015 140789         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc             262.39
Invoice Net             262.39

CHECK TOTAL             262.39 ___________
 

999020 LEXINGTON AMBULANCE 00000 INV 03/19/2016 NYBERG 8-9-2013 140783         
  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc             261.80

Invoice Net             261.80
CHECK TOTAL             261.80 ___________

 
999020 MATTHEW MEIEROTTO 00000 INV 03/26/2016 MEIEROTTO 12-2015 140790         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc             563.12
Invoice Net             563.12

CHECK TOTAL             563.12 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      5
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
57 AMEREN ILLINOIS 00007 INV 03/28/2016 3/16 141170         
  1 10014110 71320 Pks Maint Electricty           3,701.33
  2 10014120 71320 Aquatics  Electricty             213.23
  3 10014125 71320 20000 BCPA      Electricty           4,663.69
  4 10014136 71320 MP Zoo    Electricty             908.44
  5 10015210 71320 Fire      Electricty           1,571.14
  6 10015480 71320 Fac Maint Electricty           3,879.74
  7 10015490 71320 Pkg Oper  Electricty           2,264.16
  8 10016210 71320 Eng Admin Electricty          81,019.51
  9 50100120 71320 Wtr Trans Electricty          17,876.13
 10 50100130 71320 Wtr Pure  Electricty          14,923.60
 12 51101100 71320 Swr Oper  Electricty             671.43
 13 55605600 71320 A Linc Pk Electricty           4,139.54
 14 56406400 71320 Highland  Electricty           1,501.02
 15 56406410 71320 Prairie   Electricty             519.01
 16 56406420 71320 The Den   Electricty             363.69

Invoice Net         138,215.66
CHECK TOTAL         138,215.66 ___________

 
258 AMERICAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 EXT 2/25/16 141292         

  1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv              80.00
Invoice Net              80.00

CHECK TOTAL              80.00 ___________
 

893 ANIXTER INC 00001 INV 03/27/2016 288-316802 141074         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              827.20

Invoice Net             827.20
CHECK TOTAL             827.20 ___________

 
122 HOCHHALTER ANN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 S93208 141508         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             117.41
Invoice Net             117.41

CHECK TOTAL             117.41 ___________
 

95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 03/28/2016 452-0820754 141229         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             221.90

Invoice Net             221.90
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 03/28/2016 452-0846094 141383         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             221.90

Invoice Net             221.90
95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 03/28/2016 452-0871050 141384         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             221.90

Invoice Net             221.90
CHECK TOTAL             665.70 ___________

 
2220 ARMSTRONG MEDICAL INDU 00000 INV 04/01/2016 1704612 141092         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               83.17
Invoice Net              83.17
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              83.17 ___________

 
220 AT&T 00007 INV 04/07/2016 1305531302 141394         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom             1,607.05
Invoice Net           1,607.05

CHECK TOTAL           1,607.05 ___________
 

923 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKL 00001 EFT 04/14/2016 JI-0010165 141871         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             645.00

Invoice Net             645.00
CHECK TOTAL             645.00 ___________

 
262 AVANTIS RESTAURANT INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 FEB - GOLF 141260         

  1 56406410 71770 Prairie   Snack Shop              87.85
Invoice Net              87.85

262 AVANTIS RESTAURANT INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 FEB - PEPSI ICE 141262         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  550.50

Invoice Net             550.50
CHECK TOTAL             638.35 ___________

 
2101 BABB SERVICE CO LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 29544 141303         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             135.00
Invoice Net             135.00

2101 BABB SERVICE CO LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 29521 141329         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             405.00

Invoice Net             405.00
2101 BABB SERVICE CO LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 2016-0303P2 141402         

  1 51101100 79980 Swr Oper  SpProg Exp           6,500.00
Invoice Net           6,500.00

CHECK TOTAL           7,040.00 ___________
 

760 BAG BOY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1008843 140737         
  1 56406400 71780 Highland  Pro Shop              893.20

Invoice Net             893.20
CHECK TOTAL             893.20 ___________

 
2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 441478 141109         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V              55.00
Invoice Net              55.00

2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 441477 141111         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             110.00

Invoice Net             110.00
2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 441410 141162         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             137.54
Invoice Net             137.54

2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 441427 141268         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             172.54

Invoice Net             172.54
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      7
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 441466 141270         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             152.99
Invoice Net             152.99

2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 441465 141271         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              14.86

Invoice Net              14.86
CHECK TOTAL             642.93 ___________

 
180 BARKER MOTOR CO 00000 INV 03/28/2016 6683-220 1/16 141119         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             437.78
Invoice Net             437.78

180 BARKER MOTOR CO 00000 INV 03/28/2016 6683-220 2/16 141396         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             420.77

Invoice Net             420.77
CHECK TOTAL             858.55 ___________

 
1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 04/12/2016 17562 141852         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             380.00
Invoice Net             380.00

1909 BELLAS LANDSCAPING LLC 00001 EFT 03/13/2016 17464 141897         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             225.00

Invoice Net             225.00
CHECK TOTAL             605.00 ___________

 
3515 BESTCO BENEFIT PLANS L 00001 INV 03/28/2016 04012016 140743         

  1 60280260 70719 RET Med Su Prem Pd            17,121.00
Invoice Net          17,121.00

CHECK TOTAL          17,121.00 ___________
 

459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 03/17/2016 117502 141237         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp              11.80

Invoice Net              11.80
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 03/28/2016 117472 141269         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              30.67
Invoice Net              30.67

CHECK TOTAL              42.47 ___________
 

2775 BLOOMINGTON #1 CHAPTER 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 TCKT SALES 2/27/16 141780         
  1 1001 21510 Gen Fnd   AP ISO Tkt          22,981.70
  2 10014125 54990 20000 BCPA      Othr Chgs          -2,645.85
  3 10014125 54430 20000 BCPA      Fac Rntl           -3,780.00

Invoice Net          16,555.85
CHECK TOTAL          16,555.85 ___________

 
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 03/28/2016 157098 141285         
  1 10015480 71024 Fac Maint Janit Supp             181.18

Invoice Net             181.18
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 03/28/2016 156656 141304         
  1 10015480 71024 Fac Maint Janit Supp              19.70

Invoice Net              19.70
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 03/28/2016 156892 141314         
  1 10015490 71080 Pkg Oper  Maint Supp             545.00

Invoice Net             545.00
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 03/28/2016 156949 141323         
  1 10015490 71080 Pkg Oper  Maint Supp             110.00

Invoice Net             110.00
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 03/28/2016 157088 141353         
  1 10015480 71024 Fac Maint Janit Supp              29.00

Invoice Net              29.00
16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 03/28/2016 157046 141500         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              42.46

Invoice Net              42.46
CHECK TOTAL             927.34 ___________

 
9 BLOOMINGTON NORMAL PUB 00000 20160111 INV 03/28/2016 000000007670 141501         
  1 10016110 70425 PW Admin  LS Paymnts           5,226.54

Invoice Net           5,226.54
CHECK TOTAL           5,226.54 ___________

 
9 BLOOMINGTON NORMAL PUB 00000 INV 03/28/2016 000000007671 SBSDY 141766         
  1 10019190 75060 Pub Trans To BNTrans          47,420.83

Invoice Net          47,420.83
CHECK TOTAL          47,420.83 ___________

 
10 BLOOMINGTON NORMAL WAT 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0000042-IN 141454         
  1 53103100 73196 Storm Wat Pr IEPA Ln         232,872.01
  2 53103100 74196 Storm Wat In IEPA Ln          80,888.33

Invoice Net         313,760.34
CHECK TOTAL         313,760.34 ___________

 
742 BOB RIDINGS INC 00001 20160188 EFT 03/28/2016 F16252 141165         

  1 40110133 72130 FY16 Cap L CO Lcn Veh          38,734.00
Invoice Net          38,734.00

CHECK TOTAL          38,734.00 ___________
 

139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 NY119199 140774         
  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp              82.69

Invoice Net              82.69
CHECK TOTAL              82.69 ___________

 
139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 NY119371 140836         

  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B              89.88
Invoice Net              89.88

139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 NY119576 141409         
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  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp              70.14

Invoice Net              70.14
139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 NY119388 141410         

  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp             161.61
Invoice Net             161.61

139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 NY119380 141411         
  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp               8.38

Invoice Net               8.38
CHECK TOTAL             330.01 ___________

 
2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 04/09/2016 82084420 141212         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              566.10
Invoice Net             566.10

2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 04/14/2016 82088809 141814         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              160.00

Invoice Net             160.00
2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 04/14/2016 82088808 141815         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              216.40
Invoice Net             216.40

CHECK TOTAL             942.50 ___________
 

3675 BRADLEY DALE EGLI 00000 INV 03/22/2016 3/22/16 BCPA SHOW 141210         
  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee             150.00

Invoice Net             150.00
CHECK TOTAL             150.00 ___________

 
1502 BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC 00001 EFT 03/14/2016 BMS299473 140794         

  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem              552.33
Invoice Net             552.33

1502 BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 BMS299474 141448         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            1,288.77

Invoice Net           1,288.77
1502 BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC 00001 20160450 EFT 03/28/2016 BMS312509 141811         

  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            6,469.35
Invoice Net           6,469.35

CHECK TOTAL           8,310.45 ___________
 

3398 BRONNER GROUP LLC 00001 20160010 EFT 03/28/2016 4203 141767         
  1 10011510 70220 Finance   Oth PT Sv           5,002.50

Invoice Net           5,002.50
CHECK TOTAL           5,002.50 ___________

 
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PS99856 140827         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             570.54
Invoice Net             570.54

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 03/28/2016 PS99885 140828         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             767.93

Invoice Net             767.93
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     10
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           1,338.47 ___________

 
3605 CAD CONSTRUCTION INC 00001 20160338 EFT 03/28/2016 2 140801         

  1 40100100 72570 Cap Improv Park Const          20,025.00
Invoice Net          20,025.00

CHECK TOTAL          20,025.00 ___________
 

588 CARGILL INC 00001 20160356 INV 03/14/2016 2902702142 140187         
  1 10016124 71085 Snow Ice  Rock Salt          11,024.55

Invoice Net          11,024.55
588 CARGILL INC 00001 20160356 INV 04/11/2016 2902725479 141818         

  1 10016124 71085 Snow Ice  Rock Salt          20,167.84
Invoice Net          20,167.84

588 CARGILL INC 00001 20160356 INV 04/11/2016 2902727547 141819         
  1 10016124 71085 Snow Ice  Rock Salt          11,016.54

Invoice Net          11,016.54
CHECK TOTAL          42,208.93 ___________

 
196 CARRIAGE BUMPER TO BUM 00000 INV 03/26/2016 0123-11 1/16-2/16 141786         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,041.08
Invoice Net           1,041.08

CHECK TOTAL           1,041.08 ___________
 

2483 CATALYST RX 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 435485 141836         
  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           38,708.29
  2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd            7,675.32

Invoice Net          46,383.61
CHECK TOTAL          46,383.61 ___________

 
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 B67050 140777         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair               3.24

Invoice Net               3.24
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 C34003 140832         
  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B               1.73

Invoice Net               1.73
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 B66907 140841         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              41.27

Invoice Net              41.27
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/17/2016 B66988 141239         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp              24.93

Invoice Net              24.93
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/17/2016 B67009 141241         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp               5.47

Invoice Net               5.47
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/17/2016 B67006 141242         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp              11.07

Invoice Net              11.07
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     11
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 C33900 141318         
  1 10015490 71080 Pkg Oper  Maint Supp               6.65

Invoice Net               6.65
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 B67115 141348         
  1 10015480 71080 Fac Maint Maint Supp              13.30

Invoice Net              13.30
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 B67111 141349         
  1 10015480 71080 Fac Maint Maint Supp               5.40

Invoice Net               5.40
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 C34186 141407         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             151.53

Invoice Net             151.53
CHECK TOTAL             264.59 ___________

 
1088 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 IN01614874 141367         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             853.44
Invoice Net             853.44

CHECK TOTAL             853.44 ___________
 

192 CDS OFFICE SYSTEMS 00001 INV 03/27/2016 INV0985638 140778         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              835.00

Invoice Net             835.00
CHECK TOTAL             835.00 ___________

 
840 CDW LLC 00001 INV 03/31/2016 CGK5911 140739         

  1 10011610 70530 IS        RepMaint O           1,642.25
Invoice Net           1,642.25

CHECK TOTAL           1,642.25 ___________
 

3108 CENTER FOR PERFORMANCE 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 160614 140815         
  1 10011110 70220 Admin     Oth PT Sv             715.00

Invoice Net             715.00
CHECK TOTAL             715.00 ___________

 
363 CENTRAL IL FIRE CHIEFS 00001 INV 04/09/2016 CIFAC 2016 WEST 141084         

  1 10015210 70631 Fire      Dues                   10.00
Invoice Net              10.00

363 CENTRAL IL FIRE CHIEFS 00001 INV 04/09/2016 CIFCA 2016 MOHR 141085         
  1 10015210 70631 Fire      Dues                   10.00

Invoice Net              10.00
363 CENTRAL IL FIRE CHIEFS 00001 INV 04/09/2016 CIFCA 2016 VAUGHN 141093         

  1 10015210 70631 Fire      Dues                   10.00
Invoice Net              10.00

CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________
 

3674 CENTRAL ILLINOIS FIGUR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 ICE DUES 3/8 141294         
  1 10014160 70631 Pepsi Ice Dues                  400.00

Invoice Net             400.00
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     12
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________

 
17 CENTURY AUTOMOTIVE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 220-6116 2/16 141404         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             391.31

Invoice Net             391.31
CHECK TOTAL             391.31 ___________

 
2625 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY 00001 INV 02/27/2016 5606-1402054 2-26-16 141903         

  1 10011710 70220 Legal     Oth PT Sv              50.00
Invoice Net              50.00

CHECK TOTAL              50.00 ___________
 

803 CHILDERS DOOR SERVICE 00000 INV 04/13/2016 275207 141217         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             118.50

Invoice Net             118.50
CHECK TOTAL             118.50 ___________

 
1218 CIMCO REFRIGERATION IN 00000 20160438 INV 03/28/2016 90496305 141077         

  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B           7,576.78
Invoice Net           7,576.78

CHECK TOTAL           7,576.78 ___________
 

245 CINTAS CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 396521719 141451         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             117.63

Invoice Net             117.63
CHECK TOTAL             117.63 ___________

 
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 04/01/2016 4124 141141         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom             2,564.35
Invoice Net           2,564.35

CHECK TOTAL           2,564.35 ___________
 

5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 410123 140728         
  1 56406420 71750 The Den   Beverages              88.00

Invoice Net              88.00
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 04/08/2016 422063 141194         
  1 10014125 71750 20000 BCPA      Beverages              57.00

Invoice Net              57.00
CHECK TOTAL             145.00 ___________

 
22 TOWN OF THE CITY OF BL 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 254 141783         
  1 72102100 75070 JM Scott  To Townshp           7,137.92
  2 72102100 70520 JM Scott  RepMaint V             292.32
  3 72102100 71070 JM Scott  Fuel                   19.30
  4 72102100 71340 JM Scott  Telecom                 2.92
  5 72102100 79090 JM Scott  PrMed Prog           1,140.12

Invoice Net           8,592.58
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           8,592.58 ___________

 
999019 ALEX ROSAS 00000 INV 03/28/2016 ELMHURST 2/16 141801         

  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp             162.60
Invoice Net             162.60

999019 ALEX ROSAS 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PEORIA 3/16 141802         
  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp              49.14

Invoice Net              49.14
CHECK TOTAL             211.74 ___________

 
999019 NICOLE ALBERTSON 00000 INV 03/28/2016 MORTON 2/16 141795         

  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp              35.53
Invoice Net              35.53

999019 NICOLE ALBERTSON 00000 INV 03/28/2016 SCHAUMBURG 3/16 141796         
  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp             157.68

Invoice Net             157.68
CHECK TOTAL             193.21 ___________

 
999019 ANTHONY ALWOOD 00000 INV 03/28/2016 SPRINGFIELD 3/16 141797         

  1 50100130 70632 Wtr Pure  Pro Develp              51.75
Invoice Net              51.75

CHECK TOTAL              51.75 ___________
 

999019 GREGORY KALLEVIG 00000 INV 03/28/2016 CHICAGO 3/16 141800         
  1 53103100 70632 Storm Wat Pro Develp              59.00

Invoice Net              59.00
CHECK TOTAL              59.00 ___________

 
999019 JON JOHNSTON 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PEORIA 4/16 141799         

  1 10011510 70632 Finance   Pro Develp              25.00
Invoice Net              25.00

CHECK TOTAL              25.00 ___________
 

999019 KATIE SIMPSON 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PHOENIX  4/16 141804         
  1 10015420 70632 Planning  Pro Develp             209.00

Invoice Net             209.00
CHECK TOTAL             209.00 ___________

 
999019 LAURIE WOLLRAB 00000 INV 03/28/2016 MORTON  2/16 141806         

  1 10011410 70632 HR        Pro Develp              18.00
Invoice Net              18.00

CHECK TOTAL              18.00 ___________
 

999019 MICHAEL SIMPSON 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PEORIA  3/16 141805         
  1 50100130 70632 Wtr Pure  Pro Develp               7.00

Invoice Net               7.00
CHECK TOTAL               7.00 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     14
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
999019 MISTY SHAFER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PEORIA  4/16 141803         

  1 10011510 70632 Finance   Pro Develp              25.00
Invoice Net              25.00

CHECK TOTAL              25.00 ___________
 

999019 THOMAS DABAREINER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PHOENIX 4/16 141798         
  1 10015420 70632 Planning  Pro Develp             209.00

Invoice Net             209.00
CHECK TOTAL             209.00 ___________

 
31 CLAY DOOLEY AUTO SERVI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 FLEET 2/16 140817         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             939.16

Invoice Net             939.16
31 CLAY DOOLEY AUTO SERVI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 FLEET 1/16 140849         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           1,840.06

Invoice Net           1,840.06
CHECK TOTAL           2,779.22 ___________

 
1906 CLIENTFIRST CONSULTING 00001 20150376 EFT 03/30/2016 6156 140767         

  1 10011610 70220 IS        Oth PT Sv           1,225.00
Invoice Net           1,225.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,225.00 ___________
 

25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 61040 141104         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             318.08

Invoice Net             318.08
25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 61054 141362         
  1 53103100 71190 Storm Wat Other Supp             206.25
  2 51101100 71190 Swr Oper  Other Supp             206.25

Invoice Net             412.50
25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 20160448 INV 03/28/2016 61110 141759         
  1 51101100 70520 Swr Oper  RepMaint V           4,258.43

Invoice Net           4,258.43
CHECK TOTAL           4,989.01 ___________

 
1349 COLISEUM FUND 00000 INV 03/30/2016 6502 141205         

  1 10014160 71073 Pepsi Ice FuelNonCit             252.49
  2 10014160 70510 Pepsi Ice RepMaint B              30.00
  3 10014160 70542 Pepsi Ice RepMaintNF             169.21

Invoice Net             451.70
CHECK TOTAL             451.70 ___________

 
1566 COMCAST 00001 INV 03/27/2016 0003439 2/28/16 141175         

  1 56406410 71340 Prairie   Telecom               134.40
Invoice Net             134.40

1566 COMCAST 00001 INV 03/23/2016 1017226 2/24/16 141176         
  1 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom               209.05

Invoice Net             209.05
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             343.45 ___________

 
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 03/27/2016 203290162262 3/16 141132         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv              11.94
Invoice Net              11.94

CHECK TOTAL              11.94 ___________
 

1566 COMCAST 00003 INV 04/05/2016 0283332 3/8/16 141177         
  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom               204.54

Invoice Net             204.54
CHECK TOTAL             204.54 ___________

 
1356 CONNOISSEUR MEDIA LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 IN-ILB-1160216868 141197         

  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             273.00
Invoice Net             273.00

CHECK TOTAL             273.00 ___________
 

26 CONNOR CO 00001 INV 03/28/2016 S6898989.001 141408         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              70.16

Invoice Net              70.16
CHECK TOTAL              70.16 ___________

 
27 CORN BELT ENERGY CORPO 00002 INV 03/28/2016 3/16 141263         
  1 10014110 71320 Pks Maint Electricty           2,303.93
  2 10015210 71320 Fire      Electricty           4,450.41
  3 10016210 71320 Eng Admin Electricty          27,959.09
  4 10015110 71320 Pol Admin Electricty             140.31
  5 50100120 71320 Wtr Trans Electricty             995.39
  6 51101100 71320 Swr Oper  Electricty           2,559.02

Invoice Net          38,408.15
CHECK TOTAL          38,408.15 ___________

 
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00003 INV 03/28/2016 BOOKINGFEE 2/16 141133         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv           2,194.00
Invoice Net           2,194.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,194.00 ___________
 

172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00005 INV 03/28/2016 ANMLCNTROL 3/16 141134         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv          11,641.00

Invoice Net          11,641.00
CHECK TOTAL          11,641.00 ___________

 
149 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 S501689275.001 141273         

  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp              64.41
Invoice Net              64.41

149 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPP 00001 CRM 03/28/2016 S501694565.001 141274         
  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp             -17.41

Invoice Net             -17.41
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              47.00 ___________

 
2148 CUMBERLAND SERVICENTER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 40068 140842         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             130.66
Invoice Net             130.66

CHECK TOTAL             130.66 ___________
 

2148 CUMBERLAND SERVICENTER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 40119 141282         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             741.10

Invoice Net             741.10
CHECK TOTAL             741.10 ___________

 
574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 03/28/2016 003-34571 140781         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             124.44
Invoice Net             124.44

574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 03/28/2016 003-34236 140818         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             616.92

Invoice Net             616.92
574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 03/28/2016 003-23403 141107         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              45.99
Invoice Net              45.99

CHECK TOTAL             787.35 ___________
 

2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 1810202913 141198         
  1 10014160 70610 Pepsi Ice Advertise             117.00
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             117.00

Invoice Net             234.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 1810203116 141200         

  1 10014160 70610 Pepsi Ice Advertise             192.00
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             192.00

Invoice Net             384.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 03/30/2016 1810202624 141203         

  1 10014160 70610 Pepsi Ice Advertise             240.00
  2 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             240.00

Invoice Net             480.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,098.00 ___________

 
1505 DALE COCHRAN TRUCKING 00000 INV 03/28/2016 3951 141443         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             550.00
Invoice Net             550.00

CHECK TOTAL             550.00 ___________
 

28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 20160416 INV 03/28/2016 00154085 141366         
  1 51101100 71122 Swr Oper  MH Cast             6,062.50
  2 53103100 71122 Storm Wat MH Cast             6,062.50

Invoice Net          12,125.00
CHECK TOTAL          12,125.00 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1881 DAVE CAPODICE EXCAVATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PW 02/16 141457         

  1 10016120 71084 St Maint  Agg RkSnd             821.00
Invoice Net             821.00

CHECK TOTAL             821.00 ___________
 

999010 JAMES BOWERS 00000 INV 03/28/2016 CANCEL DL 5/29/16 141389         
  1 50100140 54430 Lk Maint  Fac Rntl              250.00

Invoice Net             250.00
CHECK TOTAL             250.00 ___________

 
999010 MIKE PAWLOWSKI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 DL 3/11/16-3/13/16 141388         

  1 50100140 54430 Lk Maint  Fac Rntl              100.00
Invoice Net             100.00

CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________
 

219 DELFORGE SHOES INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 015323 141459         
  1 10016210 71190 Eng Admin Other Supp             155.99

Invoice Net             155.99
CHECK TOTAL             155.99 ___________

 
29 DENNISON CORPORATION 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1120-7049 2/16 141187         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             392.48

Invoice Net             392.48
CHECK TOTAL             392.48 ___________

 
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 624982 140735         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                   12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 626064 140838         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                   12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 625985 140839         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                   12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 625894 140840         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                    8.50

Invoice Net               8.50
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 627045 141180         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                   12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
CHECK TOTAL              56.50 ___________

 
1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 INV 03/28/2016 613143890 141163         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             143.97
Invoice Net             143.97

CHECK TOTAL             143.97 ___________
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161 DON OWEN TIRE SERVICE 00001 20160059 EFT 03/28/2016 CIT02 2/16 140795         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           2,194.90
Invoice Net           2,194.90

161 DON OWEN TIRE SERVICE 00001 20160059 EFT 03/28/2016 CIT01 2/16 140811         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V          12,058.99

Invoice Net          12,058.99
CHECK TOTAL          14,253.89 ___________

 
32 DRAKE SCRUGGS EQUIPMEN 00000 CRM 02/22/2016 0066000-IN CR 138860         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip            -150.39

Invoice Net            -150.39
32 DRAKE SCRUGGS EQUIPMEN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0068102-IN 141279         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             185.89

Invoice Net             185.89
CHECK TOTAL              35.50 ___________

 
3676 DRT BENEFITS CORP 00000 EFT 04/09/2016 1018 140771         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,230.00
Invoice Net           1,230.00

3676 DRT BENEFITS CORP 00000 EFT 03/28/2016 1168 140772         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             732.00

Invoice Net             732.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,962.00 ___________

 
999012 ANDREW PERKINS 00000 INV 04/14/2016 SAFETY SHOES-PERKINS 141421         

  1 10014110 71030 Pks Maint UniformSup              35.00
Invoice Net              35.00

CHECK TOTAL              35.00 ___________
 

999012 GEOFFREY HARRIS 00000 INV 03/28/2016 141478 141478         
  1 10016120 70632 St Maint  Pro Develp              30.00

Invoice Net              30.00
CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________

 
999012 PATRICIA PARMENTER 00000 INV 04/12/2016 2/23 ARTIST HOSPIT 141859         

  1 10014125 71060 20000 BCPA      Food                   51.51
Invoice Net              51.51

CHECK TOTAL              51.51 ___________
 

999012 PATRICIA PARMENTER 00000 INV 04/12/2016 2/11/16 ARTIST HOSPT 141862         
  1 10014125 71060 20000 BCPA      Food                  174.61

Invoice Net             174.61
CHECK TOTAL             174.61 ___________

 
999012 PATRICIA PARMENTER 00000 INV 04/12/2016 1/9 & 1/10 HOSPTLTY 141864         

  1 10014125 71060 20000 BCPA      Food                   64.05
Invoice Net              64.05
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     19
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              64.05 ___________

 
999012 PATRICIA PARMENTER 00000 INV 04/12/2016 1/23 ARTIST HOSPIT 141866         

  1 10014125 71060 20000 BCPA      Food                  113.78
Invoice Net             113.78

CHECK TOTAL             113.78 ___________
 

999012 ROBERT KRONES 00000 INV 03/28/2016 141471 141471         
  1 10016310 70632 Fleet Mgt Pro Develp              30.00

Invoice Net              30.00
CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________

 
999012 SCOTT FITCHORN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 141485 141485         

  1 54404400 70632 Sol Waste Pro Develp              30.00
Invoice Net              30.00

CHECK TOTAL              30.00 ___________
 

3076 ENESCO LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 15745990 141189         
  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc           1,005.59

Invoice Net           1,005.59
3076 ENESCO LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 15752957 141190         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc             297.83
Invoice Net             297.83

CHECK TOTAL           1,303.42 ___________
 

3381 ENGLER, BAASTEN & SRAG 00001 INV 04/01/2016 21363 141444         
  1 10011710 70010 Legal     Out Legal           3,871.00

Invoice Net           3,871.00
CHECK TOTAL           3,871.00 ___________

 
959 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 776930 141455         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             288.89
Invoice Net             288.89

CHECK TOTAL             288.89 ___________
 

93 EVERGREEN FS, INC 00000 20160061 INV 03/28/2016 824010 2/16 141537         
  1 10016310 71070 Fleet Mgt Fuel               50,067.48

Invoice Net          50,067.48
CHECK TOTAL          50,067.48 ___________

 
209 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOG 00003 INV 03/28/2016 51430796 141464         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             649.00
Invoice Net             649.00

209 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOG 00003 INV 03/28/2016 51430795 141467         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             417.00

Invoice Net             417.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,066.00 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     20
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 17011807-9 141432         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               710.40
Invoice Net             710.40

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 16984016-2 141434         
  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               715.20

Invoice Net             715.20
CHECK TOTAL           1,425.60 ___________

 
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 03/17/2016 17011808-7 141251         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               750.40
Invoice Net             750.40

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 03/28/2016 17011809-5 141768         
  1 10011510 70641 Finance   Temp Sv               637.84

Invoice Net             637.84
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 03/28/2016 17041597-0 141769         

  1 10011510 70641 Finance   Temp Sv               703.50
Invoice Net             703.50

CHECK TOTAL           2,091.74 ___________
 

36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356028 140844         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip               4.68

Invoice Net               4.68
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM355768 141168         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              58.13

Invoice Net              58.13
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/17/2016 ILBLM356062 141248         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             188.55

Invoice Net             188.55
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/17/2016 ILBLM355806 141254         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              20.02

Invoice Net              20.02
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/17/2016 ILBLM356468 141256         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp              41.20

Invoice Net              41.20
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356296 141305         
  1 57107110 70510 Coliseum  RepMaint B           1,445.20

Invoice Net           1,445.20
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356710 141315         
  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp              34.06

Invoice Net              34.06
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/17/2016 ILBLM356569 141375         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             608.89

Invoice Net             608.89
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM56471 141417         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              20.98

Invoice Net              20.98
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356570 141449         
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  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             313.71

Invoice Net             313.71
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356661 141450         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             108.14

Invoice Net             108.14
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356114 141520         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             181.06

Invoice Net             181.06
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356497 141521         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp              61.86

Invoice Net              61.86
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 ILBLM356265 141526         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             236.99

Invoice Net             236.99
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 04/15/2016 ILBLM356974 141813         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp               5.52

Invoice Net               5.52
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 04/11/2016 ILBLM356792 141820         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip               2.00

Invoice Net               2.00
CHECK TOTAL           3,330.99 ___________

 
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 03/17/2016 0180822 141255         

  1 50100120 70590 Wtr Trans Oth Repair             249.45
Invoice Net             249.45

1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 03/17/2016 0181863 141258         
  1 50100150 71190 Wtr Mtr Sv Other Supp           1,453.28

Invoice Net           1,453.28
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 03/17/2016 0182309 141368         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants            2,080.74
Invoice Net           2,080.74

1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 20160080 INV 03/17/2016 0181757 141371         
  1 50100150 71730 Wtr Mtr Sv Meters             11,236.51

Invoice Net          11,236.51
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 03/17/2016 0182308 141372         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants            2,041.07
Invoice Net           2,041.07

1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 03/17/2016 0181773 141379         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             359.35

Invoice Net             359.35
CHECK TOTAL          17,420.40 ___________

 
999018 MICHAEL HARTWIG 00000 INV 03/28/2016 GLENVIEW 4/16 141794         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             205.90
Invoice Net             205.90

CHECK TOTAL             205.90 ___________
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1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20160442 EFT 03/02/2016 95501 141369         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           4,038.86
Invoice Net           4,038.86

1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20160443 EFT 03/02/2016 96467 141370         
  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           5,771.05
  2 50100110 71017 Wtr Admin Postage            10,917.10

Invoice Net          16,688.15
CHECK TOTAL          20,727.01 ___________

 
277 FOSTER COACH SALES INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 8811 141150         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              14.29
Invoice Net              14.29

CHECK TOTAL              14.29 ___________
 

277 FOSTER COACH SALES INC 00001 INV 04/11/2016 8953 141878         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             287.51

Invoice Net             287.51
277 FOSTER COACH SALES INC 00001 INV 04/11/2016 8989 141879         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             393.87
Invoice Net             393.87

CHECK TOTAL             681.38 ___________
 

40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCIATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 DUES 2/16 141770         
  1 1001 20510 Gen Fnd   Four Seasn           3,830.32
  2 5010 20510 Water     Four Seasn             114.00
  3 5110 20510 Sewer     Four Seasn               2.87
  4 5310 20510 Storm Watr Four Seasn               9.35
  5 5440 20510 Sol Waste Four Seasn             300.46

Invoice Net           4,257.00
40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCIATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 DUES 3/16 141771         
  1 1001 20510 Gen Fnd   Four Seasn           3,842.17
  2 5010 20510 Water     Four Seasn             114.00
  3 5110 20510 Sewer     Four Seasn              95.75
  4 5310 20510 Storm Watr Four Seasn               5.97
  5 5440 20510 Sol Waste Four Seasn             263.61

Invoice Net           4,321.50
CHECK TOTAL           8,578.50 ___________

 
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 03/25/2016 032007-5 3/16 140746         

  1 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Telecom                58.78
Invoice Net              58.78

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 03/25/2016 011400-5 3/16 141078         
  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom               791.39

Invoice Net             791.39
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 100406-5 3/16 141079         

  1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom                63.13
Invoice Net              63.13
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     23
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 03/25/2016 040309-5 3/16 141144         

  1 10014136 71340 MP Zoo    Telecom               591.83
  2 56406400 71340 Highland  Telecom               591.83
  3 56406410 71340 Prairie   Telecom               591.83
  4 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom               591.83

Invoice Net           2,367.32
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 04/09/2016 052896-5 3/16 141414         

  1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom               127.54
Invoice Net             127.54

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 04/04/2016 020400-5 3/16 141758         
  1 50100140 71340 Lk Maint  Telecom                13.57

Invoice Net              13.57
CHECK TOTAL           3,421.73 ___________

 
2992 G & R INDUSTRIAL SUPPL 00001 INV 03/28/2016 27424 141096         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             412.33
Invoice Net             412.33

CHECK TOTAL             412.33 ___________
 

999023 JENNA KOWAL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RFNDPRKCRD1626802 141310         
  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________

 
999023 LISA DOER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RFNDPRKCRD1627060 141306         

  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00
  2 55605600 54520 A Linc Pk MPkg Fee               24.19

Invoice Net              36.19
CHECK TOTAL              36.19 ___________

 
999023 MCLEAN COUNTY REGIONAL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RFNDPRKCRD1627094 141347         

  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00
Invoice Net              12.00

CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________
 

999023 RAMONA FLURER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RFNDPRKCRD1626996 141312         
  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________

 
999023 SHERRI APPIO 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RFNDPRKCRD1627093 141309         

  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00
Invoice Net              12.00

CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________
 

47 GEORGE GILDNER INC 00001 20160155 INV 03/28/2016 6174 141533         
  1 51101100 70550 Swr Oper  RepMaint I          11,438.35

Invoice Net          11,438.35
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     24
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
47 GEORGE GILDNER INC 00001 20160155 INV 03/28/2016 7030 141534         
  1 51101100 70550 Swr Oper  RepMaint I             740.51

Invoice Net             740.51
47 GEORGE GILDNER INC 00001 20150063 INV 03/28/2016 7029 141535         
  1 53103100 70550 Storm Wat RepMaint I           2,231.25

Invoice Net           2,231.25
CHECK TOTAL          14,410.11 ___________

 
805 GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 I2-534244 141188         

  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B              22.00
Invoice Net              22.00

CHECK TOTAL              22.00 ___________
 

389 GRAINGER INC 00009 INV 03/28/2016 9045689776 141461         
  1 50100130 71010 Wtr Pure  Off Supp              153.24

Invoice Net             153.24
CHECK TOTAL             153.24 ___________

 
966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 23832 140824         

  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             335.00
Invoice Net             335.00

CHECK TOTAL             335.00 ___________
 

1846 GYMNASTICS ETC LTD 00000 INV 03/28/2016 GYM CONT 3/7-4/11 141287         
  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv             686.00

Invoice Net             686.00
CHECK TOTAL             686.00 ___________

 
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 9827475 141456         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             127.79

Invoice Net             127.79
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 9829134 141458         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             520.71

Invoice Net             520.71
CHECK TOTAL             648.50 ___________

 
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 03/30/2016 98910 141125         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               74.50
Invoice Net              74.50

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 03/30/2016 98881 141126         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               74.50

Invoice Net              74.50
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 03/30/2016 98761 141127         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              149.00
Invoice Net             149.00

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 03/30/2016 98762 141128         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               74.50

Invoice Net              74.50
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     25
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 03/30/2016 98913 141129         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              165.00
Invoice Net             165.00

CHECK TOTAL             537.50 ___________
 

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00002 INV 03/17/2016 826079 141238         
  1 50100120 71735 Wtr Trans Valves              1,319.23

Invoice Net           1,319.23
CHECK TOTAL           1,319.23 ___________

 
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/27/2016 883563 140803         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair              38.80
Invoice Net              38.80

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/28/2016 890454 141469         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair              21.98

Invoice Net              21.98
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/28/2016 890299 141470         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             140.25
Invoice Net             140.25

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/28/2016 887998 141472         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair              71.57

Invoice Net              71.57
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/28/2016 889240 141474         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             331.46
Invoice Net             331.46

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/28/2016 888593 141476         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair              66.58

Invoice Net              66.58
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 03/28/2016 886387 141477         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair           1,450.33
Invoice Net           1,450.33

CHECK TOTAL           2,120.97 ___________
 

204 HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDICA 00000 EFT 03/28/2016 290791 140845         
  1 60200232 70719 HAMP HMO  Prem Pd               727.00

Invoice Net             727.00
CHECK TOTAL             727.00 ___________

 
204 HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDICA 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 328353 141317         

  1 60280232 70719 HAMP HMO  Prem Pd             5,448.00
Invoice Net           5,448.00

CHECK TOTAL           5,448.00 ___________
 

1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CO 00000 EFT 03/28/2016 19303010003 03/04/16 141837         
  1 60200210 70720 BCBS PPO  Ins Admin          19,971.36

Invoice Net          19,971.36
CHECK TOTAL          19,971.36 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     26
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICES C 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 19303010003 03/11/16 141838         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           58,837.67
  2 60200240 70717 Dental    Claim Pd            7,616.15

Invoice Net          66,453.82
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICES C 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 19303010003 03/4/16 141839         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           28,675.96
Invoice Net          28,675.96

1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICES C 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 19303010003 02/29/16 141841         
  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           33,602.75

Invoice Net          33,602.75
CHECK TOTAL         128,732.53 ___________

 
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CO 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 19303010003 03/18/16 141898         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           39,799.54
  2 60200240 70717 Dental    Claim Pd            9,000.76

Invoice Net          48,800.30
CHECK TOTAL          48,800.30 ___________

 
2320 HEALTHSMART BENEFIT SO 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 33270316 140773         

  1 60200290 62112 Misc Ben  Vol Lif In           2,057.00
Invoice Net           2,057.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,057.00 ___________
 

3587 HENRY SCHEIN INC 00001 INV 04/01/2016 27983347 141081         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               99.00

Invoice Net              99.00
3587 HENRY SCHEIN INC 00001 INV 04/08/2016 28629498 141235         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp            4,205.99
Invoice Net           4,205.99

CHECK TOTAL           4,304.99 ___________
 

466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 13691 141161         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,155.72

Invoice Net           1,155.72
466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 13816 141328         

  1 57107110 70510 Coliseum  RepMaint B           2,940.00
Invoice Net           2,940.00

466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 04/09/2016 14154 141378         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             145.02

Invoice Net             145.02
466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 04/11/2016 14001 141842         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             250.66
Invoice Net             250.66

466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 04/11/2016 14157 141877         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              25.37

Invoice Net              25.37
CHECK TOTAL           4,516.77 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 03/14/2016 16022 140802         
  1 50100140 70220 Lk Maint  Oth PT Sv             291.50

Invoice Net             291.50
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 03/28/2016 71640 141301         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr           1,679.00

Invoice Net           1,679.00
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 03/28/2016 16036 141327         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             394.00

Invoice Net             394.00
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 03/28/2016 71800 141350         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr             277.00

Invoice Net             277.00
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 03/28/2016 16053 141351         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             396.00

Invoice Net             396.00
CHECK TOTAL           3,037.50 ___________

 
660 HERRIOTT GROUP INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 42322 141179         

  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  253.50
Invoice Net             253.50

CHECK TOTAL             253.50 ___________
 

2888 HINSHAW & CULBERTSON L 00001 INV 03/19/2016 11548968 141072         
  1 10011710 70010 Legal     Out Legal             630.00

Invoice Net             630.00
CHECK TOTAL             630.00 ___________

 
3613 HM LIFE INSURANCE COMP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 MARCH 2016 140796         

  1 60200210 70716 BCBS PPO  StpLss Ins          20,022.93
  2 60280210 70716 BCBS PPO  StpLss Ins           3,602.61

Invoice Net          23,625.54
CHECK TOTAL          23,625.54 ___________

 
1861 HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC 00001 20150211 INV 03/28/2016 PAY ESTIMATE 9 141536         

  1 51101100 72550 Swr Oper  SM Const          156,235.95
Invoice Net         156,235.95

CHECK TOTAL         156,235.95 ___________
 

51 HOHULIN FENCE CO 00001 INV 03/28/2016 16091R 141754         
  1 10016210 70690 Eng Admin Purch Serv           2,086.00

Invoice Net           2,086.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,086.00 ___________

 
447 IDEAL ENVIRONMENTAL EN 00000 INV 03/14/2016 49651 140807         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv           1,236.50
Invoice Net           1,236.50

CHECK TOTAL           1,236.50 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     28
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
701 ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 04/03/2016 197694 141090         

  1 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom               252.19
Invoice Net             252.19

701 ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 04/03/2016 197686 141211         
  1 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom               896.38

Invoice Net             896.38
CHECK TOTAL           1,148.57 ___________

 
179 ILLINOIS FIRE INSPECTO 00001 INV 04/08/2016 17859 141091         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             325.00
Invoice Net             325.00

CHECK TOTAL             325.00 ___________
 

2770 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE 00001 INV 04/13/2016 IFSAP MEMBR DUES2016 141209         
  1 10015210 70631 Fire      Dues                   55.00

Invoice Net              55.00
CHECK TOTAL              55.00 ___________

 
1351 ILLINOIS SCHOOL RESOUR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 HIRSCH 2016 CONF 141169         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             199.00
Invoice Net             199.00

1351 ILLINOIS SCHOOL RESOUR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 WAGEHOFT 2016 CONF 141172         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             199.00

Invoice Net             199.00
1351 ILLINOIS SCHOOL RESOUR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 DAY 2016 CONF REG 141173         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             199.00
Invoice Net             199.00

1351 ILLINOIS SCHOOL RESOUR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 EVANS 2016 CONF REG 141174         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             199.00

Invoice Net             199.00
CHECK TOTAL             796.00 ___________

 
140 IL SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 INV 03/28/2016 0416 COVERT 141154         

  1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMaint V             101.00
Invoice Net             101.00

140 IL SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 INV 03/28/2016 COVERT 4/16 141156         
  1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMaint V             101.00

Invoice Net             101.00
CHECK TOTAL             202.00 ___________

 
922 ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERS 00001 20160291 INV 03/28/2016 28007 141496         

  1 50100130 72140 Wtr Pure  CO Other            1,087.00
Invoice Net           1,087.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,087.00 ___________
 

922 ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERS 00014 INV 03/30/2016 2016-001 141900         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             100.00

Invoice Net             100.00
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________

 
377 ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 166926 141286         

  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              26.75
Invoice Net              26.75

CHECK TOTAL              26.75 ___________
 

2579 ILLINOIS SYMPHONY ORCH 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 TCKT SALES 2/19/16 141772         
  1 1001 21510 Gen Fnd   AP ISO Tkt           4,429.00
  2 10014125 54990 20000 BCPA      Othr Chgs            -782.19
  3 10014125 54430 20000 BCPA      Fac Rntl           -3,432.50

Invoice Net             214.31
CHECK TOTAL             214.31 ___________

 
3025 INSIDE OUT ACCESSIBLE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 CONTR-PARKS-3/8/16 141080         

  1 10014170 70690 SOAR      Purch Serv             120.00
Invoice Net             120.00

CHECK TOTAL             120.00 ___________
 

542 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIV 00001 INV 04/12/2016 FEB INTERN FEE 141858         
  1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA      Oth PT Sv             166.50

Invoice Net             166.50
CHECK TOTAL             166.50 ___________

 
1585 JOE AHRENS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 905910 141291         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             146.21
Invoice Net             146.21

CHECK TOTAL             146.21 ___________
 

2165 KAEB SANITARY SUPPLY I 00000 INV 03/28/2016 149527 141401         
  1 10014110 71024 Pks Maint Janit Supp              38.45

Invoice Net              38.45
CHECK TOTAL              38.45 ___________

 
468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 08377814 141436         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               620.34
Invoice Net             620.34

468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 09380346 141437         
  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               620.34

Invoice Net             620.34
468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 09393096 141773         

  1 10011310 70641 CtyClerk  Temp Sv               702.00
Invoice Net             702.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,942.68 ___________
 

61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 147300 141103         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              38.58

Invoice Net              38.58
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 147457 141142         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,184.57

Invoice Net           1,184.57
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 147547 141166         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              82.71

Invoice Net              82.71
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 04/11/2016 147591 141817         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,084.12

Invoice Net           1,084.12
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 04/11/2016 147511 141822         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             526.52

Invoice Net             526.52
CHECK TOTAL           2,916.50 ___________

 
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 S108561388.001 141145         

  1 10015110 71024 Pol Admin Janit Supp              74.40
Invoice Net              74.40

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 S108542942.001 141267         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip               5.10

Invoice Net               5.10
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 S108565827.002 141311         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           1,595.96
Invoice Net           1,595.96

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 S108554537.001 141343         
  1 10015490 71080 Pkg Oper  Maint Supp              89.52

Invoice Net              89.52
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 S108554859.001 141344         

  1 10015490 71080 Pkg Oper  Maint Supp              24.47
Invoice Net              24.47

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 S108554654.002 141523         
  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           1,595.96

Invoice Net           1,595.96
CHECK TOTAL           3,385.41 ___________

 
66 KOENIG BODY AND EQUIPM 00000 INV 03/28/2016 76173 140821         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           2,025.00

Invoice Net           2,025.00
66 KOENIG BODY AND EQUIPM 00000 INV 03/28/2016 74859 141236         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             323.04

Invoice Net             323.04
CHECK TOTAL           2,348.04 ___________

 
472 KONE INC 00001 INV 03/31/2016 949227343 141206         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             994.41
Invoice Net             994.41

472 KONE INC 00001 INV 03/31/2016 949227344 141207         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B           1,479.63

Invoice Net           1,479.63
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     31
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
472 KONE INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 949231276 141346         

  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             243.71
Invoice Net             243.71

CHECK TOTAL           2,717.75 ___________
 

3574 LABOR READY MIDWEST IN 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 20688200 141131         
  1 10015110 70641 Pol Admin Temp Sv               763.60

Invoice Net             763.60
3574 LABOR READY MIDWEST IN 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 20710668 141147         

  1 10015110 70641 Pol Admin Temp Sv               763.60
Invoice Net             763.60

3574 LABOR READY MIDWEST IN 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 20653586 141321         
  1 10015480 70641 Fac Maint Temp Sv               572.70

Invoice Net             572.70
3574 LABOR READY MIDWEST IN 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 20670217 141345         

  1 10015480 70641 Fac Maint Temp Sv               763.60
Invoice Net             763.60

3574 LABOR READY MIDWEST IN 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 20688201 141428         
  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv             1,311.20

Invoice Net           1,311.20
3574 LABOR READY MIDWEST IN 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 20710669 141431         

  1 10016120 70641 St Maint  Temp Sv             1,180.08
Invoice Net           1,180.08

CHECK TOTAL           5,354.78 ___________
 

739 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 00001 INV 03/28/2016 3789517 141148         
  1 10015118 70690 CommCtr   Purch Serv             182.35

Invoice Net             182.35
CHECK TOTAL             182.35 ___________

 
2902 LAUREL PRODUCTS LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 71728 140764         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc              52.91
Invoice Net              52.91

2902 LAUREL PRODUCTS LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 71730 140765         
  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc              24.00

Invoice Net              24.00
2902 LAUREL PRODUCTS LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 71729 140766         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc              27.00
Invoice Net              27.00

2902 LAUREL PRODUCTS LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 71731 140768         
  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc              39.00

Invoice Net              39.00
CHECK TOTAL             142.91 ___________

 
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 9303938244 141391         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              79.11

Invoice Net              79.11
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 9303939315 141422         
  1 10014110 71024 Pks Maint Janit Supp             137.78

Invoice Net             137.78
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 04/13/2016 9303955880 141891         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp             511.54

Invoice Net             511.54
CHECK TOTAL             728.43 ___________

 
355 LEAK DETECTION SERVICE 00000 INV 03/17/2016 160213 141376         

  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv           2,887.50
Invoice Net           2,887.50

CHECK TOTAL           2,887.50 ___________
 

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 03/24/2016 371668 141087         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              128.48

Invoice Net             128.48
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/14/2016 374790 141812         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               29.50
Invoice Net              29.50

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/15/2016 374787 141884         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               85.49

Invoice Net              85.49
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/15/2016 374785 141885         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               98.98
Invoice Net              98.98

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/15/2016 374350 141886         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               98.98

Invoice Net              98.98
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/15/2016 375112 141887         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               59.99
Invoice Net              59.99

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/15/2016 375087 141888         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               36.74

Invoice Net              36.74
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 04/15/2016 375083 141889         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               59.99
Invoice Net              59.99

CHECK TOTAL             598.15 ___________
 

62 MAAS RADIATOR SHOP INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 22076 141784         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             408.00

Invoice Net             408.00
CHECK TOTAL             408.00 ___________

 
844 MABAS 00007 INV 04/15/2016 T20002222 141904         

  1 10015210 70642 Fire      Recdg Fee              25.00
Invoice Net              25.00
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CHECK TOTAL              25.00 ___________

 
67 MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 190402 140822         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,863.12

Invoice Net           1,863.12
67 MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL 00001 EFT 03/17/2016 186691 141245         
  1 50100120 70590 Wtr Trans Oth Repair           1,510.20

Invoice Net           1,510.20
67 MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 188770 141247         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             109.55

Invoice Net             109.55
CHECK TOTAL           3,482.87 ___________

 
2018 MARTIN SULLIVAN INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 490308 140826         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              28.02
Invoice Net              28.02

CHECK TOTAL              28.02 ___________
 

2827 MAURER STUTZ INC 00001 20160308 INV 03/28/2016 33729 141530         
  1 51101100 72550 Swr Oper  SM Const            6,629.00

Invoice Net           6,629.00
2827 MAURER STUTZ INC 00001 20140337 INV 03/28/2016 33645 141531         

  1 40100100 70050 Cap Improv Eng Sv              7,325.55
Invoice Net           7,325.55

2827 MAURER STUTZ INC 00001 20140337 INV 03/28/2016 33760 141532         
  1 40100100 70050 Cap Improv Eng Sv              6,251.89

Invoice Net           6,251.89
CHECK TOTAL          20,206.44 ___________

 
1463 MCCANN TERRENCE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 12/16/2015 141333         

  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv             300.00
Invoice Net             300.00

1463 MCCANN TERRENCE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 03162016 141899         
  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv             150.00

Invoice Net             150.00
CHECK TOTAL             450.00 ___________

 
2314 MCGIVERN CAROL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 509 141538         

  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn             110.00
Invoice Net             110.00

CHECK TOTAL             110.00 ___________
 

353 MCI COMMUNICATIONS SER 00002 INV 03/11/2016 64267000 140834         
  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom                66.40

Invoice Net              66.40
353 MCI COMMUNICATIONS SER 00002 INV 04/09/2016 67245436 140843         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom                66.64
Invoice Net              66.64
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     34
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             133.04 ___________

 
246 MCLEAN COUNTY GLASS & 00000 INV 03/28/2016 046623 141289         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             273.75
Invoice Net             273.75

CHECK TOTAL             273.75 ___________
 

297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1-260620003 140820         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             391.40

Invoice Net             391.40
CHECK TOTAL             391.40 ___________

 
297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1-260610047 141112         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              23.08
Invoice Net              23.08

297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1-260600053 141114         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              32.44

Invoice Net              32.44
CHECK TOTAL              55.52 ___________

 
184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 03/14/2016 50827186 140792         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             347.22
Invoice Net             347.22

184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 51906326 141445         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              58.61

Invoice Net              58.61
CHECK TOTAL             405.83 ___________

 
3373 MEYER CAPEL A PROFESSI 00001 INV 03/20/2016 212831 141073         

  1 10011710 70010 Legal     Out Legal             612.50
Invoice Net             612.50

CHECK TOTAL             612.50 ___________
 

1267 MIDLAND PAPER 00001 INV 04/13/2016 IN00339406 141872         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp            1,518.40

Invoice Net           1,518.40
CHECK TOTAL           1,518.40 ___________

 
925 MIDSTATE SEAMLESS GUTT 00000 INV 03/14/2016 21093 140808         

  1 50100140 70550 Lk Maint  RepMaint I           1,690.00
Invoice Net           1,690.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,690.00 ___________
 

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51597-1 141277         
  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp             153.00

Invoice Net             153.00
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 52020-1 141481         
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     35
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             324.00

Invoice Net             324.00
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 52002-1 141482         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             932.08
Invoice Net             932.08

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 52088-1 141484         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             166.40

Invoice Net             166.40
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 52107-1 141486         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             177.80
Invoice Net             177.80

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51829-1 141488         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              46.30

Invoice Net              46.30
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51884-1 141490         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              75.50
Invoice Net              75.50

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51774-1 141491         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp           1,868.00

Invoice Net           1,868.00
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51775-1 141492         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             590.00
Invoice Net             590.00

111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51351-1 141494         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             382.07

Invoice Net             382.07
111 MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 03/28/2016 51780-1 141495         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             231.24
Invoice Net             231.24

CHECK TOTAL           4,946.39 ___________
 

1197 MIDWEST FIBER INC 00000 20160426 INV 03/28/2016 42738 141440         
  1 54404400 70667 Sol Waste Rcyl Tranf          11,122.44

Invoice Net          11,122.44
CHECK TOTAL          11,122.44 ___________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 078464-01 140733         
  1 10014160 71190 Pepsi Ice Other Supp             129.80

Invoice Net             129.80
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079177-00 140734         
  1 10014160 71190 Pepsi Ice Other Supp             251.91

Invoice Net             251.91
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/07/2016 079247-00 140809         
  1 50100130 71024 Wtr Pure  Janit Supp             227.84

Invoice Net             227.84
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079212-00 140837         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp              57.60

Invoice Net              57.60
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/09/2016 079182-01 141082         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp             215.92

Invoice Net             215.92
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079177-01 141181         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp             196.64

Invoice Net             196.64
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079275-00 141182         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp              89.62

Invoice Net              89.62
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079294-00 141191         
  1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo    Janit Supp             299.61

Invoice Net             299.61
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/10/2016 079280-00 141196         
  1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA      Janit Supp             626.60

Invoice Net             626.60
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/14/2016 079329-00 141359         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp           1,168.66

Invoice Net           1,168.66
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/12/2016 079130-00 141854         
  1 10014125 71024 20000 BCPA      Janit Supp             438.59

Invoice Net             438.59
CHECK TOTAL           3,702.79 ___________

 
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160344 INV 03/28/2016 1250281 141487         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,646.43

Invoice Net           4,646.43
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160344 INV 03/28/2016 1251157 141489         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,683.69

Invoice Net           4,683.69
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160344 INV 03/28/2016 1249740 141493         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,659.46

Invoice Net           4,659.46
CHECK TOTAL          13,989.58 ___________

 
222 MOBOTREX INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 211294 141313         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp           2,776.00
Invoice Net           2,776.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,776.00 ___________
 

473 MORRIS AVE GARAGE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0091 1/16 141117         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             447.00

Invoice Net             447.00
CHECK TOTAL             447.00 ___________

 
75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUIPMEN 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1633 2/16 141810         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             509.14
  2 56406410 70542 Prairie   RepMaintNF              48.96
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     37
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  3 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF              28.40

Invoice Net             586.50
CHECK TOTAL             586.50 ___________

 
366 MILLER PARK ZOOLOGICAL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1006 141195         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc             156.60
Invoice Net             156.60

CHECK TOTAL             156.60 ___________
 

3483 NAVIGATE WELLNESS 00001 INV 03/28/2016 2548 140761         
  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn           2,540.00

Invoice Net           2,540.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,540.00 ___________

 
76 NCH CORPORATION 00001 INV 04/12/2016 2229861 141850         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             164.24

Invoice Net             164.24
CHECK TOTAL             164.24 ___________

 
3589 NETWORKFLEET INC 00001 20160286 INV 03/28/2016 OSV000000366525 141419         

  1 10016120 70690 St Maint  Purch Serv              53.05
  2 10016124 70690 Snow Ice  Purch Serv              18.13
  3 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv               8.59
  4 50100150 70690 Wtr Mtr Sv Purch Serv              17.80
  5 51101100 70690 Swr Oper  Purch Serv              49.09
  6 53103100 70690 Storm Wat Purch Serv              21.76
  7 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv             129.00

Invoice Net             297.42
CHECK TOTAL             297.42 ___________

 
3387 NEW RESOURCES GROUP IN 00001 EFT 03/14/2016 00098428 140793         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv           1,472.73
Invoice Net           1,472.73

CHECK TOTAL           1,472.73 ___________
 

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 185961 140810         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             342.09

Invoice Net             342.09
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 185901 140812         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              12.78
Invoice Net              12.78

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 185837 140813         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              19.62

Invoice Net              19.62
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186371 141416         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              22.98
Invoice Net              22.98
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     38
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186334 141424         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              17.78
Invoice Net              17.78

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186193 141426         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              53.97

Invoice Net              53.97
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186196 141427         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             115.94
Invoice Net             115.94

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186209 141429         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              24.93

Invoice Net              24.93
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186205 141430         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              12.99
Invoice Net              12.99

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186210 141504         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              22.58

Invoice Net              22.58
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186211 141505         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              44.69
Invoice Net              44.69

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186019 141512         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              21.12

Invoice Net              21.12
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186043 141513         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF               7.35
Invoice Net               7.35

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 186383 141515         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             148.36

Invoice Net             148.36
CHECK TOTAL             867.18 ___________

 
217 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP 00002 INV 03/17/2016 90221241 141373         

  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             150.00
Invoice Net             150.00

CHECK TOTAL             150.00 ___________
 

2463 NORTHERN SAFETY COMPAN 00000 INV 04/13/2016 901846635 141893         
  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp           1,133.03

Invoice Net           1,133.03
CHECK TOTAL           1,133.03 ___________

 
2297 NOTARY PUBLIC ASSOCIAT 00000 INV 03/28/2016 FICEK 3/16 141137         

  1 10015110 70631 Pol Admin Dues                   54.00
Invoice Net              54.00

CHECK TOTAL              54.00 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     39
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 83142187  3/9/16 141266         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 83141706  3/9/16 141272         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 83140896  3/9/16 141275         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 83141652  03/09/16 141276         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 83142162  3/09/16 141278         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              47.85

Invoice Net              47.85
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 83141793  03/09/16 141283         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 WO#83141432 141295         
  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B              53.03

Invoice Net              53.03
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 WO#83784262 141299         
  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B             106.06

Invoice Net             106.06
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 WO#78327983 141300         
  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B              53.03

Invoice Net              53.03
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 78325425  2/25/16 141302         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              48.33

Invoice Net              48.33
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 78338463 141433         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              42.35

Invoice Net              42.35
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 78337735 141442         
  1 50100140 70220 Lk Maint  Oth PT Sv              40.49

Invoice Net              40.49
CHECK TOTAL             621.69 ___________

 
1835 ORR KATHLEEN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 14902 141774         

  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv           7,346.00
Invoice Net           7,346.00

CHECK TOTAL           7,346.00 ___________
 

544 OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM 00001 INV 03/30/2016 3076 141213         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              470.97

Invoice Net             470.97
CHECK TOTAL             470.97 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 03/28/2016 60000796/02 2016 140751         

  1 10011410 70610 HR        Advertise           2,585.70
Invoice Net           2,585.70

100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 04/12/2016 JAN/FEB ADS 141869         
  1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise           7,921.60

Invoice Net           7,921.60
CHECK TOTAL          10,507.30 ___________

 
3578 PECKHAM GUYTON ALBERS 00001 20160245 INV 03/28/2016 105795 141202         

  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv           1,500.00
Invoice Net           1,500.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,500.00 ___________
 

1290 PEIFER MICHAEL 00000 INV 04/08/2016 3-9-2016 STATION 3 141088         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             100.00

Invoice Net             100.00
CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________

 
775 PEORIA JOURNAL STAR IN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 IN1146066 140745         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv             563.52
Invoice Net             563.52

775 PEORIA JOURNAL STAR IN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 IN1145393 140749         
  1 10011410 70610 HR        Advertise             563.52

Invoice Net             563.52
775 PEORIA JOURNAL STAR IN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 IN1145389 140750         

  1 10011410 70610 HR        Advertise             563.52
Invoice Net             563.52

CHECK TOTAL           1,690.56 ___________
 

202 PEORIA TYPEWRITER COMP 00000 INV 04/02/2016 216038 140744         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              190.07

Invoice Net             190.07
202 PEORIA TYPEWRITER COMP 00000 INV 04/14/2016 216244 141757         

  1 10011610 70530 IS        RepMaint O             900.00
Invoice Net             900.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,090.07 ___________
 

313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 03/28/2016 33831112 140732         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  729.66

Invoice Net             729.66
313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 03/28/2016 32614918 141178         

  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  519.06
Invoice Net             519.06

CHECK TOTAL           1,248.72 ___________
 

386 PHYSIO-CONTROL INC 00001 20160379 EFT 04/02/2016 116088028 141071         
  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom             4,028.60

Invoice Net           4,028.60
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     41
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           4,028.60 ___________

 
870 PIONEER MANUFACTURING 00000 INV 03/28/2016 INV585098 141412         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             119.50
Invoice Net             119.50

870 PIONEER MANUFACTURING 00000 INV 03/28/2016 INV585698 141420         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             310.00

Invoice Net             310.00
CHECK TOTAL             429.50 ___________

 
1080 PIPEWORKS INC 00001 INV 04/08/2016 3051 141215         

  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             316.25
Invoice Net             316.25

1080 PIPEWORKS INC 00001 INV 04/08/2016 3060 141216         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             225.00

Invoice Net             225.00
CHECK TOTAL             541.25 ___________

 
999017 BRADLEY FICEK 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RENO 4/16 141791         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             152.00
Invoice Net             152.00

CHECK TOTAL             152.00 ___________
 

999017 CLAYTON ARNOLD 00000 INV 03/28/2016 DES MOINES 4/16 141788         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             199.00

Invoice Net             199.00
CHECK TOTAL             199.00 ___________

 
999017 GREGORY SCOTT 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RENO  4/16 141792         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             152.00
Invoice Net             152.00

CHECK TOTAL             152.00 ___________
 

999017 JAMES CLESSEN 00000 INV 03/28/2016 PEORIA  3/16 141793         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              60.00

Invoice Net              60.00
CHECK TOTAL              60.00 ___________

 
999017 JUSTINE GALE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 LK COMORANT 3/16 141789         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             392.00
Invoice Net             392.00

CHECK TOTAL             392.00 ___________
 

999017 MARTIN KRYLOWICZ 00000 INV 03/28/2016 EVANSTON 4/16 141790         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp             311.00

Invoice Net             311.00
CHECK TOTAL             311.00 ___________
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     42
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1178 POWDER COATING UNLIMIT 00001 INV 03/25/2016 22663 141453         

  1 50100140 70690 Lk Maint  Purch Serv             491.03
Invoice Net             491.03

1178 POWDER COATING UNLIMIT 00001 INV 04/15/2016 22947 141527         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             222.32

Invoice Net             222.32
CHECK TOTAL             713.35 ___________

 
3375 PRATHER TOURING LLC 00000 20160398 INV 04/11/2016 4/13/16-BCPA-SHOW 138853         

  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee          33,000.00
Invoice Net          33,000.00

CHECK TOTAL          33,000.00 ___________
 

255 PRAXAIR INC 00000 20160274 INV 03/28/2016 72561243 141498         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            1,726.25

Invoice Net           1,726.25
CHECK TOTAL           1,726.25 ___________

 
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00001 INV 03/28/2016 72404865 141514         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              40.58

Invoice Net              40.58
CHECK TOTAL              40.58 ___________

 
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 03/14/2016 72377789 140804         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              35.27

Invoice Net              35.27
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 03/28/2016 72398297 140830         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                 59.29

Invoice Net              59.29
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 02/19/2016 72493766 141377         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             129.28

Invoice Net             129.28
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 03/28/2016 72535587 141446         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             459.28

Invoice Net             459.28
CHECK TOTAL             683.12 ___________

 
1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0059302-IN 141097         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,306.25
Invoice Net           1,306.25

1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0059252-IN 141159         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             723.35

Invoice Net             723.35
1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0059253-IN 141160         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           2,016.10
Invoice Net           2,016.10

1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0059320-IN 141374         
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     43
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             509.35

Invoice Net             509.35
1973 R AND R SPECIALTIES OF 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0059388-IN 141399         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             202.25
Invoice Net             202.25

CHECK TOTAL           4,757.30 ___________
 

440 RA-JAC DISTRIBUTING CO 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1007626 140736         
  1 56406410 71750 Prairie   Beverages              94.50

Invoice Net              94.50
CHECK TOTAL              94.50 ___________

 
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 04/05/2016 14108319 140831         

  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv               896.00
Invoice Net             896.00

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 03/22/2016 14087878 141296         
  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,036.00

Invoice Net           1,036.00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 03/29/2016 14098624 141297         

  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,120.00
Invoice Net           1,120.00

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 04/12/2016 14117335 141479         
  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,120.00

Invoice Net           1,120.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,172.00 ___________

 
2208 RANTOUL TRUCK CENTER L 00000 INV 03/28/2016 030918 141280         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,074.78
Invoice Net           1,074.78

CHECK TOTAL           1,074.78 ___________
 

81 RAY OHERRON CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1612628-IN 141164         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              47.00

Invoice Net              47.00
81 RAY OHERRON CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1611264-IN 141230         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             148.17

Invoice Net             148.17
81 RAY OHERRON CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1611970-IN 141249         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             359.00

Invoice Net             359.00
81 RAY OHERRON CO INC 00001 INV 04/11/2016 1615310-IN 141875         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,626.38

Invoice Net           1,626.38
CHECK TOTAL           2,180.55 ___________

 
1216 REED ELSEVIER INC 00002 INV 03/30/2016 1602161142 141136         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp             182.00
Invoice Net             182.00
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             182.00 ___________

 
2619 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY 00001 20150305 INV 03/28/2016 ES41783 141502         

  1 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv             600.00
Invoice Net             600.00

CHECK TOTAL             600.00 ___________
 

256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00002 20160212 INV 03/02/2016 4367-000003011 141253         
  1 50100120 70650 Wtr Trans Lndfl Fees           8,811.60

Invoice Net           8,811.60
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00002 20160056 INV 03/28/2016 4513-000011790 141398         

  1 54404400 70650 Sol Waste Lndfl Fees          52,871.48
  2 54404400 70652 Sol Waste Bulk Disp          12,959.57

Invoice Net          65,831.05
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00002 INV 03/28/2016 4513-000011799 141405         

  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             364.71
Invoice Net             364.71

CHECK TOTAL          75,007.36 ___________
 

256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 03/14/2016 0368-000823229 140786         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             969.50

Invoice Net             969.50
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 03/14/2016 0368-00823390 140805         

  1 50100130 70650 Wtr Pure  Lndfl Fees             467.25
Invoice Net             467.25

256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 03/14/2016 0368-000823237 140806         
  1 50100140 70220 Lk Maint  Oth PT Sv           1,965.60

Invoice Net           1,965.60
CHECK TOTAL           3,402.35 ___________

 
341 RICOH USA INC 00004 INV 03/31/2016 96420392 141075         

  1 50100140 70430 Lk Maint  MFD Lease             195.88
  2 10014125 70430 BCPA      MFD Lease             480.53
  3 10015110 70430 Pol Admin MFD Lease           1,405.71
  4 10014110 70430 Pks Maint MFD Lease             107.31
  5 56406420 70430 The Den   MFD Lease              65.14
  6 50100110 70430 Wtr Admin MFD Lease             389.68
  7 10016210 70430 Eng Admin MFD Lease             203.53
  8 10015210 70430 Fire      MFD Lease             288.39
  9 10015410 70430 PACE      MFD Lease             298.29
 10 10011110 70430 Admin     MFD Lease             334.15
 11 10011410 70430 HR        MFD Lease             283.08
 12 56406410 70430 Prairie   MFD Lease              62.84
 13 10011510 70430 Finance   MFD Lease           1,356.08
 14 10011710 70430 Legal     MFD Lease             360.38
 15 10015430 70430 Code Enfor MFD LEASE             425.69
 16 10016110 70430 PW Admin  MFD Lease             408.38
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     45
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 17 10014105 70430 Pks Admin MFD Lease             205.89
 18 10016310 70430 Fleet Mgt MFD Lease              98.65
 19 10014112 70430 Recreation MFD Lease              21.18
 20 56406400 70430 Highland  MFD Lease              35.02
 21 10014160 70430 Pepsi Ice MFD Lease             110.15
 22 10011310 70430 CtyClerk  MFD Lease             350.19
 23 10011610 70430 IS        MFD Lease           1,501.93

Invoice Net           8,988.07
CHECK TOTAL           8,988.07 ___________

 
2943 RK AUTOGRAPHICS INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 45307 141115         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             715.00
Invoice Net             715.00

CHECK TOTAL             715.00 ___________
 

886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 T17594 140829         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             441.00

Invoice Net             441.00
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 T17578 141460         

  1 10016120 71093 St Maint  StName Sgn           2,277.00
Invoice Net           2,277.00

886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 T17625 141465         
  1 10016120 71093 St Maint  StName Sgn           1,218.00

Invoice Net           1,218.00
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 T17622 141466         

  1 10016120 71092 St Maint  Sign Posts           2,164.35
Invoice Net           2,164.35

CHECK TOTAL           6,100.35 ___________
 

3644 RODRIGUEZ & ASSOCIATES 00001 20160390 INV 03/27/2016 20160390-00 141139         
  1 10015110 71024 Pol Admin Janit Supp           6,595.88

Invoice Net           6,595.88
CHECK TOTAL           6,595.88 ___________

 
3425 ROESCH FORD 00000 20150336 INV 03/28/2016 23343 141775         

  1 40110131 72130 FY15 Cap L CO Lcn Veh          25,058.00
Invoice Net          25,058.00

3425 ROESCH FORD 00000 20150337 INV 03/28/2016 23341 141776         
  1 40110131 72130 FY15 Cap L CO Lcn Veh          25,355.00

Invoice Net          25,355.00
3425 ROESCH FORD 00000 20150337 INV 03/28/2016 23342 141777         

  1 40110131 72130 FY15 Cap L CO Lcn Veh          25,355.00
Invoice Net          25,355.00

CHECK TOTAL          75,768.00 ___________
 

1698 ROLLET BROS LOGISTICS 00001 INV 03/14/2016 4556DET 140776         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             323.75

Invoice Net             323.75
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     46
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             323.75 ___________

 
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 149412 141167         

  1 54404400 71190 Sol Waste Other Supp           1,020.00
Invoice Net           1,020.00

116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 03/17/2016 149494 141250         
  1 50100150 71190 Wtr Mtr Sv Other Supp             362.50

Invoice Net             362.50
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 149511 141423         

  1 10016210 70611 Eng Admin PrintBind              70.00
Invoice Net              70.00

116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 149512 141778         
  1 10015430 70611 Code Enfor PrintBind             140.00

Invoice Net             140.00
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 149538 141779         

  1 10015430 70611 Code Enfor PrintBind             175.00
  2 10015410 70611 PACE      PrintBind             175.00

Invoice Net             350.00
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 04/12/2016 149482 141855         

  1 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA      PrintBind              70.00
Invoice Net              70.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,012.50 ___________
 

60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1603-016221 140835         
  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B             177.89

Invoice Net             177.89
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1602-473936 141363         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              38.97

Invoice Net              38.97
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1603-021922 141506         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              55.47

Invoice Net              55.47
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1603-011544 141507         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp               7.80

Invoice Net               7.80
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1603-499140 141516         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              24.12

Invoice Net              24.12
CHECK TOTAL             304.25 ___________

 
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1602-473375 141364         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              43.59

Invoice Net              43.59
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1603-026134 141413         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              26.40

Invoice Net              26.40
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1603-016881 141425         
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     47
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              20.10

Invoice Net              20.10
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1603-021285 141462         
  1 50100130 70550 Wtr Pure  RepMaint I             198.18

Invoice Net             198.18
CHECK TOTAL             288.27 ___________

 
2986 RUSH TRUCK CENTER, NOR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 625665 2/16 141403         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           6,665.90
Invoice Net           6,665.90

CHECK TOTAL           6,665.90 ___________
 

71 SAM LEMAN I LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 220-1001 2/16 141319         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              87.20

Invoice Net              87.20
CHECK TOTAL              87.20 ___________

 
162 SCBAS INC 00001 EFT 04/09/2016 95959 141218         

  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              35.80
Invoice Net              35.80

CHECK TOTAL              35.80 ___________
 

613 SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES 00001 EFT 03/23/2016 P607800 141761         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp            1,038.00

Invoice Net           1,038.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,038.00 ___________

 
2478 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 00001 INV 04/07/2016 B04681981 140738         

  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              675.00
Invoice Net             675.00

2478 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 00001 INV 04/06/2016 B04673554 140748         
  1 10011610 70530 IS        RepMaint O           2,170.00

Invoice Net           2,170.00
2478 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 00001 INV 04/10/2016 B04697823 141158         

  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp                7.75
Invoice Net               7.75

CHECK TOTAL           2,852.75 ___________
 

2584 SHUNG BRIAN L 00000 INV 03/28/2016 024402 140814         
  1 10011110 79110 Admin     Com Relatn              56.95

Invoice Net              56.95
CHECK TOTAL              56.95 ___________

 
343 SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP 00002 INV 03/28/2016 82255669 140769         

  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B             473.00
Invoice Net             473.00

CHECK TOTAL             473.00 ___________
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960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1900401009950 140780         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              68.40
Invoice Net              68.40

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1900401009811 141113         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             100.55

Invoice Net             100.55
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 04/15/2016 1900401010006 141358         

  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp              99.97
Invoice Net              99.97

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 1900401009933 141475         
  1 53103100 71190 Storm Wat Other Supp              48.80

Invoice Net              48.80
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 04/12/2016 1900401009786 141851         

  1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA      Other Supp             112.20
Invoice Net             112.20

CHECK TOTAL             429.92 ___________
 

1310 SOUTHERN WINE AND SPIR 00002 INV 03/28/2016 DRAW FUND-GOLF 140799         
  1 56406410 71750 Prairie   Beverages           1,000.00

Invoice Net           1,000.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,000.00 ___________

 
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 03/28/2016 S4981474.001 141322         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp              68.63
Invoice Net              68.63

117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 03/28/2016 S4980786.001 141325         
  1 51101100 71080 Swr Oper  Maint Supp             207.67

Invoice Net             207.67
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 03/28/2016 S4948337.001 141326         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp              70.05
Invoice Net              70.05

117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 03/28/2016 S4978301.001 141406         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              23.03

Invoice Net              23.03
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 03/28/2016 S4974611.001 141522         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp             772.26
Invoice Net             772.26

CHECK TOTAL           1,141.64 ___________
 

722 SPRINT 00002 INV 03/31/2016 93023161002367 140742         
  1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom                11.76

Invoice Net              11.76
CHECK TOTAL              11.76 ___________

 
118 STARK EXCAVATING INC 00001 20160382 INV 03/28/2016 PAY #2 3/16 141781         

  1 40100100 72520 Cap Improv Buildings          88,200.00
  2 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Buildings          57,267.40

Invoice Net         145,467.40
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NucGRwPnkbtC3Dtn5ldVJzfn1z9dPJZGr7jXO9O4CvRu05dfZmkbutd6XCWG56qb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NucGRwPnkbtC3Dtn5ldVJzfn1z9dPJZGr7jXO9O4CvRu05dfZmkbutd6XCWG56qb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w5OLVV88KeddTt2fPL8m0NTKB/r8ZdgE097RugfgmWjjgsdd/XQb0O4JSm38knyMiRET05wWH/kjaJIBnJBunw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iIMSbOn6FTG7Dt66zCHH9EAWYXg0VFzP2ZtXUGPYvWOa22%2B6p0ZAODajFOtDwCAU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iIMSbOn6FTG7Dt66zCHH9EAWYXg0VFzP2ZtXUGPYvWOa22%2B6p0ZAODajFOtDwCAU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1k9O4w%2BYVYzQ%2BjIR//Ae92G9TlNMF1BpLdUj6l3Thmuwj9tVz7tLbJZtWWqY8rro&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1k9O4w%2BYVYzQ%2BjIR//Ae92G9TlNMF1BpLdUj6l3Thmuwj9tVz7tLbJZtWWqY8rro&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UDq3934nIgGyv%2BuUE1J5I0sdl6QNVfVO2IHApRBA%2BxD1pULxaty9oZUace5oXXa42MTcNsyR898yztvEBh/Cqg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0b6qLdWytTz6%2B6k2Nl4hCOllZ/M4b6XgIxs5KzlKB5NVHVv9aPSnK7grOfK3CA3J&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0b6qLdWytTz6%2B6k2Nl4hCOllZ/M4b6XgIxs5KzlKB5NVHVv9aPSnK7grOfK3CA3J&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gHCV%2B8LTPHkDGftoTFJK%2B6fhIQUERouQwMgb/1qlSneq%2B11IKlklHhtggr3AkwzD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gHCV%2B8LTPHkDGftoTFJK%2B6fhIQUERouQwMgb/1qlSneq%2B11IKlklHhtggr3AkwzD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gg2BSFVx5yjOtiCo2PrYqoumz8iVBjiLzdEXR81oDGj6XE%2BkaaO0nhGA%2Bib0J2INXmI2ZwXKcTqFLKRwH2Vsxw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8rIkWnRPvHLhV5sY%2BCkMnQLyHCnoXPbo%2BE0xYWOVKyZcBZCu7DJqIHBE9/a3L%2B2C&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8rIkWnRPvHLhV5sY%2BCkMnQLyHCnoXPbo%2BE0xYWOVKyZcBZCu7DJqIHBE9/a3L%2B2C&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I2x75KucVDsm5lqbO9Q2zi5tTNhXdTKSKUdMZ26QHDqRJcFrB72ryjpmNSILWMWS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I2x75KucVDsm5lqbO9Q2zi5tTNhXdTKSKUdMZ26QHDqRJcFrB72ryjpmNSILWMWS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zAcxPxS1U%2BHbiPMUZvK51Zar2Z0kBDN%2BUsWEySdI8796nLp5z3UkruaFBYxLrO3IE8FIA14RvJ1mD3LW8UKmKQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nwf1zMGuICcqL0S2SyT/9eA88GtiHCYSek4GcYhYJWFs4FZekILwzKqRiFi37ytM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nwf1zMGuICcqL0S2SyT/9eA88GtiHCYSek4GcYhYJWFs4FZekILwzKqRiFi37ytM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nNfCClO3y6kbzi%2BuvW7T0sn3POnqfmUBAN1XYuPjdVZf02rW7PlZ7hPK7LLMw82s&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nNfCClO3y6kbzi%2BuvW7T0sn3POnqfmUBAN1XYuPjdVZf02rW7PlZ7hPK7LLMw82s&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=skXwigqu3l0dpWaUJQyyEvX%2BGHaRixJO%2Bk3RrFC0%2BvB777BdTHoUnP9ItGmmUNc6xMhZFeMg/fZ/yKfUMCXChA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gBypnXrWN2VY/3kEB3R0gVe1ylCSrdwSkCrlBbYwOKIuMeS6TfjR5tsehe3I5VCcd5TOmYkLNak9FI/E5AgSXQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gBypnXrWN2VY/3kEB3R0gVe1ylCSrdwSkCrlBbYwOKIuMeS6TfjR5tsehe3I5VCcd5TOmYkLNak9FI/E5AgSXQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gBypnXrWN2VY/3kEB3R0gVe1ylCSrdwSkCrlBbYwOKIuMeS6TfjR5tsehe3I5VCcd5TOmYkLNak9FI/E5AgSXQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I1xWmcbNxvBchVez3WeEj/Ym/RAefukI6JHJexC/hqUCzbqXzEox8nB9%2BVTe6YG6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I1xWmcbNxvBchVez3WeEj/Ym/RAefukI6JHJexC/hqUCzbqXzEox8nB9%2BVTe6YG6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KwURA8pzRzlntUm7F0V0qPKToE8c3dian8nE%2BpKQHhNuM6OJ5FFdfjY/1%2BU/sQH33Niouf6HBeeP4SWH2C0adQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Mx2s3j/wHyVddPrF01feQBqMgr9lk6NEfHsk7fBgBkpVA%2B%2B%2BKoBNF8MrmJAyP2K3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Mx2s3j/wHyVddPrF01feQBqMgr9lk6NEfHsk7fBgBkpVA%2B%2B%2BKoBNF8MrmJAyP2K3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zu1SwIsWX6Wrwea5Rtwv%2BjSRhnFdrPzYsgVnptD62c4fCeV9ZsBTyJxSolWuBbp0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zu1SwIsWX6Wrwea5Rtwv%2BjSRhnFdrPzYsgVnptD62c4fCeV9ZsBTyJxSolWuBbp0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IDq5Qxkkl7Y4QqWo7OLsTqXiBI6CGjGq/qmhCUyFC4g5HCRD%2BziHkX0fyVVgznuBJ5ezgb%2B50xdVgFspc0hnEg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lubGl7Bzg8%2BmPWZq57zWRCopX4LbVCbp9eh7Pc2VA9MjsEyGBo1EtCdJVHn50SJx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lubGl7Bzg8%2BmPWZq57zWRCopX4LbVCbp9eh7Pc2VA9MjsEyGBo1EtCdJVHn50SJx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1x%2BPZKeiDYqpJh74s89apezWvNYIf7F/K7hDbIBVjNgKiJdwpTAN7GD8q7lpHLp6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1x%2BPZKeiDYqpJh74s89apezWvNYIf7F/K7hDbIBVjNgKiJdwpTAN7GD8q7lpHLp6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1HsfqYcJ2ZWVlPZbeARQwQiU/o7R1uvDPy251A6BX66y8rWswqlPK0DtJ0egZyoBfNxnl%2BCf3ZN80kRnBiSGrQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9bIT3W/pPq13xPJb9u60CM7PSElVU6XWn67H6FA8r1DO1aM0Zu57CPJXm6pC0Ge3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9bIT3W/pPq13xPJb9u60CM7PSElVU6XWn67H6FA8r1DO1aM0Zu57CPJXm6pC0Ge3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WVIGlfImNilXz5Xt/WBNnqSQ/KaWmSrRA1ZczL6csd%2BVa1b9DgSq2u5%2BmUvlyzOP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WVIGlfImNilXz5Xt/WBNnqSQ/KaWmSrRA1ZczL6csd%2BVa1b9DgSq2u5%2BmUvlyzOP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GxF5JvEj1obrgDrTvrY5FnXMUbzyWczRHa8y8yPQY9YW3lhJYSMnAosyvbETnFguZaZQ7L7KpFZgvFVOfFaQKg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZiDvrj/FekOHIxxzRd1GWsdPo0pvJRVkq9Louyd1ApqwuVGt9ZU8TpwQavnp50kN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZiDvrj/FekOHIxxzRd1GWsdPo0pvJRVkq9Louyd1ApqwuVGt9ZU8TpwQavnp50kN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l/U67LcscwXvcKdWBJyXQUcBYqz9MaDZgnd%2BUIz/bkpswcqjBWmV%2B/LOUcI1QqEw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l/U67LcscwXvcKdWBJyXQUcBYqz9MaDZgnd%2BUIz/bkpswcqjBWmV%2B/LOUcI1QqEw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TAVKQrns6flLjmfEQF871yNQ3IxSWCJt/XrC1pIj1E7mZLXMVp0CzEA1zRLHqkkM/%2BSfQCp95QFAZ4eT94uXGA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2Bvtwt2D5/NjjUzpzURQKBgFRUN8QrSkNaygoE7xin15gbHrm1pSMPPxWsL8g7w7D&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2Bvtwt2D5/NjjUzpzURQKBgFRUN8QrSkNaygoE7xin15gbHrm1pSMPPxWsL8g7w7D&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FJSrvHkcFwoe1uZ3STLdXrlw8u9CsAezGU4kS9FSS1kYGj8yx3OltHP2YqYldyPP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FJSrvHkcFwoe1uZ3STLdXrlw8u9CsAezGU4kS9FSS1kYGj8yx3OltHP2YqYldyPP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=38wnPYDlbwAd1%2BdDH4NMhr324LE7zPXfGn8lcf4JBZrHE4ZAwrpvFwuxwNaX8cqE3S/xRuworTx7yzFE0/AILw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ngURhu%2BHd3hw5DL9yHGkUW2jSpjIYlzydZMjwg1NqGzEGeYmd%2BixqA7hts6DwaZm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ngURhu%2BHd3hw5DL9yHGkUW2jSpjIYlzydZMjwg1NqGzEGeYmd%2BixqA7hts6DwaZm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FSbbks7fg59KTr8gv%2BNPpQT/tm0YQ%2BIJu4EctXskid%2BXdZl8lore0mStnsQbLopF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FSbbks7fg59KTr8gv%2BNPpQT/tm0YQ%2BIJu4EctXskid%2BXdZl8lore0mStnsQbLopF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DSeK1RGhwiOhqoeItpbEhdEKco%2BqarSLv5vuH4ga5bIXcPTrINYio1rdXZLiwPRsNwX%2BsvAsmtNLA8FmNnwfiw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l9EqyMC164SV6INtE0FNqCV5kWx1jm5DiLlV5sTt7bdfeluLgaLASnRaS7liibPU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l9EqyMC164SV6INtE0FNqCV5kWx1jm5DiLlV5sTt7bdfeluLgaLASnRaS7liibPU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=evrXTm8N9R2sS0g44SQH571MqW7cAzXh%2BiHbIAlzBc%2B4YV5L6BgofWaEfRD2fYxK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=evrXTm8N9R2sS0g44SQH571MqW7cAzXh%2BiHbIAlzBc%2B4YV5L6BgofWaEfRD2fYxK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bWXL2Yun1Y9%2BtxNm0yCUVfSyvmqLg%2Bbh8IsWk8ArCO9fZyR87VILAYoNJ5NSdai8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pdAtr%2B/a71Q8SgPY%2BqChp5oLlQ0/FBrbFvR7XRucEDyPGqJ7qaR/MspqOaxRgnsCSpNzehWAmWCbM61r1E6CgQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MDtQBHSH3DFB%2B89pF2gJlhyVvAjXoyTxmjrNTnxe8KDXYL7EcR7kNgrr9E64Pnol&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MDtQBHSH3DFB%2B89pF2gJlhyVvAjXoyTxmjrNTnxe8KDXYL7EcR7kNgrr9E64Pnol&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VWXVYU6AR0z74C6qSzJ7/ETrlPrCFJilb4RQOmthk81EsvRMo%2BffeRjXrBOGZYqc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VWXVYU6AR0z74C6qSzJ7/ETrlPrCFJilb4RQOmthk81EsvRMo%2BffeRjXrBOGZYqc&


 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     49
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL         145,467.40 ___________

 
422 OFFICE OF THE STATE FI 00002 INV 04/12/2016 5125073318 141856         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B              75.00
Invoice Net              75.00

422 OFFICE OF THE STATE FI 00002 INV 04/12/2016 5125073275 141857         
  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             225.00

Invoice Net             225.00
CHECK TOTAL             300.00 ___________

 
1741 STICKELMAIER JAMES 00001 EFT 03/25/2016 66965 141135         

  1 10015110 71017 Pol Admin Postage                43.65
Invoice Net              43.65

CHECK TOTAL              43.65 ___________
 

1027 T2 SYSTEMS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 R007156 141352         
  1 10015490 70690 Pkg Oper  Purch Serv             310.05

Invoice Net             310.05
CHECK TOTAL             310.05 ___________

 
554 TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPA 00001 INV 03/28/2016 31433464 140740         

  1 56406400 71780 Highland  Pro Shop               86.40
  2 56406410 71780 Prairie   Pro Shop              170.92

Invoice Net             257.32
554 TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPA 00001 INV 03/28/2016 31437740 140741         

  1 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop            1,564.48
Invoice Net           1,564.48

CHECK TOTAL           1,821.80 ___________
 

3570 TECHNOLOGY BY DESIGN L 00001 20160421 INV 04/08/2016 707209 140816         
  1 40110133 72120 FY16 Cap L CO Comp Eq          15,043.00

Invoice Net          15,043.00
CHECK TOTAL          15,043.00 ___________

 
1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 AG48508 141102         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             471.27
Invoice Net             471.27

1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 AT24870 141392         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,862.42

Invoice Net           1,862.42
1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 04/11/2016 AG48512 141821         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,117.57
Invoice Net           1,117.57

1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 04/11/2016 AG48971 141840         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             322.61

Invoice Net             322.61
1144 TEMCO MACHINERY INC 00001 EFT 04/11/2016 AG48497 141876         
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     50
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,353.10

Invoice Net           1,353.10
CHECK TOTAL           5,126.97 ___________

 
124 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 00000 INV 03/14/2016 87293-00 141100         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             413.07
Invoice Net             413.07

CHECK TOTAL             413.07 ___________
 

1022 THE THARPE COMPANY INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 2308869 RI 140754         
  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn             736.56

Invoice Net             736.56
CHECK TOTAL             736.56 ___________

 
1022 THE THARPE COMPANY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 2312622RI 140755         

  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn             622.29
Invoice Net             622.29

1022 THE THARPE COMPANY INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 2303076RI 140797         
  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn           1,266.76

Invoice Net           1,266.76
CHECK TOTAL           1,889.05 ___________

 
1022 THE THARPE COMPANY INC 00002 INV 03/28/2016 2321928 RI 141785         

  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn             530.50
Invoice Net             530.50

CHECK TOTAL             530.50 ___________
 

3054 THERMO SCIENTIFIC PORT 00001 INV 04/01/2016 INV60571 141086         
  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp             238.75

Invoice Net             238.75
CHECK TOTAL             238.75 ___________

 
3593 THOMAS CONNOLLY & PHEL 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 11484 141782         

  1 10016110 70690 PW Admin  Purch Serv           2,475.00
  2 10011510 70632 Finance   Pro Develp           2,475.00

Invoice Net           4,950.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,950.00 ___________

 
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 3002418529 140825         

  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             172.28
Invoice Net             172.28

CHECK TOTAL             172.28 ___________
 

823 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 89638 141316         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             504.00

Invoice Net             504.00
823 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 89676 141320         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp           1,140.89

Invoice Net           1,140.89
823 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 89466 141511         

  1 50100120 71080 Wtr Trans Maint Supp           1,420.00
Invoice Net           1,420.00

823 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 89467 141518         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             468.00

Invoice Net             468.00
823 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 03/28/2016 89576 141524         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             312.00
Invoice Net             312.00

CHECK TOTAL           3,844.89 ___________
 

1214 TROVERCO INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1180421001 141193         
  1 56406410 71770 Prairie   Snack Shop             416.50

Invoice Net             416.50
CHECK TOTAL             416.50 ___________

 
112 TRUEBLOOD OIL CO INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 541737 141752         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,703.10
Invoice Net           1,703.10

CHECK TOTAL           1,703.10 ___________
 

947 TWIN STAR PRODUCTIONS 00000 INV 03/24/2016 022316-002 141183         
  1 10011610 70220 IS        Oth PT Sv           1,510.00

Invoice Net           1,510.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,510.00 ___________

 
444 U OF I 00001 INV 04/10/2016 UFINU097 141528         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           1,350.00
Invoice Net           1,350.00

444 U OF I 00001 INV 04/10/2016 UFINU083 141529         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           2,000.00

Invoice Net           2,000.00
CHECK TOTAL           3,350.00 ___________

 
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 INV 03/28/2016 886600408 141497         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              762.00

Invoice Net             762.00
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 INV 03/28/2016 886593342 141499         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              490.25

Invoice Net             490.25
CHECK TOTAL           1,252.25 ___________

 
137 VERMEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 P60732 141098         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             672.53
Invoice Net             672.53
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03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     52
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
137 VERMEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 INV 04/11/2016 P61229 141826         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             284.58
Invoice Net             284.58

CHECK TOTAL             957.11 ___________
 

2158 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE 00001 INV 04/08/2016 2016-102 141214         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             660.00

Invoice Net             660.00
2158 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE 00001 INV 04/14/2016 2016-121 141881         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             330.00
Invoice Net             330.00

CHECK TOTAL             990.00 ___________
 

1058 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 869072884611 141447         
  1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash               85.00

Invoice Net              85.00
CHECK TOTAL              85.00 ___________

 
2239 VWR FUNDING INC 00001 INV 03/27/2016 8044110246 140788         

  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair             175.64
Invoice Net             175.64

2239 VWR FUNDING INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 8044181125 141483         
  1 50100130 70590 Wtr Pure  Oth Repair              69.29

Invoice Net              69.29
CHECK TOTAL             244.93 ___________

 
999003 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 00000 INV 04/15/2016 45 WHITE PLACE APT S 141240         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              20.13
Invoice Net              20.13

CHECK TOTAL              20.13 ___________
 

999003 GARY PITTS 00000 INV 04/08/2016 32 ANDY CT PITTS GAR 140756         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale             369.51

Invoice Net             369.51
CHECK TOTAL             369.51 ___________

 
999003 GREG VOGEL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1409 N LEE ST 118301         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale             452.63
Invoice Net             452.63

CHECK TOTAL             452.63 ___________
 

999003 JODI INVESTMENTS 00000 INV 03/28/2016 WTR RFND 3/16 141787         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              57.30

Invoice Net              57.30
CHECK TOTAL              57.30 ___________

 
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 03/17/2016 0600480 141246         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I           2,114.80

Invoice Net           2,114.80
CHECK TOTAL           2,114.80 ___________

 
135 WEST PUBLISHING CORPOR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 833589488 141149         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp             205.38
Invoice Net             205.38

CHECK TOTAL             205.38 ___________
 

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 137704 141288         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              55.81

Invoice Net              55.81
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 137672 141468         

  1 50100140 70220 Lk Maint  Oth PT Sv             327.90
Invoice Net             327.90

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 04/11/2016 137688 141816         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             197.31

Invoice Net             197.31
CHECK TOTAL             581.02 ___________

 
253 WIDMER INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 326194 141151         

  1 10015110 70530 Pol Admin RepMaint O             202.12
Invoice Net             202.12

CHECK TOTAL             202.12 ___________
 

2167 WM MASTERS INC 00000 INV 03/30/2016 12099-1 140867         
  1 10011610 70510 IS        RepMaint B           2,852.21

Invoice Net           2,852.21
2167 WM MASTERS INC 00000 INV 03/30/2016 12092-1 140869         

  1 50100110 70530 Wtr Admin RepMaint O             476.38
Invoice Net             476.38

CHECK TOTAL           3,328.59 ___________
 

244 WURTH USA INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 95287851 140819         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              53.94

Invoice Net              53.94
244 WURTH USA INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 95278242 140823         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              94.86
Invoice Net              94.86

244 WURTH USA INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 95300093 141284         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             194.49

Invoice Net             194.49
CHECK TOTAL             343.29 ___________

 
====================================================================================================================================

   594 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL       2,016,974.98      2,016,974.98
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     118,776,463.88

====================================================================================================================================
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CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-20510-                GF Four Seasons         7,672.49                  
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-21510-                GF BCPA Ticket Sales-I        27,410.70                  
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70220-                ADMIN Other Prof and T           715.00        222,423.58
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70430-                ADMIN MFD Lease           334.15        222,423.58
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-79110-                ADMIN Community Relati            56.95         47,004.20
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70430-                CLERK MFD Lease           350.19           -287.34
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70641-                CLERK Temporary Servic           702.00           -287.34
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70210-                HR Other Medical Servi           467.50        102,617.46
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70430-                HR MFD Lease           283.08        102,617.46
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70610-                HR Advertising         3,712.74        102,617.46
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70632-                HR Professional Develo           422.95        102,617.46
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70690-                HR Other Purchased Ser         2,525.52        102,617.46
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-79120-                HR Employee Relations         5,806.11          8,454.10
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70220-                FIN Other Prof and Tec         5,002.50         59,439.29
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70430-                FIN MFD Lease         1,356.08         59,439.29
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70632-                FIN Professional Devel         2,525.00         59,439.29
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70641-                FIN Temporary Services         1,341.34         59,439.29
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220-                IS Other Prof and Tech         2,735.00        109,425.88
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70430-                IS MFD Lease         1,501.93        109,425.88
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70510-                IS Repr/Mtnc Building         2,852.21        109,425.88
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70530-                IS Repr/Mtnc Office &         4,712.25        109,425.88
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70641-                IS Temporary Services         4,172.00        109,425.88
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71010-                IS Office Supplies         5,091.42        237,494.88
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71340-                IS Telecommunications         9,328.97        237,494.88
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70010-                LEGAL Outside Legal Co         5,113.50        111,102.49
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70220-                LEGAL Other Prof and T            50.00        111,102.49
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70430-                LEGAL MFD Lease           360.38        111,102.49
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-70430-                PK ADMIN MFD Lease           205.89          5,140.54
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70430-                PK MAINT MFD Lease           107.31        164,281.08
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70510-                PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Bui         8,038.00        164,281.08
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70542-                PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Non         2,663.17        164,281.08
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70590-                PK MAINT Other Repair         1,231.91        164,281.08
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71024-                PK MAINT Janitorial Su           176.23        158,979.58
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71030-                PK MAINT Uniform Suppl            35.00            140.54
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71080-                PK MAINT Maint and Rep           322.82        158,979.58
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71320-                PK MAINT Electricity         6,005.26        158,979.58
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70430-                REC MFD Lease            21.18         68,025.90
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70610-                REC Advertising           822.00         68,025.90
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70690-                REC Other Purchased Se           686.00         68,025.90
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120-700-71320-                AQUATICS Electricity           213.23         40,467.19
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-54430-20000           BCPA Property/Facility        -7,212.50               .00
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-54990-20000           BCPA Other Charges for        -3,428.04               .00
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70218-20000           BCPA Artist Fees        33,150.00        339,854.41
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70220-20000           BCPA Other Prof and Te           166.50        339,854.41
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70430-                BCPA MFD Lease           480.53           -443.63
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70510-20000           BCPA Repr/Mtnc Buildin         4,306.36        339,854.41
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70610-20000           BCPA Advertising         7,921.60        339,854.41
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70611-20000           BCPA Printing and Bind            70.00        339,854.41
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71024-20000           BCPA Janitorial Suppli         1,065.19        103,072.36
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CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71060-20000           BCPA Conc/ Program Foo           403.95        103,072.36
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71190-20000           BCPA Other Supplies           112.20        103,072.36
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71320-20000           BCPA Electricity         4,663.69        103,072.36
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71750-20000           BCPA Beverages            57.00        103,072.36
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70040-                ZOO Veterinarian Servi            59.29         34,771.00
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70510-                ZOO Repr/Mtnc Building           976.62         34,771.00
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71024-                ZOO Janitorial Supplie           299.61         70,941.60
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71053-                ZOO Gift Shop Purchase         1,602.93         10,149.87
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71320-                ZOO Electricity           908.44         70,941.60
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71340-                ZOO Telecommunications           591.83         70,941.60
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70430-                ICE CNTR MFD Lease           110.15         -2,630.15
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70510-                ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Bui            30.00         18,016.83
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70542-                ICE CNTR Rep/Mtnc Non-           169.21          7,297.95
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70610-                ICE CNTR Advertising           549.00         -2,630.15
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70631-                ICE CNTR Membership Du           400.00         -2,630.15
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70690-                ICE CNTR Other Purchas            80.00         -2,630.15
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71024-                ICE CNTR Janitorial Su           343.86          1,763.10
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71060-                ICE CNTR Concession/Pr         2,109.22         76,831.21
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71073-                ICE CNTR Fuel Non-City           252.49         76,831.21
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71190-                ICE CNTR Other Supplie           381.71         76,831.21
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001-141-20600-700-70690-                SOAR Other Purchased S           120.00          4,840.98
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-62190-                POLICE Uniforms           537.50         43,838.39
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70430-                POLICE MFD Lease         1,405.71        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70520-                POLICE Repr/Mtnc Licen           202.00        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70530-                POLICE Repr/Mtnc Offic           202.12        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70631-                POLICE Membership Dues            54.00        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632-                POLICE Professional De         2,062.00        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70641-                POLICE Temporary Servi         1,527.20        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70649-                POLICE Car Wash            85.00        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70690-                POLICE Other Purchased        13,846.94        460,343.10
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71017-                POLICE Postage            43.65        252,922.58
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71024-                POLICE Janitorial Supp         6,670.28        252,922.58
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71320-                POLICE Electricity           140.31        252,922.58
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71340-                POLICE Telecommunicati           202.43        252,922.58
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-79050-                POLICE Investigation E           387.38        460,343.10
1001 10015118 Police Communicati 1001-151-15118-200-70690-                COMM CTR Other Purchas           182.35         56,483.55
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-54910-                FIRE Activity / Progra         1,349.70               .00
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-62190-                FIRE Uniforms           598.15         12,025.13
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70430-                FIRE MFD Lease           288.39        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70510-                FIRE Repr/Mtnc Buildin           759.75        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70540-                FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equipmt            35.80        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70631-                FIRE Membership Dues            85.00        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70632-                FIRE Professional Deve         5,033.51        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70642-                FIRE Recording Fees            25.00        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70643-                FIRE Ambulance Billing        10,309.46        327,756.02
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71024-                FIRE Janitorial Suppli         1,896.12        191,486.30
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71026-                FIRE Medical Supplies         6,327.90        191,486.30
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71080-                FIRE Maintenance and R           227.84        191,486.30
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71190-                FIRE Other Supplies         1,471.75        191,486.30
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1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71320-                FIRE Electricity         6,021.55        191,486.30
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71340-                FIRE Telecommunication         1,148.57        191,486.30
1001 10015410 PACE 1001-154-15410-200-70430-                BS MFD Lease           298.29          9,594.75
1001 10015410 PACE 1001-154-15410-200-70611-                BS Printing and Bindin           175.00          9,594.75
1001 10015420 PACE Planning 1001-154-15420-200-70632-                PLAN Professional Deve           418.00        -11,479.70
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200-70430-                CODE ENF MFD Lease           425.69           -921.15
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200-70611-                CODE ENF Printing and           315.00          9,226.60
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70410-                FAC MAINT Janitorial S         2,283.44         98,381.64
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70510-                FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Bu           408.75         98,381.64
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70540-                FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Eq         1,956.00         98,381.64
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70641-                FAC MAINT Temporary Se         1,336.30         98,381.64
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70690-                FAC MAINT Other Purcha         1,792.19         98,381.64
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71024-                FAC MAINT Janitorial S           229.88         44,052.45
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71080-                FAC MAINT Maintenance            18.70         44,052.45
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71320-                FAC MAINT Electricity         3,879.74         44,052.45
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-70690-                PARKING Other Purchase           310.05         21,758.69
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71080-                PARKING Maintenance an           775.64          6,294.37
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71320-                PARKING Electricity         2,264.16          6,294.37
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-70425-                PW ADMIN Lease Payment         5,226.54               .00
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-70430-                PW ADMIN MFD Lease           408.38         -2,788.26
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-70690-                PW ADMIN Other Purchas         2,475.00         -2,788.26
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-70632-                STREET MNT Professiona            30.00         43,258.82
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-70641-                STREET MNT Temporary S         2,491.28         43,258.82
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-70690-                STREET MNT Other Purch            53.05         43,258.82
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71081-                STREET MNT Concrete         1,252.25        328,767.76
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71084-                STREET MNT Aggregate R           821.00        328,767.76
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71092-                STREET MNT Sign Posts         2,164.35        328,767.76
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71093-                STREET MNT Street Name         3,495.00        328,767.76
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71190-                STREET MNT Other Suppl         5,952.53        328,767.76
1001 10016124 Snow & Ice Removal 1001-160-16124-300-70690-                SNOW & ICE Other Purch            18.13          1,583.50
1001 10016124 Snow & Ice Removal 1001-160-16124-300-71085-                SNOW & ICE Rock Salt        42,208.93        100,085.32
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70430-                ENG ADMIN MFD Lease           203.53        201,906.34
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70611-                ENG ADMIN Printing and            70.00        201,906.34
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70641-                ENG ADMIN Temporary Se         2,666.28        201,906.34
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70690-                ENG ADMIN Other Purcha         2,086.00        201,906.34
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71078-                ENG ADMIN Electrical M         5,757.62        224,808.70
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71190-                ENG ADMIN Other Suppli           155.99        224,808.70
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71320-                ENG ADMIN Electricity       108,978.60        224,808.70
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71340-                ENG ADMIN Telecommunic            58.78        224,808.70
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70430-                FLEET MFD Lease            98.65        107,080.95
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70520-                FLEET Repr/Mtnc Licens        20,314.78        107,080.95
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70540-                FLEET Repr/Mtnc Equipm           192.00        107,080.95
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70632-                FLEET Professional Dev            30.00        107,080.95
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70690-                FLEET Other Purchased           674.29        107,080.95
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71070-                FLEET Gas and Diesel F        50,067.48         95,976.43
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71080-                FLEET Maintenance and           234.06         95,976.43
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71710-                FLEET Vehicle and Equi        46,325.60         95,976.43
1001 10019170 Economic Developme 1001-000-19170-100-70220-                ECON DEV Other Prof an         8,846.00         76,784.63
1001 10019170 Economic Developme 1001-000-19170-100-79070-                ECON DEV Rebates        19,273.35         76,784.63
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1001 10019190 Public Transportat 1001-000-19190-100-75060-                PUB TRANS To Bloomingt        47,420.83         56,420.87

_______________
FUND TOTAL      627,935.27

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-70050-                CAP IMPROV Engineering        13,577.44               .00
4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-72520-                CAP IMPROV Buildings        88,200.00        620,007.34
4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-72570-                CAP IMPROV Park Const        20,025.00        620,007.34

_______________
FUND TOTAL      121,802.44

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

4011 40110131 FY 2015 Capital Le 4011-000-40131-850-72130-                CAP LEASE Cap Outlay L        75,768.00       -479,449.57
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72120-                CAP LEASE Cap Outl Off        15,043.00        688,560.00
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72130-                CAP LEASE Cap Outlay L        38,734.00         72,442.00
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72520-                CAP LEASE Buildings        57,267.40        852,576.65

_______________
FUND TOTAL      186,812.40

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5010 5010    Water 5010-000-00000-000-20510-                WATER Four Seasons           228.00                  
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54101-                WATER ADMIN Metered Wa           899.57               .00
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70410-                WATER ADMIN Janitorial           802.30            188.45
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70430-                WATER ADMIN MFD Lease           389.68        186,400.99
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70530-                WATER ADMIN Repr/Mtnc           476.38        186,400.99
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70611-                WATER ADMIN Printing a         9,809.91        186,400.99
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70641-                WATER ADMIN Temporary           750.40        186,400.99
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71017-                WATER ADMIN Postage        10,917.10        120,339.87
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71190-                WATER ADMIN Other Supp            94.47        120,339.87
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70550-                WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc         2,114.80      1,127,672.98
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70590-                WATER TRANS Other Repa         1,759.65      1,127,672.98
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70650-                WATER TRANS Landfill &         8,811.60      1,127,672.98
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70690-                WATER TRANS Other Purc         3,311.80      1,127,672.98
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71080-                WATER TRANS Maintenanc         5,384.18        352,258.71
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71190-                WATER TRANS Other Supp         1,176.81        352,258.71
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71320-                WATER TRANS Electricit        18,871.52        352,258.71
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71735-                WATER TRANS Valves         1,319.23         84,420.22
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71740-                WATER TRANS Hydrants         4,121.81        352,258.71
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70550-                WATER PURE Repr/Mtnc I           198.18         99,659.15
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70590-                WATER PURE Other Repai         4,197.36         99,659.15
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70632-                WATER PURE Professiona            58.75         99,659.15
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70650-                WATER PURE Landfill &           467.25         99,659.15
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70690-                WATER PURE Other Purch         8,349.91         99,659.15
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71010-                WATER PURE Office Supp           153.24         71,883.77
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71024-                WATER PURE Janitorial           227.84         71,883.77
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71080-                WATER PURE Maintenance            61.86         71,883.77
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5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71320-                WATER PURE Electricity        14,923.60         71,883.77
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720-                WATER PURE Water Chemi        24,026.28         71,883.77
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-72140-                WATER PURE Capital Out         1,087.00      2,703,115.00
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-54430-                LAKE MNT Property/Faci           350.00               .00
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70220-                LAKE MNT Other Prof an         2,625.49        391,437.49
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70430-                LAKE MNT MFD Lease           195.88        391,437.49
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70550-                LAKE MNT Repr/Mtnc Inf         1,690.00        391,437.49
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70690-                LAKE MNT Other Purchas           491.03        391,437.49
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71340-                LAKE MNT Telecommunica            13.57         49,091.31
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-70690-                WATER METER Other Purc            17.80         -2,026.80
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71190-                WATER METER Other Supp         1,815.78        276,993.34
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71730-                WATER METER Meters        11,236.51        276,993.34

_______________
FUND TOTAL      143,426.54

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5110 5110    Sewer 5110-000-00000-000-20510-                SEWER Four Seasons            98.62                  
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-70520-                SEWER Repr/Mtnc Licens         4,258.43        338,415.93
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-70550-                SEWER Repr/Mtnc Infras        12,178.86        338,415.93
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-70690-                SEWER  Other Purchased            49.09        338,415.93
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71080-                SEWER Maintenance and           207.67         70,192.77
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71122-                SEWER Manhole and Inle         6,062.50         70,192.77
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71190-                SEWER Other Supplies           206.25         70,192.77
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71320-                SEWER Electricity         3,230.45         70,192.77
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-72550-                SEWER Sewer Const and       162,864.95      2,189,540.00
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-79980-                SEWER Special Program         6,500.00          3,500.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL      195,656.82

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5310 5310    Storm Water 5310-000-00000-000-20510-                SW Four Seasons            15.32                  
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-70550-                STORM WATER Repr/Mtnc         2,231.25        141,369.91
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-70632-                STORM WATER Profl Deve            59.00        141,369.91
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-70690-                STORM WATER Other Purc            21.76        141,369.91
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71122-                STORM WATER Manhole &         6,062.50             98.27
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71190-                STORM WATER Other Supp           255.05             98.27
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-73196-                STORM WATER Prin--IEPA       232,872.01        712,743.21
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-74196-                STORM WATER Interest -        80,888.33          2,965.90

_______________
FUND TOTAL      322,405.22

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5440 5440    Solid Waste 5440-000-00000-000-20510-                SOL WASTE Four Seasons           564.07                  
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70632-                SOL WASTE Professional            30.00        104,001.33
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70650-                SOL WASTE Landfill & R        52,871.48        104,001.33
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70652-                SOL WASTE Bulk Disposa        12,959.57               .00
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5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70667-                SOL WASTE Recycle Tran        11,122.44        104,001.33
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70690-                SOL WASTE Other Purcha           729.00        104,001.33
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-71190-                SOL WASTE Other Suppli         1,020.00        139,000.70

_______________
FUND TOTAL       79,296.56

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5560 5560    Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-000-00000-000-23214-                LINC PARK Parking Faci            60.00                  
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-54520-                LINC PARKING Monthly P            24.19               .00
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-71320-                LINC PARKING Electrici         4,139.54           -416.74

_______________
FUND TOTAL        4,223.73

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70430-                HGC MFD Lease            35.02         52,715.25
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71320-                HGC Electricity         1,501.02         68,854.87
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71340-                HGC Telecommunications           591.83         68,854.87
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71780-                HGC Pro Shop         3,201.63         68,854.87
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70430-                PVGC MFD Lease            62.84         29,322.28
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70542-                PVGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Fle            48.96         29,322.28
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71320-                PVGC Electricity           519.01         71,799.65
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71340-                PVGC Telecommunication           726.23         71,799.65
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71750-                PVGC Beverages         1,094.50         71,799.65
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71770-                PVGC Snack Shop           504.35         71,799.65
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71780-                PVGC Pro Shop         8,898.54         71,799.65
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70430-                DGC MFD Lease            65.14         89,130.99
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70542-                DGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Flee            28.40         89,130.99
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71320-                DGC Electricity           363.69        112,969.19
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71340-                DGC Telecommunications           800.88        112,969.19
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71750-                DGC Beverages            88.00        112,969.19
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71780-                DGC Pro Shop        11,041.84        112,969.19

_______________
FUND TOTAL       29,571.88

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

5710 57107110 City Coliseum 5710-570-57110-970-70510-                COLISEUM Repr/Mtnc Bui         4,385.20         -7,411.74
_______________

FUND TOTAL        4,385.20
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88

 
 

6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70716-                EMP BCBS Individual St        20,022.93        803,805.68
6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70717-                EMP BCBS Claims Paid       199,624.21        803,805.68
6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70720-                EMP BCBS Admin Fee        19,971.36        803,805.68
6020 60200232 HAMP - HMO 6020-620-60232-990-70719-                EMP HAMP Premiums Paid           727.00         99,893.00
6020 60200240 Dental 6020-620-60240-990-70717-                EMP DENTAL Claims Paid        16,616.91         56,082.23



 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:16    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     60
mshafer             | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
6020 60200290 Miscellaneous Bene 6020-620-60290-990-62112-                EMP MISC Voluntary Lif         2,057.00          4,219.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL      259,019.41

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

6028 60280210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70716-                RET BCBS Individual St         3,602.61        723,783.88
6028 60280210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70717-                RET BCBS Claims Paid         7,675.32        723,783.88
6028 60280232 HAMP - HMO 6028-628-60232-990-70719-                RET HAMP Premiums Paid         5,448.00         34,180.00
6028 60280260 RET Medicare Suppl 6028-628-60260-990-70719-                RET MED SUPPL Premiums        17,121.00         13,940.55

_______________
FUND TOTAL       33,846.93

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-70520-                JM SCOTT Repr/Mtnc Lic           292.32         82,443.96
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71070-                JM SCOTT Gas and Diese            19.30          3,684.15
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71340-                JM SCOTT Telecommunica             2.92          3,684.15
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-75070-                JM SCOTT To Township         7,137.92         23,800.63
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-79090-                JM SCOTT Prescription         1,140.12         24,771.62

_______________
FUND TOTAL        8,592.58

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  118,776,463.88
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL       2,016,974.98

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL       2,016,974.98

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Misty Shafer **                                           
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DATE: 03/28/2016 CHECK RUN: 03282016 AMOUNT: $ 48,831.17
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:22    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10022      BF Comm Develop Bank Acct     CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2101 BABB SERVICE CO LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 2016-0303P 141397         

  1 22402430 79020 51000 CD-Rehab  Loans               6,116.68
Invoice Net           6,116.68

CHECK TOTAL           6,116.68 ___________
 

718 BL MCKEE ENVIRONMENTAL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 165448 J62 141395         
  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD-Rehab  Purch Serv           1,525.00

Invoice Net           1,525.00
718 BL MCKEE ENVIRONMENTAL 00000 INV 03/28/2016 16-5448 J63 141400         

  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD-Rehab  Purch Serv             245.00
Invoice Net             245.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,770.00 ___________
 

589 CHILDRENS HOME AND AID 00001 INV 03/28/2016 08052015A 141224         
  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              1,675.00

Invoice Net           1,675.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,675.00 ___________

 
23 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON WA 00000 INV 03/28/2016 015416-005MARCH 141393         
  1 22402440 70690 52000 CD-Cap Imp Purch Serv              10.99

Invoice Net              10.99
CHECK TOTAL              10.99 ___________

 
1048 COLLABORATIVE SOLUTION 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 03022016a 141219         

  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants                735.50
Invoice Net             735.50

CHECK TOTAL             735.50 ___________
 

1238 EXPERIAN INFORMATION S 00000 INV 03/28/2016 CD1611031460 141380         
  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD-Rehab  Purch Serv              27.00

Invoice Net              27.00
1238 EXPERIAN INFORMATION S 00000 INV 03/17/2016 CD1610031369 141382         

  1 22402430 70690 51000 CD-Rehab  Purch Serv              27.00
Invoice Net              27.00

CHECK TOTAL              54.00 ___________
 

781 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF T 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03162016 141355         
  1 22402450 79130 53000 CD-Com Ser Grants             10,000.00

Invoice Net          10,000.00
CHECK TOTAL          10,000.00 ___________

 
2205 MARCFIRST 00000 INV 03/28/2016 03112016 141386         

  1 22402430 79130 51000 CD-Rehab  Grants                674.10
Invoice Net             674.10

CHECK TOTAL             674.10 ___________
 

582 MID CENTRAL COMMUNITY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03112016 141340         
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10022      BF Comm Develop Bank Acct     CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 22402410 70610 50000 CD-Admin  Advertise           1,000.00

Invoice Net           1,000.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,000.00 ___________

 
1047 PARTNERS FOR COMMUNITY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 03022016b 141223         

  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              2,585.26
Invoice Net           2,585.26

CHECK TOTAL           2,585.26 ___________
 

302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016A 141226         
  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              2,794.23

Invoice Net           2,794.23
302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016B 141231         

  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              2,794.23
Invoice Net           2,794.23

302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016 141233         
  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants                102.58

Invoice Net             102.58
302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016C 141234         

  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants                102.58
Invoice Net             102.58

302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016a 141259         
  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants                440.50
  2 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              7,078.02
  3 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants                128.00

Invoice Net           7,646.52
302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016E 141264         

  1 22402460 79130 58500 CD-Cont Ca Grants              1,378.25
Invoice Net           1,378.25

302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03142016F 141265         
  1 22402460 79130 58500 CD-Cont Ca Grants              1,378.25

Invoice Net           1,378.25
CHECK TOTAL          16,196.64 ___________

 
623 SALVATION ARMY 00001 INV 03/28/2016 03102016 141225         

  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              8,013.00
Invoice Net           8,013.00

CHECK TOTAL           8,013.00 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
    20 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          48,831.17         48,831.17

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE          21,035.73
====================================================================================================================================
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03/23/2016 10:22    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      4
mshafer             | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800-70610-50000           CD ADMIN Advertising         1,000.00          9,960.83
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800-70690-51000           CD REHAB Other Purchas         1,824.00         58,388.15
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800-79020-51000           CD REHAB Loans         6,116.68         58,388.15
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800-79130-51000           CD REHAB Grants           674.10         58,388.15
2240 22402440 CD - Capital Impro 2240-224-22440-800-70690-52000           CD CAP IMP Other Purch            10.99            189.01
2240 22402450 CD - Community Ser 2240-224-22450-800-79130-53000           CD COMM SVC Grants        10,000.00         30,000.00
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130-54000           CD CONT CARE Grants        26,448.90          4,999.53
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130-58500           CD COC - PLAN         2,756.50          5,513.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL       48,831.17

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022        BALANCE  21,035.73
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          48,831.17

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          48,831.17

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Misty Shafer **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:20    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
mshafer             | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/28/2016 CHECK RUN: 03282016 AMOUNT: $ 25,499.16
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:20    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
208 BRODART 00001 INV 03/28/2016 429982 141834         

  1 23103100 71020 10000 Libr M & O Lib Supp              554.00
Invoice Net             554.00

CHECK TOTAL             554.00 ___________
 

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 57676727 140855         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             184.43

Invoice Net             184.43
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 57676895 140856         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             207.67
Invoice Net             207.67

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 567677022 140857         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             131.20

Invoice Net             131.20
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 57677439 140858         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              47.23
Invoice Net              47.23

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 57686490 140860         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              71.22

Invoice Net              71.22
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 57688097 140861         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             146.19
Invoice Net             146.19

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 57694505 140862         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              47.23

Invoice Net              47.23
CHECK TOTAL             835.17 ___________

 
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 57750753 141846         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              46.48
Invoice Net              46.48

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 57750017 141847         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              45.73

Invoice Net              45.73
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 57749887 141848         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              48.73
Invoice Net              48.73

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 57750483 141860         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              47.23

Invoice Net              47.23
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 57756482 141861         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              28.49
Invoice Net              28.49

CHECK TOTAL             216.66 ___________
 

836 CENTER POINT INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 1357192 140863         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             469.14

Invoice Net             469.14
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03/23/2016 10:20    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             469.14 ___________

 
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 4148 141220         

  1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M & O Telecom               420.33
Invoice Net             420.33

CHECK TOTAL             420.33 ___________
 

999019 JESSE WYER 00000 INV 03/28/2016 JESSE PLA 42016 140848         
  1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M & O Travel                175.00

Invoice Net             175.00
CHECK TOTAL             175.00 ___________

 
999019 LAURA GOLASZEWSKI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 LAURA PLA 42016 140846         

  1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M & O Travel                373.00
Invoice Net             373.00

CHECK TOTAL             373.00 ___________
 

999019 RHONDA MASSIE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 RHONDA PLA 42016 140847         
  1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M & O Travel                335.00

Invoice Net             335.00
CHECK TOTAL             335.00 ___________

 
274 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC 00000 EFT 03/28/2016 100002453-1 141116         

  1 23103100 71480 Libr M & O PA Matrl            3,927.00
Invoice Net           3,927.00

CHECK TOTAL           3,927.00 ___________
 

999012 MICHELLE COPE 00000 INV 03/28/2016 COPE 10/2015 141823         
  1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M & O Travel                  8.63

Invoice Net               8.63
CHECK TOTAL               8.63 ___________

 
1478 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 179764 141830         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              893.88
Invoice Net             893.88

CHECK TOTAL             893.88 ___________
 

40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCIATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 DUES 2/16 LIB 141807         
  1 2310 20510 Library MO Four Seasn             171.00

Invoice Net             171.00
40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCIATI 00000 INV 03/28/2016 DUES 3/16 LIB 141808         
  1 2310 20510 Library MO Four Seasn             171.00

Invoice Net             171.00
CHECK TOTAL             342.00 ___________

 
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 03/28/2016 30982746363416 141222         

  1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M & O Telecom               154.52
Invoice Net             154.52
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             154.52 ___________

 
597 HOUCHEN BINDERY LTD 00000 INV 03/28/2016 224997 140868         

  1 23103100 70611 10000 Libr M & O PrintBind              46.05
Invoice Net              46.05

CHECK TOTAL              46.05 ___________
 

999008 UW-MADISON LENDING 00000 INV 03/28/2016 2770436 UOFW 141835         
  1 23103100 79990 10000 Libr M & O Othr Exp               20.00

Invoice Net              20.00
CHECK TOTAL              20.00 ___________

 
231 KEYSTONE US MANAGEMENT 00001 INV 03/28/2016 26121816 141108         

  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B             259.32
Invoice Net             259.32

CHECK TOTAL             259.32 ___________
 

1303 MICROMARKETING LLC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 613323 141845         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               16.18

Invoice Net              16.18
CHECK TOTAL              16.18 ___________

 
548 MID ILLINOIS MECHANICA 00000 INV 03/28/2016 2616-IN 141118         

  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B           1,338.50
Invoice Net           1,338.50

CHECK TOTAL           1,338.50 ___________
 

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 93751375 140851         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               29.22

Invoice Net              29.22
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 93751376 140852         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               14.99
Invoice Net              14.99

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 93751378 140853         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               19.48

Invoice Net              19.48
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 93772234 141828         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              221.92
Invoice Net             221.92

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 93772236 141829         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               20.98

Invoice Net              20.98
CHECK TOTAL             306.59 ___________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079258-00 140865         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp              26.36

Invoice Net              26.36
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079283-00 140866         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp              58.80

Invoice Net              58.80
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079311-00 141140         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp              48.35

Invoice Net              48.35
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 03/28/2016 079399-00 141833         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp              48.35

Invoice Net              48.35
CHECK TOTAL             181.86 ___________

 
2719 MULTI-CULTURAL BOOKS & 00001 INV 03/28/2016 12137A 141120         

  1 23103100 71440 Libr M & O Chld Books              73.35
Invoice Net              73.35

CHECK TOTAL              73.35 ___________
 

216 OFFICEMAX INC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 174581993 141110         
  1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M & O Off Supp               11.87
  2 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M & O Off Supp               97.08
  3 23103100 71020 10000 Libr M & O Lib Supp               29.10
  4 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv              17.62
  5 23103100 71013 Libr M & O Com Supp              123.36
  6 23103100 79990 10000 Libr M & O Othr Exp                4.37
  7 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp             184.96
  8 23103100 71015 Libr M & O Copy Supp             171.70

Invoice Net             640.06
CHECK TOTAL             640.06 ___________

 
702 RAINBOW BOOKS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 0120660 140854         

  1 23103100 71440 Libr M & O Chld Books             911.69
Invoice Net             911.69

702 RAINBOW BOOKS INC 00001 EFT 03/28/2016 0121013 141827         
  1 23103100 71440 Libr M & O Chld Books             908.19

Invoice Net             908.19
CHECK TOTAL           1,819.88 ___________

 
708 RECORDED BOOKS LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 0682559 140864         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               66.99
Invoice Net              66.99

708 RECORDED BOOKS LLC 00001 INV 03/28/2016 0819969 141832         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              730.72

Invoice Net             730.72
CHECK TOTAL             797.71 ___________

 
226 RICHARD H TARVIN INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 0048230 141106         

  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B             290.00
Invoice Net             290.00

 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5FC0QUGWpJe7nXuy7HADUaf5%2B0LD%2Bdrou4FYiNnF4Cu/im8D8QWs7BY8WSyHblpv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5FC0QUGWpJe7nXuy7HADUaf5%2B0LD%2Bdrou4FYiNnF4Cu/im8D8QWs7BY8WSyHblpv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Yk12v3bX0Siz19kngnTKH27J/sXj3Plf0LPnzIUNhfg81toneIspBJFzWjOEwJHe5V3sKhFgc4mD23C1to0ylw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qXOK6G2dMZ6PC7ZFCpvIXji1s39QTOFhnrFmRPvJjbnTMjK5Zb/I8ZxskWoY63I9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qXOK6G2dMZ6PC7ZFCpvIXji1s39QTOFhnrFmRPvJjbnTMjK5Zb/I8ZxskWoY63I9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Qu3%2B6PbIlLqNfH8acFEcm0/L/tIZeQed239pTuQ98562xZFI7nWI44hpOICVDmZ2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Qu3%2B6PbIlLqNfH8acFEcm0/L/tIZeQed239pTuQ98562xZFI7nWI44hpOICVDmZ2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sJQdSBsAjPQq%2BirjaVCuFwXrzVNAjO7Vo6ub8So1uz7LiWFltF2JRWIDPSvfZBnc4ePKXvY2k2qPK76VHN5wvA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KjufHE75aMb3Wem1SrWpb3FYPnQFiTdh9O3nLDY1m79GGEmxk8FyiH58XRyau1%2BX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KjufHE75aMb3Wem1SrWpb3FYPnQFiTdh9O3nLDY1m79GGEmxk8FyiH58XRyau1%2BX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b7brSjvIqGeUWV22DDEBBEpD/0e%2BEdeNN08yUbqLwCmKKGjC0docgy/rqpjABjIN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b7brSjvIqGeUWV22DDEBBEpD/0e%2BEdeNN08yUbqLwCmKKGjC0docgy/rqpjABjIN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dtSl2kn0QAo2%2B6sjIZEKCyd31v3kzz5kmgWYvtXnK1Lt2s%2BLlw4d7OvcZvDa53OvVTTPF2/Uz6vGk5xDcO/dow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=um%2BgZX/NQ/%2BHpj9kgDcb4nhiMJAmj0Y4a57KVG2/r7VujGa446i0j7T/wJmF6UA9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=um%2BgZX/NQ/%2BHpj9kgDcb4nhiMJAmj0Y4a57KVG2/r7VujGa446i0j7T/wJmF6UA9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wpPZLE76rmU3lwVDXtrsF0GysDxD/z7VAuGy72mfgun9AQxQ3v7z3iTbqcbo3ywb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wpPZLE76rmU3lwVDXtrsF0GysDxD/z7VAuGy72mfgun9AQxQ3v7z3iTbqcbo3ywb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yxCuNTjs5OqB19feKWl/f9FcrfjU%2Bu0/Rbgv2Ki63ZDoA9RjVRGMuEmywiCzdiJ2Cnaq7xkxC6l80pEMpTe2Ug==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Mb3r%2B4G/Gy2MjszxHWhUMc/79zcuy71jhq6fRekLHB6FbaNFu1a7SsVNsvKklzPS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Mb3r%2B4G/Gy2MjszxHWhUMc/79zcuy71jhq6fRekLHB6FbaNFu1a7SsVNsvKklzPS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DPrGiE/Ld4CEfboHxqVTXaQigFctjL%2BNG9mgD4OZt6jYW0a%2B51f0xzn/GTT5cMGE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DPrGiE/Ld4CEfboHxqVTXaQigFctjL%2BNG9mgD4OZt6jYW0a%2B51f0xzn/GTT5cMGE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ra7g%2B1nXkEwI1JuZCC9cVIzjwOGFzolJZz/0Lcbl8dkJsQtkoDx7Yv95y4uq1ZVyou9N48u9JwjTy7jE/3Tulw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6n%2BOlHIhQv/KVj5moJGzE5zUCc%2BVrQ5%2BJPiCScLfa4jGkYpLFZA3vGSj/lgYeauCOjukXrHFsCXQN2Hr33X9Lw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6n%2BOlHIhQv/KVj5moJGzE5zUCc%2BVrQ5%2BJPiCScLfa4jGkYpLFZA3vGSj/lgYeauCOjukXrHFsCXQN2Hr33X9Lw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6n%2BOlHIhQv/KVj5moJGzE5zUCc%2BVrQ5%2BJPiCScLfa4jGkYpLFZA3vGSj/lgYeauCOjukXrHFsCXQN2Hr33X9Lw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cxtd2yh5upnLE69mhIeTJtb8g1Kea0inkNWlOE/LJ/GXwkKnpbOzdtXoF9W4%2BnGPM71FOT9vNP0f81w9QbvC6Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cxtd2yh5upnLE69mhIeTJtb8g1Kea0inkNWlOE/LJ/GXwkKnpbOzdtXoF9W4%2BnGPM71FOT9vNP0f81w9QbvC6Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cxtd2yh5upnLE69mhIeTJtb8g1Kea0inkNWlOE/LJ/GXwkKnpbOzdtXoF9W4%2BnGPM71FOT9vNP0f81w9QbvC6Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zki1roINLbAT5Fu3sqH5RFYG3x5e6QF0GLDNru420d%2BxvttnR/LyakNAVm/LnzlShcVtoWQvYGCPaEhXWReZSA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zki1roINLbAT5Fu3sqH5RFYG3x5e6QF0GLDNru420d%2BxvttnR/LyakNAVm/LnzlShcVtoWQvYGCPaEhXWReZSA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zki1roINLbAT5Fu3sqH5RFYG3x5e6QF0GLDNru420d%2BxvttnR/LyakNAVm/LnzlShcVtoWQvYGCPaEhXWReZSA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NLIMUu%2BZeVl%2BlocNhqsoMhggnZS%2BuJWjx49Djh9YtdYb22jvTc%2BXg3qUa6jTIRbSP9uR%2BND7B36SD55SGH/ZdA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NLIMUu%2BZeVl%2BlocNhqsoMhggnZS%2BuJWjx49Djh9YtdYb22jvTc%2BXg3qUa6jTIRbSP9uR%2BND7B36SD55SGH/ZdA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NLIMUu%2BZeVl%2BlocNhqsoMhggnZS%2BuJWjx49Djh9YtdYb22jvTc%2BXg3qUa6jTIRbSP9uR%2BND7B36SD55SGH/ZdA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ADgy4vwTOiWfMW0gv/MUqn8m6VaTehy5VHLRF4F3B8dBwuRbcSJkezAnInWrCvRL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ADgy4vwTOiWfMW0gv/MUqn8m6VaTehy5VHLRF4F3B8dBwuRbcSJkezAnInWrCvRL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uKIoFMw/inidmrPvO%2BHD09YiahezZ6OdLacZZ/Ia94wlFj4nN1bgCvFz4iVZjBCHiW8XL4SOBcNi5QvdQl%2BaIw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uKIoFMw/inidmrPvO%2BHD09YiahezZ6OdLacZZ/Ia94wlFj4nN1bgCvFz4iVZjBCHiW8XL4SOBcNi5QvdQl%2BaIw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uKIoFMw/inidmrPvO%2BHD09YiahezZ6OdLacZZ/Ia94wlFj4nN1bgCvFz4iVZjBCHiW8XL4SOBcNi5QvdQl%2BaIw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U3Ou4Iuq5qmpJMizzJBhFJFuhFpwW68y3YI%2B0ThwPKby3incN54dG4x573LnwFTF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U3Ou4Iuq5qmpJMizzJBhFJFuhFpwW68y3YI%2B0ThwPKby3incN54dG4x573LnwFTF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VUEI5hU4PI%2BZrboBLp0bIiGYtzB/yh5Vo4fYyt9e9MzSdII03LYe1F%2BwBopMz/8H&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VUEI5hU4PI%2BZrboBLp0bIiGYtzB/yh5Vo4fYyt9e9MzSdII03LYe1F%2BwBopMz/8H&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kn8Be49O9ZSU%2BtIPDVnimF%2BrUth3/vEps3VVGS7At589PpvNr37yf/darhtO7Tti&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kn8Be49O9ZSU%2BtIPDVnimF%2BrUth3/vEps3VVGS7At589PpvNr37yf/darhtO7Tti&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AJQWSBUhaLPC83jquBH52ws7J0SWy8eljcBHWas/QWqWBmfoosG5JOlowugS3ghqop9E1qqp9w3tVML9aUmB1Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9XFYcwENQLTldx9JWVjBiPqQKHrrNN5onS7STTxjfKj8hAjxhNOumcAdzKTbDSt8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9XFYcwENQLTldx9JWVjBiPqQKHrrNN5onS7STTxjfKj8hAjxhNOumcAdzKTbDSt8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/mvxpeH7UQvqY1I0Tij7%2BDFKmCn1h02mR6vGAlyQqxNv1%2BRvsigFMSOKwUf0ciUI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/mvxpeH7UQvqY1I0Tij7%2BDFKmCn1h02mR6vGAlyQqxNv1%2BRvsigFMSOKwUf0ciUI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XGlzK8MIOixdgRwvzDBgPMqVOyhvcenvloHFzaFGzu4%2B2P64FizR6A0Z0%2BYL10JFv4YsyP7Zw0qSEgTVFV7sMA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vDBD7OxMHgm%2Bb8K%2BL9X2JvToAmTTtuIhlr60AeqpCGXtb8WZcVyRAMIo%2B8Eg4VVS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vDBD7OxMHgm%2Bb8K%2BL9X2JvToAmTTtuIhlr60AeqpCGXtb8WZcVyRAMIo%2B8Eg4VVS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=73txkgGKn8jFUvABdLVEwkMEn3eoT9R6lYwYM39OXTnw4uMudQdC/t%2BLQGP2S1d4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=73txkgGKn8jFUvABdLVEwkMEn3eoT9R6lYwYM39OXTnw4uMudQdC/t%2BLQGP2S1d4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZXogvUoTjD4Q9X97ZDtm3MG82/LB1nPOQV68Ot12Slsv1qkkXvKxvvpYbZ%2B%2BXA0NapfxcV3DteJqJmLKtglWEQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zR81uvAvksRDAPdgQHhRFRESR1WlqcLJ1K74FM99iTNGwwh7cLREF39HI5PzIiPU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zR81uvAvksRDAPdgQHhRFRESR1WlqcLJ1K74FM99iTNGwwh7cLREF39HI5PzIiPU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8NlIBnMD9Xb5dnn3ZJj1vjNSgv5syZzQWc6d6A%2Bb%2BAcVaRo9IMhK0MvTtCvvoCgT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8NlIBnMD9Xb5dnn3ZJj1vjNSgv5syZzQWc6d6A%2Bb%2BAcVaRo9IMhK0MvTtCvvoCgT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=g2QAMK61rMvDP5gIBIcX4awxTCH3g8tv7YodDrYGPtnxUJ1HLDwmPeWW5yI476nxcHGQDusCRKvw4IGORJOOTQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UirpsaC7h7fWdgYA6cZcrs8IDNofubsopfqm3D9Z0f9P08bbhzjZ/0sPDV2p78Kp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UirpsaC7h7fWdgYA6cZcrs8IDNofubsopfqm3D9Z0f9P08bbhzjZ/0sPDV2p78Kp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9YXNPmnNJCKPF7PMLrADuBDwgc4yEL/2EWccuzWhdhF/6T5iTSiB5fLZJ8WnxTNN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9YXNPmnNJCKPF7PMLrADuBDwgc4yEL/2EWccuzWhdhF/6T5iTSiB5fLZJ8WnxTNN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IAWRO/xh6tx/pk2jkBSTWH1N3tNlub/yRQKe5WHUucSr1/UfKlLuxY/NRvRKYunW4HE6bo8wwoST5VdjZjV66A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HpVt%2B8ViZx/YxyT1fVpub0ZpVRcbmkxZIemlHLQtw73lQidZnbqxy3uQUKZn5dR6Z/IKqJ7K68%2B2SNwgd5y3ZA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HpVt%2B8ViZx/YxyT1fVpub0ZpVRcbmkxZIemlHLQtw73lQidZnbqxy3uQUKZn5dR6Z/IKqJ7K68%2B2SNwgd5y3ZA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HpVt%2B8ViZx/YxyT1fVpub0ZpVRcbmkxZIemlHLQtw73lQidZnbqxy3uQUKZn5dR6Z/IKqJ7K68%2B2SNwgd5y3ZA==&


 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:20    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      6
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             290.00 ___________

 
1321 SIRSI CORPORATION 00003 INV 03/28/2016 INVIS024731 141844         

  1 23103100 71013 Libr M & O Com Supp            4,900.00
Invoice Net           4,900.00

CHECK TOTAL           4,900.00 ___________
 

1849 TAYLOR PAMELA 00000 INV 03/28/2016 5768 141824         
  1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv              50.00

Invoice Net              50.00
CHECK TOTAL              50.00 ___________

 
3607 WALTER F LINDBERG 00001 INV 03/28/2016 2016-7 141880         

  1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv           3,867.50
Invoice Net           3,867.50

CHECK TOTAL           3,867.50 ___________
 

134 WEBER ELECTRIC INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 274 141831         
  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B             444.78

Invoice Net             444.78
134 WEBER ELECTRIC INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 15936 141863         

  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B             117.05
Invoice Net             117.05

134 WEBER ELECTRIC INC 00000 INV 03/28/2016 15930 141865         
  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B             534.00

Invoice Net             534.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,095.83 ___________

 
135 WEST PUBLISHING CORPOR 00001 INV 03/28/2016 833645834 141825         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books           1,092.00
Invoice Net           1,092.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,092.00 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
    52 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          25,499.16         25,499.16

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE         641,874.50
====================================================================================================================================
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03/23/2016 10:20    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      7
mshafer             | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2310 2310    Library Maintenanc 2310-000-00000-000-20510-                LIB Four Seasons           342.00                  
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70510-10000           LIB Repr/Mtnc Building         2,983.65        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70611-10000           LIB Printing and Bindi            46.05        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70630-10000           LIB Travel           891.63        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70690-10000           LIB Other Purchased Se         3,935.12        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71010-10000           LIB Office Supplies           108.95        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71013-                LIB Computer Supplies         5,023.36        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71015-                LIB Copier Supplies           171.70        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71020-10000           LIB Library Supplies           583.10        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71024-                LIB Janitorial Supplie           366.82        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71340-10000           LIB Telecommunications           574.85        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71430-                LIB Adult Books         2,612.97        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71440-                LIB Childrens Books         1,893.23        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71470-                LIB Audio / Visual Mat         2,014.36        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71480-                LIB Public Access Mate         3,927.00        982,284.32
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-79990-10000           LIB Other Miscellaneou            24.37        982,284.32

_______________
FUND TOTAL       25,499.16

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032        BALANCE  641,874.50
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          25,499.16

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          25,499.16

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Misty Shafer **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:19    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
mshafer             | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/28/2016 CHECK RUN: 03282016 AMOUNT: $ 68,252.84
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/23/2016 10:19    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
mshafer             | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10052      BF Motor Fuel Tax Bank Acct   CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
230 CLARK DIETZ INC 00001 20160131 EFT 03/28/2016 13 141764         

  1 20300300 70050 Mt Fuel Tx Eng Sv              4,370.60
Invoice Net           4,370.60

CHECK TOTAL           4,370.60 ___________
 

35 FARNSWORTH GROUP INC 00001 20160246 EFT 03/28/2016 1 141762         
  1 20300300 72530 Mt Fuel Tx St Const           33,536.92

Invoice Net          33,536.92
35 FARNSWORTH GROUP INC 00001 20160246 EFT 03/28/2016 2 141763         
  1 20300300 72530 Mt Fuel Tx St Const           30,345.32

Invoice Net          30,345.32
CHECK TOTAL          63,882.24 ___________

 
====================================================================================================================================

     3 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          68,252.84         68,252.84
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE         397,219.14

====================================================================================================================================
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03/23/2016 10:19    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
mshafer             | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03282016 03/28/2016 DUE DATE: 04/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2030 20300300 Motor Fuel Tax 2030-000-20300-300-70050-                MFT Engineering Servic         4,370.60         18,632.48
2030 20300300 Motor Fuel Tax 2030-000-20300-300-72530-                MFT Street Const and I        63,882.24      3,329,663.42

_______________
FUND TOTAL       68,252.84

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10052        BALANCE  397,219.14
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          68,252.84

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          68,252.84

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Misty Shafer **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/10/2016 11:21    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/10/2016 CHECK RUN: 03102016 AMOUNT: $ 247,843.42
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/10/2016 11:21    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03102016 03/10/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1349 COLISEUM FUND 00000 INV 03/10/2016 EXP 4TH QTR 2016 140785         

  1 5710 12571 Col Oper  DF CIAM           247,843.42
Invoice Net         247,843.42

CHECK TOTAL         247,843.42 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
     1 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL         247,843.42        247,843.42

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     116,774,899.32
====================================================================================================================================
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03/10/2016 11:21    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03102016 03/10/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5710 5710    City Coliseum Oper 5710-000-00000-000-12571-                CITY COLIS Due from Co       247,843.42                  

_______________
FUND TOTAL      247,843.42

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  116,774,899.32
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL         247,843.42

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL         247,843.42

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/11/2016 15:11    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/11/2016 CHECK RUN: 03112016 AMOUNT: $ 4,489.98
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/11/2016 15:11    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03112016 03/11/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
364 IL STATE TREASURER 00004 INV 03/11/2016 ASSMNT 7/1-12/31/15 141076         

  1 60150150 70090 Cas Ins   Audit Sv            4,489.98
Invoice Net           4,489.98

CHECK TOTAL           4,489.98 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
     1 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL           4,489.98          4,489.98

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     116,793,715.96
====================================================================================================================================
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03/11/2016 15:11    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03112016 03/11/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
6015 60150150 Casualty Insurance 6015-615-60150-990-70090-                CAS INS Auditing Servi         4,489.98        557,011.27

_______________
FUND TOTAL        4,489.98

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  116,793,715.96
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL           4,489.98

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL           4,489.98

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/14/2016 15:57    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/15/2016 CHECK RUN: 03152016 AMOUNT: $ 41,625.75
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/14/2016 15:57    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 03152016 03/15/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
3539 S B FRIEDMAN & COMPANY 00000 20160333 EFT 03/15/2016 #4 141121         

  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv          17,454.38
Invoice Net          17,454.38

3539 S B FRIEDMAN & COMPANY 00000 20160334 EFT 03/15/2016 #6 141122         
  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv           2,072.50

Invoice Net           2,072.50
3539 S B FRIEDMAN & COMPANY 00000 20160334 EFT 03/15/2016 #5 141123         

  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv          17,927.37
Invoice Net          17,927.37

3539 S B FRIEDMAN & COMPANY 00000 20160334 EFT 03/15/2016 #3 141124         
  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv           4,171.50

Invoice Net           4,171.50
CHECK TOTAL          41,625.75 ___________

 
====================================================================================================================================

     4 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          41,625.75         41,625.75
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     120,392,266.29

====================================================================================================================================
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03/14/2016 15:57    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 03152016 03/15/2016
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 10019170 Economic Developme 1001-000-19170-100-70220-                ECON DEV Other Prof an        41,625.75        103,434.26

_______________
FUND TOTAL       41,625.75

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  120,392,266.29
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          41,625.75

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          41,625.75

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

03/18/2016 12:55    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 03/18/2016 CHECK RUN: 03182016 AMOUNT: $ 32,715.00
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

03/18/2016 12:55    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | PREPAID INVOICE LIST                                                                                 |apwarrnt

 
 

CHECK RUN: 03182016 03/18/2016
 

VENDOR VENDOR NAME R DOCUMENT PO TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          
 

1379 AMATEUR HOCKEY 00001 141438 INV 03/18/2016           2,589.00           1115775 HOCKEY OFFICIALS-PEPSI ICE
1379 AMATEUR HOCKEY 00001 141439 INV 03/18/2016           2,826.00           1115775 HOCKEY OFFICIALS-PEPSI ICE

999021 SISTER CITIES R 00000 141441 INV 03/18/2016           2,300.00           1115776 ADVANCE EXPENSES JR HIGH J
2625 CHICAGO TITLE C 00001 141755 20160449 INV 03/18/2016          25,000.00           1115777 LAND ACQUISITION-807 N MAI

__________________
         32,715.00 CASH ACCOUNT 0001    10002      TOTAL
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03/18/2016 12:55    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT:                    UNDEFINED ACCOUNT.            CHECK RUN: 03182016 03/18/2016
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Desc. of Org-Object-Project Merchant Name Amount Notes

ADMIN City Council Expenses Hobby-Lobby 273.00$          Professional Framing

ADMIN City Council Expenses Rosie's Pub 50.50$            Business lunch for Mayor, D. Hauman, B. Faber, A. Buragas

ADMIN City Council Expenses Station 220 37.00$            Business lunch for Mayor Renner & Mayor Koos

ADMIN City Council Expenses Station 220 20.25$            Business lunch for Mayor with J.Painter

ADMIN City Council Expenses Medici 18.25$            Business lunch for Mayor 

ADMIN City Council Expenses Avanti's Italian Rest 100.65$          CC light meal

ADMIN City Council Expenses Barnes & Noble 17.62$            Business lunch for Mayor & D.Hauman

ADMIN City Council Expenses Marcos Pizza 51.97$            CC light meal

Admin Imaging COPS 20.68$            Invoice 67552 Dated 1/31/16 Archival Process

ADMIN Office Supplies Fahrneys Pen 32.45$            Office supplies

ADMIN Other Purchased Serv Hobby-Lobby 188.50$          Professional Framing

ADMIN Periodicals Blp Business Week 22.00$            Subscription for 26 weeks

ADMIN Professional Develp Heartland Comm College 85.00$            Professional Dev - Reg 

ADMIN Professional Develp Jimmy John's 29.86$            Working lunch for CM & HR 

ADMIN Professional Develp Jewel 42.96$            Office Beverages

ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 52.33$            Verizon Wireless charges 12/24/15-1/23/16

ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 80.53$            Verizon Wireless monthly charges

BCPA Advertising Facebook 148.03$          Split between Recreation and BPCA

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 76.35$            Food for Nik West show

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Dennys Doughnuts 102.00$          Food for crew for Nik West show

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Lucca Grill Inc 103.50$          Post-show food for Nik West group

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Mcdonald's 37.97$            Food for Nik West group - outreach day

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Thai House Bloomington 46.10$            Lunch for Nik West group -- outreach day

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 133.45$          Hospitality for Wellington International Uke Orchestra

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 8.98$               Hospitality for Wellington International Uke Orchestra

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 500.00$          Food for performers

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 34.70$            Food for performers

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Kroger 67.80$            Hospitality Food for 2 productions

BCPA Membership Dues Ascap License Fee 669.00$          License Fee for Performance

BCPA Membership Dues Bls Prezi Inc 159.00$          Cloud based presentation subscription

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv The Music Shoppe, Inc. 7.68$               Nik West Rental & Drum Kit

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv The Music Shoppe, Inc. 55.00$            Nik West Rental

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv American Air 117.60$          Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv Delta Air  285.05$          Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

Commerce PCard February 1, 2016 - March 1, 2016



BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv Delta Air 356.10$          Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv Delta Air  5.00$               Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv American Air 117.60$          Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv Delta Air  285.05$          Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv American Air 117.60$          Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Prof & Tech Serv Amtrak .com 28.00$            Transportation for Lea DeLaria group

BCPA Other Supplies Target 15.00$            Gift card for volunteer appreciation giveaway

BCPA Other Supplies Michaels Stores 12.99$            Supplies for Student Spotlight Fairies

BCPA Other Supplies Lowes 19.58$            Production supplies

BCPA Other Supplies Office Depot 19.99$            Rewritable CDs

BCPA Other Supplies Full Compass Sys Vt 93.76$            Stock audio

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 26.44$            Electrical Supplies for The BCPA

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Republic Services Trash 377.17$          Monthly garbage pick up

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Bloomington Winnelson 33.38$            Repairs on building

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 21.76$            Maintenance supplies

BCPA Special Program Expen Party City 174.75$          Costumes - SOAR participants playing with the uke orchestra.  Costumes will then become stock for Miller Park Summer Theater.

BCPA Travel International Facility M 331.00$          IFMA Membership Renewal

BS Professional Develp Int'l Code Council Inc 255.00$          Certification Renewal Gruber

BS Professional Develp Illinois Fire Inspect 190.00$          Training Gruber/Kinder 5-9-2016

BS Professional Develp ICC Online Training 69.00$            Practice Test For Certification Rutledge

BS Professional Develp Hotels.com 107.42$          Hotel For Kinder 3/23/16 Training

CLERK Membership Dues Arma International 195.00$          ARMA Membership for Clerk

CLERK Membership Dues Arma International 195.00$          Invoice 421190 Dated 2/19/16 Membership Fee - Renee

CLERK Periodicals Arma International 199.00$          Invoice 420779 Dated 2/9/16 Reference Books

CLERK Printing & Binding Pyramid Printing Inc 375.52$          Invoice 018964-16 Dated 1/29/16 License Forms

CLERK Professional Develp Paypal  Cilarma 25.00$            Records Seminar/Meeting

CODE ENF Other Supplies Amazon.com 217.54$          Flashlights For Rental Inspectors

CODE ENF Prof Develp ICC Online Training 69.00$            Practice Test  For Certification Code Enforcement

COMM CNTR Prof Develp Holiday Inn Express 390.60$          Hotel - Training, A Prescott

COMM CNTR Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 541.03$          Verizon Wireless Monthly Charges

DGC Advertising Clear Channel Outdoor 413.43$          Airport Display For The Den

DGC Advertising Clear Channel Outdoor 413.43$          Airport Display For The Den

DGC Pro Shop International Service Fee 4.16$               International Service Fee

DGC Pro Shop Sunice Inc. 415.58$          Merchandise for The Den

DGC Professional Develp University Of Illinois 150.00$          Membership Dues

DGC Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 144.19$          Parts for The Den Golf Course for repairs

ECON DEV Prof Develp Biaggi's 17.39$            Grammer-lunch meeting



ECON DEV Prof Develp Delta Air 471.70$          Air fare for conference in Las Vegas

ENG ADMIN Elect Maint/Rep Lawson Products 300.11$          Hardware

ENG ADMIN Othr Prof & Tech Dick Van Dyke Inc Technic 35.00$            Repair service

ENG ADMIN Oth Repr & Maint Dick Van Dyke-Bloomington 794.98$          Appliance maintenance

ENG ADMIN Oth Repr & Maint Varidesk 395.00$          Varidesk 

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop APWA 150.00$          Conference Registration for Jim Karch 

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop Comfort Suites Sprgfld 199.36$          Motel room / bridge classes

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop Smokey Bones 16.84$            Business Lunch

FAC MAINT Membership Dues International Facility M 301.00$          IFMA Membership Dues

FAC MAINT Prof Develop Janets Cakes & Catering 63.35$            Employee Retirement Reception

FAC MAINT Prof Develop Wm Supercenter 38.81$            Employee Retirement Reception Supplies

FAC MAINT Prof Develop Forester Media Inc 79.00$            Facilities Energy Reduction Webinar

FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Build Menards Normal Il 122.12$          Light Bulb Replacement @ City Hall

FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Build The Home Depot 17.90$            Various Signage for Facilities

FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Build Lowes 41.13$            Safety Gloves, tools, and hardware

FIN Other Purchased Serv COPS 20.68$            Invoice 67552 Dated 1/31/16 Archival Process

FIN Professional Develp Illinois Government Finan 475.00$          IGFOA Webinars & Holiday Luncheon for Procurement Manager

FIN Professional Develp Illinois Government Finan 475.00$          IGFOA Thursday Webinars & Holiday Luncheon for Chief Accountant

FIN Professional Develp Avanti's Italian Rest 24.68$            Meal for Finance Staff - Budget Work

FIRE Maint & Repair Su Lowes 4.79$               Purchased plumbing supplies.

FIRE Maint & Repair Su Lowes 14.09$            Purchased misc. hardware - bolts and nuts. 

FIRE Maint & Repair Su Menards Normal Il 23.56$            Purchased plumbing supplies and carburetor cleaner.   

FIRE Maint & Repair Su Menards Normal Il 8.82$               Purchased light bulbs - Station Supplies 

FIRE Maint & Repair Su Menards Normal Il 1.89$               Purchased plumbing supplies and carburetor cleaner.  

FIRE Maint & Repair Su In  Savatech Corp 140.80$          Gauges for the air bags. 

FIRE Maint & Repair Su Awnings By Zip Dee Inc 110.00$          Purchased parts for awning on HazMat 1. 

FIRE Other Misc Expen The Home Depot 961.75$          Purchased ceiling tiles for Station # 3. 

FIRE Other Supplies New Pig Corp 487.65$          Purchased 3 HazMat spill pools. 

FIRE Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 51.38$            Misc. items for the HazMat Rehab Truck-wood board, hooks, PVC pipe, paint brushes and polyurethane sealer.

FIRE Other Supplies Wal-Mart 11.88$            Purchased 4 emergency blankets for the Rehab Truck. 

FIRE Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 45.84$            Purchased paint and paint brushes for ceiling project at Station # 3

FIRE Other Supplies Wal-Mart 26.88$            Purchased 3 shower curtains for Station # 2. 

FIRE Postage USPS 22.95$            Postage fee-Office of the Illinois State Fire Marshal Claim Reimbursement for 2016 (Classes were attended in 2015) Transaction # 177  Dated 2/26/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Ezregister 250.00$          Reg. fee for E.West-Managing Disciplinary Challenges in the Fire Service at Hanover Park Fire Dept from 5/4/16 - 5/5/16.  Order # 310048  Dated 2/4/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Fire Training Resourc 198.00$          Registration fee for Doug Stretch and Tyson Shultz to attend Moral Imperative of Leadership and Service in Carol Stream, IL on 3/14/2016  Order # Nqj9  Dated 2/12/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Aha Small Conferences 185.00$          Steve Kiesling is attending AHA ECC Regional Conference in Bloomingdale, IL on 3/17/2016   Badge # 200134  Dated 2/16/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Aha Small Conferences 185.00$          Paul Sudlow is attending AHA ECC Regional Conference in Bloomingdale, IL on 3/17/2016   Badge # 200135  Dated 2/16/2016



FIRE Professional Develp Emery & Associates Inc 1,280.00$       Reg. fee for D. Hoyland, J. Caponi, M. Guymon and S. Zimmerman to attend the Midwest HazMat Conference 2016 in Northbrook, IL from 4/2/ - 4/30/16.  Trans Ref. 1233-100-1-77ce  Dated 2/26/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Country Inn & Suites 432.40$          Lodging expense for Stuart Blade.  He attended Tactics & Strategy 1 in Romeoville, IL from 2/1/2016 - 2/5/2016.  Confirmation # 87048878  Dated 2/5/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Suzi Davis Tvl 25.00$            Airfare processing fee for Douglas Stretch.  He is attending National Fire Service Staff and Command Course in Towson, Maryland from 3/6 - 3/12/16. Invoice # 0440160 Dated 2/24/2016

FIRE Professional Develp Suzi Davis Tvl 25.00$            Airfare  processing fee for Jeffrey Flairty.  He is attending National Fire Service Staff and Command Course in Towson, Maryland from 3/6 - 3/12/16. Invoice # 0440160 Dated 2/24/2016 

FIRE Professional Develp American Air 669.70$          Airfare for Douglas Stretch.  He is attending National Fire Service Staff and Command Course in Towson, Maryland from 3/6 - 3/12/16. Invoice # 0440160 Dated 2/24/2016

FIRE Professional Develp American Air 669.70$          Airfare for Jeffrey Flairty.  He is attending National Fire Service Staff and Command Course in Towson, Maryland from 3/6 - 3/12/16. Invoice # 0440160 Dated 2/24/2016

FIRE Protective Wear Farm & Fleet Blm 10.77$            Purchased 3 pair of Heavyweight PVC Coated Knit Wrist Gloves

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other Michael Collins 180.00$          Cot pad repair. 

FIRE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 52.33$            Verizon Wireless charges 

FIRE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 1,045.01$       Verizon Wireless monthly charges

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 35.98$            Purchased storage bags for HazMat station supplies. 

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Lowes 69.86$            Purchased storage hooks for Station # 1. 

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 77.39$            Purchased storage hook for Station # 1.

FIRE Vehle & Equipment L N Curtis & Sons 443.23$          Purchased two Flathead axes (Firefighting tools)

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Menards Normal Il 742.07$          Purchased tools for the HazMat Truck.  

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 22.99$            Purchased floor mats for Deputy Chief Car F-10.  

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 19.99$            Purchased floor mats for Training Officer Truck F-47. 

FIRE Vehle & Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 119.99$          Purchased a battery charger for Station # 1

FLEET Repr/Mtnc Lic Veh Robinson License Serv 290.32$          License and title fees. 

FLEET Vehle & Equipment Tractor-Supply-Co 79.99$            Parts for fleet.

FLEET Vehle & Equipment Lowes 25.08$            Parts for Fleet

FLEET Vehle & Equipment All Products Automotive 369.36$          Parts for Fleet

FLEET Vehle & Equipment All Products Automotive 151.97$          Parts for fleet

FLEET Vehle & Equipment National Truck Equipment 35.00$            Parts for Fleet

HR Books Amazon.com 101.20$          Personal Workbook "Seven Habits Of Highly Effective People"

HR Other Medical Serv Amazon Mktplace 11.44$            First Aid Supplies- Instant Cold Press

HR Other Medical Serv Amazon.com 23.78$            First Aid Supplies- Ibuprofen

HR Other Medical Serv Thr Bus Ops 305.00$          Medical Pre-Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Serv Backtrack Inc 90.00$            Pre Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Serv Backtrack Inc 19.00$            Pre Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Serv Backtrack Inc 95.00$            Pre Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Serv COPS 20.68$            Invoice 67552 Dated 1/31/16 Archival Process

HR Postage FedEx 50.66$            Invoice 531651797 Dated 2/11/16 Various Shipments

HR Professional Develp Successories 159.98$          Inspirational pictures promoting diversity in the workplace.

HR Professional Develp Successories 59.99$            Inspirational picture promoting kindness in the workplace.

HR Professional Develp International Public Mana 649.00$          International Training Conference & Expo 

HR Professional Develp ICMA Online  Purchases 1,148.70$       Supervisory training requested by David Hales.



HR Professional Develp Act Diosh Day 110.00$          Downstate Illinois Occupational Safety & Health Day 

HR Professional Develp Pbd ICMA Publications 3,914.10$       Materials for Supervisory training requested by David Hales.

HR Professional Develp Pbd ICMA Publications 3,780.00$       This is a duplicate charge of the prior item and will be refunded. "Materials for Supervisory training requested by David Hales."

HR Professional Develp Pbd ICMA Publications (3,780.00)$     Refund reflects "Materials for Supervisory training requested by David Hales."

HR Professional Develp www.Bnhrc.org 50.00$            Business Law Update

ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart 7.68$               Ice cream for birthday parties

ICE CNTR Food Wm Supercenter 31.86$            Food for concessions resale

ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart 16.94$            Supplies for programs

ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart 15.22$            Supplies for programs

ICE CNTR Othr Purch Serv Whentowork Inc 80.00$            Online Scheduling for Employees

ICE CNTR Oth Repr & Maint Menards Normal Il 17.97$            Tube for repairs PIC

ICE CNTR Other Supplies Henry Schein 123.94$          Medical Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 25.32$            Air Horn for PIC

ICE CNTR Other Supplies Howies Hockey Inc 246.26$          Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Other Supplies Int Johnston's 100.00$          Black hockey pucks

ICE CNTR Professional Develp Serving The American R 175.00$          Employee Training 

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 23.93$            Shop Vac for PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il 10.93$            Supplies for repairs at PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building The Home Depot 11.94$            Supplies for repairs at PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 72.94$            Supplies for repairs at PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 58.38$            Repairs for Coliseum & Pepsi Ice

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 12.05$            Items for park maintenance 

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 94.94$            Supplies for repairs at PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 4.27$               D Clip Key Rings for PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 9.68$               Wood for repairs

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 39.99$            Rubber Hose

IS Membership Dues Webex.com 168.00$          Monthly WebEx charges

IS Membership Dues Ri  Rhapsody Napster 14.95$            Rhapsody/Napster Monthly Billing

IS Office Supplies Martel Electronics 698.00$          Olympus AS-7000 Transcription Kit, qty 2

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace 54.90$            Canon Powershot A2500 USB computer cord, qty 10

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 236.97$          Kodak FZ51-SL Digital Camera, qty 3

IS Office Supplies Datamax ONeil Printer 149.62$          740852-101 rolls of paper for mobile ticket printers for parking, qty 50

IS Office Supplies Datamax ONeil Printer (7.44)$             refund for sales tax charged

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 127.98$          Full Mount TV wall mount, qty 2

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace 31.13$            ELPLP40 Projector lamp, order #107-6582143-7649856

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace 31.13$            ELPLP40 Projector lamp, order #107-6582143-7649856

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 36.68$            Microsoft Natural Keyboard 4000



IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 55.63$            Goldtouch KOV-GTM-R mouse

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace 62.47$            4GB micro SD cards and adapter, qty 25

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 21.98$            Logitech S120 speakers, qty 2

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 50.98$            Microsoft Wireless Mouse 4000

IS Office Supplies Paypal  Butterflyra 299.99$          March Networks DVR Model 3204 G3 HDD

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 279 227.50$          UPS Replacement batteries

IS Postage FedEx 221.61$          Invoice 530175417 Dated 1/28/16 Various Shipments

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Bitgravity, Inc 390.00$          Council Meeting Video Streaming

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Transoft Solutions Inc 770.00$          AutoTurn SL Map Renewal

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp International Service Fee 7.70$               AutoTurn SL Map Renewal

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Web Networksolutions 161.94$          Domain Name renewals

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Accessdata Group, LLC 1,119.00$       FTK Standalone license maint renewal

IS Telecomm Voxerpro 59.40$            push-to-talk app and service

IS Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 2,961.74$       Verizon Wireless monthly charges

LAKE MNT Other Purch Serv Menards Normal Il 299.00$          All Steel Storage Cabinet

LAKE MNT Other Purch Serv B & B Awards & Recogniti 36.38$            Full Color Imprinted Plate for Davis Lodge Fireplace

LAKE MNT Othr Repr & Maint Menards Normal Il 51.14$            Clearview Latch Box, Clear Tote with Lid, Pine Board

LAKE MNT Othr Repr & Maint Menards Normal Il 96.57$            Clearview Latch Box, Clear Tote with Lid

LAKE MNT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 17.94$            Pressure Treated AG Pine Lumber

LAKE MNT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 33.96$            Paint Roller Frames	

LAKE MNT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 87.71$            Gate Pulls, Screw Eyes, Eye Bolts, Pine Boards and Wood Stain

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone 113.05$          Lake Blm monthly phone charges

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone 212.74$          Lake Blm monthly phone charges

LEGAL Other Misc Expe Human Ware Inc 86.00$            Carrying case for George Boyle's Braille Lite

LEGAL Professional Develop Mclean County Bar Assn 100.00$          Bar Dues for George Boyle

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.10$               Adult Books ($219.39); Shipping ($1.10)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.79$               Adult Books ($157.20); Shipping ($.79)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.93$               Adult Books ($585.32); Shipping ($2.93)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.16$               Adult Books ($431.77); Shipping ($2.16)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.12$               Adult Books ($24.18); Shipping ($.12)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.56$               Adult Books ($486.00); Shipping ($2.56)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.49$               Adult Books ($297.39); Shipping ($1.49)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.31$               Adult Books ($62.39); Shipping ($.31)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.09$               Adult Books ($618.62); Shipping ($3.09)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.21$               Adult Books ($442.58); Shipping ($2.21)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.98$               Adult Books ($195.24); Shipping ($.98)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.05$               Adult Books ($209.19); Shipping ($1.05)



LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.29$               Adult Books ($458.43); Shipping ($2.29)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.07$               Adult Books ($414.16); Shipping ($2.07)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.95$               Adult Books ($390.02); Shipping ($1.95)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.60$               Adult Books ($720.39); Shipping ($3.60)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.11$               Adult Books ($621.46); Shipping ($3.11)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.13$               Adult Books ($426.26); Shipping ($2.13)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.53$               Adult Books ($105.34); Shipping ($.53)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.15$               Adult Books ($230.63); Shipping ($1.15)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.07$               Adult Books ($613.15); Shipping ($3.07)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.90$               Adult Books ($780.47); Shipping ($3.90)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 65.61$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 219.39$          Adult Books ($219.39); Shipping ($1.10)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 157.20$          Adult Books ($157.20); Shipping ($.79)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 585.32$          Adult Books ($585.32); Shipping ($2.93)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 431.77$          Adult Books ($431.77); Shipping ($2.16)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 24.18$            Adult Books ($24.18); Shipping ($.12)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 21.53$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 9.59$               Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 486.00$          Adult Books ($486.00); Shipping ($2.56)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 75.54$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 297.39$          Adult Books ($297.39); Shipping ($1.49)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 62.39$            Adult Books ($62.39); Shipping ($.31)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 618.62$          Adult Books ($618.62); Shipping ($3.09)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 442.58$          Adult Books ($442.58); Shipping ($2.21)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 34.43$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 195.24$          Adult Books ($195.24); Shipping ($.98)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 9.60$               Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services (9.60)$             Credit for Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker & Taylor - Books (10.19)$           Credit for returning Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 209.19$          Adult Books ($209.19); Shipping ($1.05)

LIB Adult Books Multi Cultural Books A 850.00$          Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 458.43$          Adult Books ($458.43); Shipping ($2.29)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 414.16$          Adult Books ($414.16); Shipping ($2.07)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 390.02$          Adult Books ($390.02); Shipping ($1.95)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 32.17$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 720.39$          Adult Books ($720.39); Shipping ($3.60)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 41.38$            Adult Books



LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 621.46$          Adult Books ($621.46); Shipping ($3.11)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 426.26$          Adult Books ($426.26); Shipping ($2.13)

LIB Adult Books Multi Cultural Books A 600.00$          Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 27.00$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 156.36$          Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 105.34$          Adult Books ($105.34); Shipping ($.53)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 230.63$          Adult Books ($230.63); Shipping ($1.15)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 8.99$               Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Multi Cultural Books A 575.00$          Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 613.15$          Adult Books ($613.15); Shipping ($3.07)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 11.37$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 780.47$          Adult Books ($780.47); Shipping ($3.90)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 25.20$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 23.94$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 86.65$            Adult Books

LIB Advertising Facebook 9.60$               Instagram advertising

LIB Advertising Facebook 61.88$            Facebook advertising

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1.02$               A/V (A: $159.55 S/H $.87) Tot $160.42; (Ch: $43.98, S/H $.15) Tot $44.13

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 2.34$               A/V (A) ($467.95); Shipping ($2.34)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.73$               A/V (A) ($145.35); Shipping ($.73)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.11$               A/V (A) ($22.00); Shipping ($.11)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 135.06$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (18.15)$           Credit for returning A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (33.98)$           Credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (11.87)$           Credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 19.04$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 32.91$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.03$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.02$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 201.69$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 212.88$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 135.93$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 130.90$          AV (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.70$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 119.04$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 252.95$          A/V (A)



LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 786.78$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 47.73$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 39.48$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 46.94$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 27.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 153.10$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (4.00)$             Price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 89.96$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 88.96$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 74.97$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.15$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 42.50$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 203.53$          A/V (A: $159.55 S/H $.87) Tot $160.42; (Ch: $43.98, S/H $.15) Tot $44.13

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 30.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 37.88$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 119.94$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 128.57$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.06$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.68$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.04$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.04$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.05$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.03$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 29.38$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.05$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 142.40$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 435.23$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 39.62$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 58.70$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 25.72$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 56.85$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 68.99$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 27.60$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 25.71$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon Mktplace 56.45$            A/V (A)



LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.85$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (22.01)$           credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 467.95$          A/V (A) ($467.95); Shipping ($2.34)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 48.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 201.24$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon Mktplace 59.97$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (1.47)$             Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 142.40$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 102.79$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Ingram Library Services 9.00$               A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 150.61$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 412.15$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 18.15$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (24.00)$           Credit for returning A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (14.85)$           credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 100.45$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 11.87$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.98$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (36.73)$           credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon Mktplace 531.13$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 145.35$          A/V (A) ($145.35); Shipping ($.73)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 176.37$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 72.25$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (72.63)$           Credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.00$            A/V (A) ($22.00); Shipping ($.11)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 67.92$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 55.07$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 29.38$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 146.92$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 56.53$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 158.57$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 13.80$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 18.37$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 917.40$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (88.16)$           Credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 245.62$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 187.44$          A/V (A)



LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 268.82$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 141.85$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 13.80$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon Mktplace 25.58$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 243.07$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 228.40$          A/V (A)

LIB Books Eli Research Nc 10.00$            71410: Workplace Harassment Prevention DVD ($179.00); Shipping ($10.00)

LIB Books Eli Research Nc 179.00$          71410: Workplace Harassment Prevention DVD ($179.00); Shipping ($10.00)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.55$               Children's Books ($110.04); Shipping ($.55)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.64$               Children's Books ($527.05); Shipping ($2.64)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.72$               Children's Books ($143.04); Shipping ($.72)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.01$               Children's Books ($401.15); Shipping ($2.01)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 3.97$               Children's Books ($793.85); Shipping ($3.97)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.56$               Children's Books ($912.82); Shipping ($4.56)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.50$               Children's Books ($100.00); Shipping ($.50)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 5.81$               Children's Books ($1,160.88); Shipping ($5.81)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.31$               Children's Books ($62.58); Shipping ($.31)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.22$               Children's Books ($43.95); Shipping ($.22)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.25$               Children's Books ($49.81); Shipping ($.25)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 3.97$               Children's Books ($793.75); Shipping ($3.97)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 3.48$               Children's Books ($696.76); Shipping ($3.48)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.10$               Children's Books ($219.19); Shipping ($1.10)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.31$               Children's Books ($261.94); Shipping ($1.31)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 110.04$          Children's Books ($110.04); Shipping ($.55)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 527.05$          Children's Books ($527.05); Shipping ($2.64)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 143.04$          Children's Books ($143.04); Shipping ($.72)

LIB Childrens Books Baker & Taylor - Books (11.98)$           Credit for returning Children's Books

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 401.15$          Children's Books ($401.15); Shipping ($2.01)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 793.85$          Children's Books ($793.85); Shipping ($3.97)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 912.82$          Children's Books ($912.82); Shipping ($4.56)

LIB Childrens Books Baker & Taylor - Books (33.75)$           Credit for returning Children's Books

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 100.00$          Children's Books ($100.00); Shipping ($.50)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1,160.88$       Children's Books ($1,160.88); Shipping ($5.81)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 62.58$            Children's Books ($62.58); Shipping ($.31)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 43.95$            Children's Books ($43.95); Shipping ($.22)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 49.81$            Children's Books ($49.81); Shipping ($.25)



LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 793.75$          Children's Books ($793.75); Shipping ($3.97)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 696.76$          Children's Books ($696.76); Shipping ($3.48)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 219.19$          Children's Books ($219.19); Shipping ($1.10)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 261.94$          Children's Books ($261.94); Shipping ($1.31)

LIB Computer Supplies Monoprice Com 11.35$            71013: Cables for Public charging stations ($30.60); Shipping ($11.35)

LIB Computer Supplies www.Newegg.com 216.99$          Graphics card

LIB Computer Supplies Monoprice Com 30.60$            71013: Cables for Public charging stations ($30.60); Shipping ($11.35)

LIB Computer Supplies Advanced Workstations In 238.00$          Computer

LIB Computer Supplies Office Depot 16.99$            70690: Book Shoppe labels ($21.87); 71010: Offc Supplies for Circ ($12.89);71013: Printer Toner ($16.99)

LIB Employee Relations Lowes 8.98$               71024: Clorox wipes ($27.06); 79120: Dawn dish soap ($8.98)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Lowes 27.06$            71024: Clorox wipes ($27.06); 79120: Dawn dish soap ($8.98)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 56.17$            79990:Bvrgs for Mtg, 2/16/16($12.86);71024:Jan Supps.($56.17);71020:Ppr Products for CS($21.83);71010Offc Supps ($23.62)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Dollar Tree 6.00$               71024: Plastic spray bottles ($4.00); Hand sanitizer ($6.00)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Amazon Mktplace 75.49$            71024:  Hand vac attachments ($75.49); Shipping ($9.68)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Amazon Mktplace 179.28$          Hand vacuums

LIB Janitorial Supplies Dollar Tree 4.00$               71024: Plastic spray bottles ($4.00); Hand sanitizer ($6.00)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Amazon Mktplace 9.68$               71024:  Hand vac attachments ($75.49); Shipping ($9.68)

LIB Library Supplies Plastic Products Mfg. 42.79$            Acrylic brochure holders

LIB Library Supplies Wal-Mart 2.64$               Craft supplies for Children's Dept

LIB Library Supplies Hobby-Lobby 3.86$               Craft supplies for Children's Dept

LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 37.66$            Craft supplies

LIB Library Supplies Party City 6.99$               Decorations

LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 21.83$            79990:Bvrgs for Mtg, 2/16/16($12.86);71024:Jan Supps.($56.17);71020:Ppr Products for CS($21.83);71010Offc Supps ($23.62)

LIB Library Supplies The Shopper Inc 9.36$               Labels ($35.88); Shipping($9.36)

LIB Library Supplies The Shopper Inc 35.88$            Labels ($35.88); Shipping($9.36)

LIB Library Supplies Demco Inc 443.12$          Supplies for Children's Dept.

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Springfield Electric 2 (576.00)$         Credit for returning incorrect light bulbs

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Lowes 29.56$            71080: Anchors for stained glass artwork ($3.76); Lumber for shelving backs ($29.56)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Displays2Go.com 15.87$            71080:  Poster hangers ($24.94); Shipping ($15.87)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Displays2Go.com 24.94$            71080:  Poster hangers ($24.94); Shipping ($15.87)

LIB Maint & Repair Sup Lowes 3.76$               71080: Anchors for stained glass artwork ($3.76); Lumber for shelving backs ($29.56)

LIB Membership Dues Illinois Library Assoc 75.00$            Annual Dues for V. Miller

LIB Membership Dues American Library Assoc 137.00$          Annual membership dues, Schmid

LIB Membership Dues National Audubon Society 20.00$            Annual dues

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 23.62$            79990:Bvrgs for Mtg, 2/16/16($12.86);71024:Jan Supps.($56.17);71020:Ppr Products for CS($21.83);71010Offc Supps ($23.62)

LIB Office Supplies Office Depot 12.89$            70690: Book Shoppe labels ($21.87); 71010: Offc Supplies for Circ ($12.89);71013: Printer Toner ($16.99)

LIB Office Supplies Office Depot 226.89$          Custom Stampers and office supplies for TS



LIB Office Supplies Varidesk 565.00$          Desk organizing system (for Sneed)

LIB Other Misc Expens Jason's Deli 209.00$          Lunch for Director Search Kick-Off Meeting, 2/16/16

LIB Other Misc Expens Office Depot 71.44$            HBS Supplies

LIB Other Misc Expens Wm Supercenter 12.86$            79990:Bvrgs for Mtg, 2/16/16($12.86);71024:Jan Supps.($56.17);71020:Ppr Products for CS($21.83);71010Offc Supps ($23.62)

LIB Other Misc Expens Five Star Water Co 48.10$            Hot Beverage Service

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wal-Mart 20.22$            70690:  Supplies for Valentine's Speed Dating W/ Books Pgm, 2/15/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Hobby-Lobby 2.38$               Craft supplies for Tinker Tots Pgm, 2/23/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wal-Mart 7.38$               70690:  Supplies for Valentine's Speed Dating W/ Books Pgm, 2/15/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wal-Mart 30.88$            70690:  Supplies for Valentine's Speed Dating W/ Books Pgm, 2/15/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wm Supercenter 13.96$            Refreshments for 80's Trivia Program (part of Blm Reads), 2/27/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wal-Mart 2.47$               70690:  Supplies for Valentine's Speed Dating W/ Books Pgm, 2/15/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wal-Mart 2.47$               70690:  Supplies for Valentine's Speed Dating W/ Books Pgm, 2/15/16

LIB Other Purchased Serv Concord Custom Clean 10.32$            Dry cleaning service (for mop heads & rags)

LIB Other Purchased Serv Concord Custom Clean 3.38$               Dry cleaning service (for mop heads and rags)

LIB Other Purchased Serv Baker-Taylor 1,835.00$       Annual Title Source 360 Service

LIB Other Purchased Serv Office Depot 21.87$            70690: Book Shoppe labels ($21.87); 71010: Offc Supplies for Circ ($12.89);71013: Printer Toner ($16.99)

LIB Other Purchased Serv Amazon.com 4.54$               Prize for Bloomington Reads Program

LIB Other Purchased Serv Amazon.com 4.94$               Prizes for Bloomington Reads Programs

LIB Other Purchased Serv Amazon.com 195.08$          Prizes for Bloomington Reads programs

LIB Other Purchased Serv Wal-Mart 2.44$               70690:  Supplies for Valentine's Speed Dating W/ Books Pgm, 2/15/16

LIB Periodicals Ebsco Info Service Bhm (40.00)$           71420:  -$40.00 (for delayed pub'ng for periodical); 71480:  $2,484.00 (PAS Pkgs)

LIB Professional Develp Illinois Library Assoc 80.00$            ILA Legislative Meet-Up, for Cardona and Koos, 2/19/16

LIB Professional Develp Progressive Business Conf 199.00$          Registration for "Stop Workplace Drama" Webinar 2/18/16

LIB Professional Develp NATL/Padget 349.00$          Future seminars for Prochnow

LIB Public Access Materials Ebsco Info Service Bhm 2,484.00$       71420:  -$40.00 (for delayed pub'ng for periodical); 71480:  $2,484.00 (PAS Pkgs)

LIB Public Access Materials Msi Morningstar 2,828.00$       PAS:  Annual Morningstar Investment, 3/12/16-3/12/17

LIB Repr/Mtnc Licensed Veh Cummins Crosspoint LLC 3 277.77$          Bookmobile repairs

LIB Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Barracuda Networks Inc 799.00$          Spam filter software mtnc, 1 yr

LIB Telecomm Vzwrlss Ivr Vb 122.99$          Cust/Sec/IT cell phone, 1/23/16

LIB Telecomm Sprint  Wireless 407.29$          Bkm Cell, 2/16/16

LIB Telecomm Wsc Windstream Pmtfee 134.05$          Long distance, 1/31/16

LIB Uniforms Galls 17.25$            Security jacket

PARKING Maint & Repair Farm & Fleet Blm 179.99$          Push salt spreader

PARKING Repr/Mtnc Building The Home Depot 7.68$               Various Signage for Facilities

PARKING Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 28.82$            Safety Gloves, tools, and hardware

PK MAINT Membership Dues U Of Il Online Payment 406.50$          Pesticide Training And Certification

PK MAINT Office Supplies USPS 6.80$               Shipping Item Back To Company



PK MAINT Office Supplies The UPS Store 8.61$               Ground Commercial Shipping

PK MAINT Other Supplies Hardware Chimp 130.29$          Hinge Tweaker

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Darnall Concrete Product 33.25$            Concrete

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Darnall Concrete Product 66.50$            Concrete For Parks

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Darnall Concrete Product 519.65$          Limestone

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Darnall Concrete Product 176.40$          Wallstone For Eagle View South Sign

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Farm & Fleet Blm 89.97$            Tradesman Organizer

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Menards Normal Il 129.72$          Supplies For Disk Golf Repairs

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Devroomen Bulb Inc (39.81)$           Refund For Overcharge

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Wherry Machine & Weld 365.00$          Stands For Frisbee Golf

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Wherry Machine & Weld 150.00$          Repair Light Pole

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Darnall Concrete Product 513.00$          Zoo Heater Project

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Lowes 105.37$          Park Signs

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Lowes 44.78$            Supplies For Repairs For Parks

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint John Deere Landscapes 32.04$            Salt Spreader

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Lowes 32.79$            Hydraulic Water

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Farm & Fleet Blm 233.99$          Reciprocating Saw Kit

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Lowes 13.39$            Aluminum Fence

PK MAINT Othr Repair & Maint Farm & Fleet Blm 39.78$            Cables, Pulley, Wire Rope Clips

PK MAINT Professional Develp Act Diosh Day 220.00$          Downstate Illinois Occupational Safety And Health Day Registration

PK MAINT Professional Develp Potawatomi Inn 547.31$          Great Lakes Training Room Reservation

PK MAINT Professional Develp Extendedstay 99.89$            Hotel Room For Conference

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 14.50$            Supplies For Repairs At Parks

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 58.39$            Repairs For Coliseum & Pepsi Ice

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Barton Solvents Inc 1,543.19$       Glycol Treatment

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Chemco Industries 314.85$          Chemicals For Parks

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Kaeb Sanitary Supply 100.17$          Cleaning Supplies

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il 201.31$          Supplies For Girl Scout Cabin Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 95.90$            Wood For Repairs In Parks

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 190.73$          Emergency Lights & Exit Lights

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes (69.94)$           Return Of Csn 37X72In Shd Lf

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il 17.97$            Supplies For Repairs In Parks

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 100.52$          Parts For Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 241.97$          Supplies For Parks Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 46.47$            Supplies For Parks Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Heartland Electric LLC 335.50$          Electric Service At Miller Park

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 70.33$            Steel Locknuts



PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 202.75$          Repair Parts For Park Maintenance

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 9.68$               Wood For Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 39.99$            Rubber Hose

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 57.98$            Vacuum Pump Oil

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 15.62$            Supplies For Girl Scout Cabin Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Bill's Key And Lock Shop 45.94$            Repair Parts

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Bloomington Winnelson 297.52$          Brass Shower Drain

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 24.98$            Repair Parts For Park Maintenance

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il (2.39)$             Returned Items

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il 246.18$          Supplies For Parks Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 80.64$            Film W/Kleenedge

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il 67.60$            Sinker Nail, Heavy Duty Tarps

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 20.40$            Snap Ring Pilers Set

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 1,506.25$       Wood For Parks Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 423.50$          Wood For Repairs

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 889.68$          Supplies For Repairs To Miller Park Bathroom

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 1,947.10$       Supplies For Repairs To Girl Scout Cabin

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Infra Menards Normal Il 1,653.38$       Supplies For Forrest Park

PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Lic Veh Lowes 61.46$            Items For Park Maintenance

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Prairie Land Golf & Util 30.00$            Ohv Electric Box

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq John Deere Landscapes 14.60$            Shut Off Clamp And Plates For Parks

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq John Deere Landscapes 102.00$          Spreaders For Parks

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq John Deere Landscapes 7.71$               Spring Rate Control Spreader

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Prairie Land Golf & Util 21.00$            Choke Cable For Equipment

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Farm & Fleet Blm 17.99$            Pruning Blade

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Menards Normal Il 57.95$            Casters For Parks

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Menards Normal Il 15.31$            Lock Nuts, Bolts

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Jm Test Systems Inc 332.29$          Soil Testing

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 226.26$          Parts For Parks

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 11.25$            Gloves For The Parks Guys

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 85.00$            Shipping On Order

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 11.25$            Shipping For Order Of Gloves

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 46.80$            Gloves For Parks

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 168.00$          Items For Park Maintenance

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 13.10$            Items For Park Maintenance

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 10.66$            Shipping

PK MAINT Uniform Sup & Mnt Choctaw-Kaul Distribution 27.00$            Gloves For Parks



PLAN Professional Develp American Planning Associ 735.00$          Registration For Apa Conference Katie Simpson

PLAN Professional Develp Paypal  Mcleancount 25.00$            Breakfast-Katie Simpson

PLAN Professional Develp Paypal  Mcleancount 25.00$            Breakfast-Dabareiner

PLAN Professional Develp American Planning Associ 20.00$            Apa Webinar Dabareiner

PLAN Professional Develp Priceline Hotels 644.04$          Hotel For Apa Conference269002

PLAN Professional Develp Expedia 7.00$               Travel To Phoenix Dabareiner

PLAN Professional Develp Expedia 26.00$            Travel To Phoenix Dabareiner

PLAN Professional Develp United Air 223.10$          Travel To Phoenix Dabareiner

PLAN Professional Develp Frontier Air 159.00$          Travel To Phoenix Dabareiner

PLAN Professional Develp Expedia 24.00$            Airfare Simpson Apa Conference Phoenix

PLAN Professional Develp American Air 356.20$          Airfare Simpson Apa Conference Phoenix

POLICE Advertising Eastern Il University 80.00$            Registration For Eastern Illinois University Career Fair

POLICE Advertising Facebook 25.00$            Facebook posts

POLICE Advertising Lamar Media 3 1,200.00$       Advertising on outside billboard

POLICE Advertising Facebook 5.34$               Advertising on Facebook page

POLICE Animal Food Petco 41.99$            Food for canine

POLICE Animal Food Farm & Fleet Blm 41.99$            Food for canine

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Road Ranger 19.60$            Fuel for Marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Road Ranger 32.40$            Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Bp Circle K 36.74$            Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Becks Kewanee 27.60$            Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Shell Oil 18.00$            Fuel for squad out of time

POLICE Janitorial Supplies Lowes 9.32$               Adhesive strips to hang photos and information in CID

POLICE Janitorial Supplies Lowes 7.98$               Duct tape for PD

POLICE Maint & Repair Menards Normal Il 77.91$            Construction materials for range

POLICE Maint & Repair Menards Normal Il 56.60$            Plywood for repair of shooting stations at range

POLICE Membership Dues Ialeia Inc 50.00$            Membership dues for S Murphy

POLICE Membership Dues Ialeia Inc 50.00$            Membership dues for McQueen

POLICE Office Supplies Wirelessoem 319.84$          Otterbox Defender case for Galaxy S5, qty 16

POLICE Other Misc Exp Amazon Mktplace (1.18)$             Refund of tax charged

POLICE Othr Prof & Tech Serv Starcrest Cleaners 14.20$            Dry cleaning of jacket

POLICE Other Purchased Serv ISU Parking And Paylot 2.00$               Chief parking at ISU

POLICE Other Supplies Paypal  Geoffcave 138.20$          Harness for canine

POLICE Other Supplies Cardio Partner Resour 1,045.98$       AED Pads

POLICE Other Supplies Cardio Partner Resour 59.00$            AED Pads

POLICE Other Supplies Evident Inc 78.31$            Supplies for Lab

POLICE Other Supplies Amazon.com 193.60$          Safe for visitor swipe cards



POLICE Other Supplies Lowes 118.71$          Plywood and building supplies for targets at BPD Range

POLICE Other Supplies Motorola, Inc. - Online 587.36$          Radio batteries

POLICE Other Supplies Strip-Curtains.com     Po 67.63$            Vinyl curtain for the range

POLICE Postage FedEx 29.48$            Mailing of evidence to IN

POLICE Postage UPS 34.26$            Mailing of vest carriers to company for alterations

POLICE Postage UPS 13.42$            Mailing of package

POLICE Professional Develop Public Agency Training 295.00$          Registration for M. Burns and J. Heinlen

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Patc 70.00$            Training registration for AC Bays

POLICE Professional Develop Snipercraft 215.00$          Class registration - R Kosack

POLICE Professional Develop Public Agency Training 990.00$          Registration for training - Power & McClusky

POLICE Professional Develop Natl Public Employer La 225.00$          Registration for training - K Bays

POLICE Professional Develop Wayne State U 495.00$          Registration for McClusky

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Illinoisass 360.00$          Registration for AC Bays

POLICE Professional Develop Wayne State U 495.00$          Registration for Power

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Wiuiletsb 135.00$          Registration for A Keil and I Thornton

POLICE Professional Develop Childrensad 199.00$          Registration for Burns

POLICE Professional Develop Childrensad 199.00$          Registration for Heinlan

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Illinoisass 360.00$          Registration for Lt Stanesa

POLICE Professional Develop Atlantis Casino Resort 195.84$          Hotel for G Scott and B Ficek

POLICE Professional Develop Atlantis Casino Resort 94.92$            Hotel for G Scott and B Ficek

POLICE Professional Develop Residence Inn Oak Broo 147.09$          Hotel for conference - Sicinski

POLICE Professional Develop Hampton Inn & Suites 491.40$          Hotel - Training P Williams

POLICE Professional Develop Hampton Inn & Suites 294.84$          Hotel for P. Williams

POLICE Professional Develop Residence Inn Oak Broo 147.10$          Hotel for training

POLICE Professional Develop Residence Inn Oak Broo 0.01$               Hotel for training

POLICE Professional Develop American Air 421.20$          Airline for G. Scott

POLICE Professional Develop American Air 421.20$          Airline for B. Ficek

POLICE Repr/Mtnc Building Homedepot.com 212.00$          Rubber flooring for interview room

POLICE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 2,867.30$       Verizon Wireless charges 12/24/15-1/23/16

POLICE Uniforms Select Screen Prints 996.99$          Polo shirts for Crisis Negotiation Unit

POLICE Uniforms Select Screen Prints (39.99)$           Refund of tax - Polo shirts for Crisis Negotiation Unit

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food Little Caesars 50.00$            Food for youth in program

PVGC Other Supplies Gourock 159.69$          Nylon Netting

PVGC Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 166.27$          Parts for PVG Golf Course for repairs

PW ADMIN Food Fifth Street Flower Shop 51.40$            To be reimbursed from PW Employees flower fund  (funerals)

PW ADMIN Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 99.98$            LG Electronics Tone Infinim HBS-900 white wireless headset - Jim Karch

PW ADMIN Periodicals Amazon Mktplace 4.25$               PERIODICALS



PW ADMIN Postage FedEx 49.08$            Invoice 530916122 Dated 2/4/16 Various Shipments

PW ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 272.59$          Verizon Wireless monthly charges

REC Advertising Facebook 20.00$            Split between Recreation and BPCA

REC Food Wal-Mart 35.98$            Supplies for Rec Program and Special Event

REC Food Sunset Lanes 50.88$            School's Out Program

REC Food Sports Facilities Gro 98.79$            Pizzas for Program

REC Food Little Caesars 30.00$            Pizzas for Program

REC Food Wal-Mart 42.94$            Food for the Daddy Daughter Dance

REC Food Wal-Mart 51.62$            Supplies for Cupcake Wars Program

REC Food Wm Supercenter 21.60$            Food for Senior cooking program

REC Other Purchased Serv Cityofpontiaceaglet 429.00$          Tickets for Senior Trip

REC Other Purchased Serv Peoria Chiefs 50.00$            Deposit for Senior Trip

REC Other Purchased Serv Sunset Lanes 71.00$            School's Out Program

REC Other Supplies Wal-Mart 82.34$            Supplies for Rec Program and Special Event

REC Other Supplies Hy Vee 5.48$               Food for Senior Program

REC Other Supplies Party City 59.80$            Supplies for Daddy Daughter Dance

REC Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 25.38$            Supplies for Senior Programs

REC Other Supplies Schnucks #706 4.98$               Prizes for Senior Program

REC Other Supplies Caseys Garden Shop And 80.00$            Flowers for the Daddy Daughter Dance

REC Other Supplies Target 39.98$            Basketball for programs

REC Other Supplies Abrivo Communications 34.90$            Whistle's for Programs

REC Professional Develp Hyatt Hotels Chicago 351.32$          Hotel for Conference

REC Professional Develp Hyatt Hotels Chicago 286.32$          Hotel for Conference for IAPD/IPRA

SC Special Program Expenses Upper Limits 75.00$            Deposit for rock climbing for upcoming Jr High Student visit

SC Special Program Expenses Urban Warfare 50.00$            Deposit for laser tag for upcoming Jr. High student visit

SEWER  Maint & Repair Lawson Products 70.11$            Gloves

SEWER  Other Purchased Serv The UPS Store 122.47$          Repair for camera truck

SNOW & ICE Maint & Rep Menards Normal Il 37.72$            Mailbox hardware

SNOW & ICE Maint & Rep Menards Normal Il 761.46$          Salt

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Sunset Lanes 50.88$            School's Out Program

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Moe's SW Grill 299.00$          SOAR Special Event Program

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Windy City Weiners 31.64$            Lunch for SOAR Program

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wm Supercenter 46.65$            Supplies for SOAR Special Event

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wal-Mart 109.06$          Supplies for Valentines Dance

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wal-Mart 20.19$            Supplies for Youth Programs for SOAR

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Kroger 30.28$            SOAR Cooking Program

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Jewel 41.86$            Supplies for SOAR Valentines Bingo



SOAR Conc/ Program Food Kroger 40.03$            Cooking Supplies for SOAR Program

SOAR Other Purchased Serv Coliseum Fund Box Office 21.00$            SOAR Program Admissions

SOAR Other Purchased Serv Sunset Lanes 71.00$            School's Out Program

SOAR Other Purchased Serv AMC Normal 14 11.98$            Admission to Normal Theatre

SOAR Other Supplies Wal-Mart 19.97$            Holiday Performers DVDS

SOAR Other Supplies Dollar Tree 36.00$            Supplies for SOAR Special Event

SOAR Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 56.73$            Craft Supplies for SOAR Programs

SOAR Other Supplies Michaels Stores 28.47$            Craft Supplies for SOAR

SOAR Other Supplies Hobby-Lobby 48.03$            Craft Supplies for SOAR

SOAR Other Supplies Michaels Stores 45.88$            Craft supplies for SOAR Program

SOAR Other Supplies Michaels Stores 5.94$               Craft supplies

SOAR Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 91.77$            Supplies for SOAR Valentine Dance

SOAR Other Supplies Party City 24.49$            Supplies for Valentines Dance

SOAR Other Supplies Dollar Tree 14.00$            Supplies for SOAR Special Event

SOAR Professional Develp U Of Mo Exten-Continu Ed 215.00$          Conference Registration

SOAR Professional Develp U Of Mo Exten-Continu Ed 230.00$          Conference

SOL WASTE Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 42.35$            Water Purification

STORM WATER Prof Develop 123Signup 470.00$          Greg Kallevig IAFSM Conference registration

STREET MNT Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 80.66$            Chestnut Street Brick/Flag

STREET MNT Other Supplies Interstate All Battery 27.90$            Batteries

STREET MNT Other Supplies Bill's Key And Lock Shop 168.76$          Keys

STREET MNT Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 89.22$            Tools

STREET MNT Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 29.88$            Antifreeze

STREET MNT Other Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 19.98$            Kerosene

WATER ADMIN Oth Purch Serv Mickey's Linen & Towel 729.63$          Rugs for office

WATER ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 38.01$            Verizon Wireless monthly charges

WATER METER Other Supplies Lowes 59.74$            Kneepads

WATER PURE Maint & Rep Menards Normal Il (6.15)$             Credit for Sales Tax

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Lowes 3.48$               LED Auto Night Light

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Elga Labwater LLC 142.01$          UV Lamp

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Telescopes 169.98$          Celestron LCD Digital Microscope

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Farm & Fleet Blm 93.46$            Split Wedge, Oil Filter Plier, Battery Carrier, Battery Cables

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Lowes 59.76$            Level, Utility Knives, Cleaning Supplies

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Menards Normal Il 9.97$               Night Light, Appliance Cord

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Menards Normal Il 171.23$          Racket Tie Downs, Bolt Snap, Coil Chain, Trailer Wiring Kit and Adapter

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Lowes 161.22$          LED Night Lights, Spray Paint, Folding Sawhorse, Shop Lights

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Menards Normal Il 74.24$            Mover's Dolly, Appliance Cord, Crack Resistant Concrete



WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Farm & Fleet Blm 197.62$          Plumbing Supplies, Hackzall Kit and Hackzall Blades

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Lowes 76.90$            Rubber Mallets and Chisels

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Farm & Fleet Blm 74.22$            Pliers, Screwdrivers, Alignment Punch

WATER PURE Oth Repr & Mnt Autozone 19.98$            Exhaust Clamps

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 5.00$               Postage for Water Samples

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 5.00$               Postage for Water Samples

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 6.00$               Postage for Water Samples

WATER PURE Postage Spee-Dee Delivery 6.00$               Postage for Water Samples

WATER PURE Prof Develop Paypal  Illinoislak 570.00$          Illinois Lake Management Association-Conference Registration for Jill Mayes, Rick Twait, Tony Alwood

WATER PURE Prof Develop AWWA 525.00$          Illinois Section American Water Works Association-Conference Registration for Jill Mayes, Rick Twait, Dick Holz

WATER PURE Prof Develop Act Diosh Day 220.00$          25th Annual Downstate Illinois Occupational Safety & Health Day Full Registration for Trevor North and Michael Simpson

WATER TRANS Office Supplies USA Blue Book 103.11$          USB Cable

WATER TRANS Other Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 83.05$            Fire Exiting. Steel Snap Link

WATER TRANS Other Supplies USA Blue Book 2,242.32$       Dicksonware USB  Cable

WATER TRANS Other Supplies Menards Normal Il 69.78$            40BC Pro 340

WATER TRANS Other Supplies Lowes 35.50$            Ratchet, EPO (Trailer)

WATER TRANS Other Supplies Nor Northern Tool 1,483.85$       Sand/Trash Water pump

WATER TRANS Other Supplies Lowes 44.98$            Trailer lights

WATER TRANS Prof Develop Act Diosh Day 220.00$          25th Annual Downstate IL Occupational Safety & Health Day Full Registration for Keith Tarvin and Michelle Beeler

ZOO Advertising Wal-Mart 13.82$            Supplies for Zoo Event

ZOO Advertising The School Shop 17.47$            Supplies for Zoo Event

ZOO Advertising Meijer 25.98$            Storage Crate

ZOO Advertising Wal-Mart 4.98$               Aquafina for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Advertising The Home Depot 9.45$               Play Sand for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Advertising Wal-Mart 25.70$            Supplies for Program at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 74.85$            Crickets and Fruit Flies for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 126.51$          Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 199.00$          Food for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 101.90$          Crickets and Mealworms for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 96.73$            Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 295.00$          Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 82.35$            Crickets and Fruit Flies for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 118.95$          Food for the Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 214.00$          Animal Supplies 

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 101.90$          Crickets pinheads, mealworm bags for zoo

ZOO Animal Food Marion Zoological 658.00$          Leaf eater diet for zoo

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 104.63$          Food for Zoo



ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 365.00$          Food for animals at the zoo

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Suns Out Inc 197.75$          Items for Miller Park Gift Shop

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Fun Express 416.25$          Supplies for Zoo gift shop

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Folkmanis, Inc. 203.67$          Items for Zoo Gift Shop for resale

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Artgame Ltd 415.71$          Items for Zoo Gift Shop for resale

ZOO Janitorial Supplies Supplyworks  Corp 138.58$          Cleaning Supplies

ZOO Membership Dues AZA 195.00$          Membership dues

ZOO Other Purchased Serv Delta Air  184.88$          Transport of Animal

ZOO Other Repair & Maint Farm & Fleet Blm 27.77$            Pipe fittings

ZOO Other Supplies Dollar Tree 12.00$            Garden gloves for the Zoo

ZOO Other Supplies Dollar Tree 28.00$            Easter Decorations for Zoo

ZOO Other Supplies Hobby-Lobby 18.24$            Decorations for Zoo

ZOO Other Supplies Hobby-Lobby 4.14$               Craft supplies for zoo

ZOO Repr/Mtnc Building Connor Company 24.61$            Supplies for Zoo Exhibit

ZOO Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal Il 352.14$          Metal lath materials for zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Serv Wwwjoshsfrogscom 39.20$            Misting Assembly Parts

ZOO Veterinarian Serv Amazon Mktplace 13.56$            E Oil for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Serv Midwest Laboratories 96.00$            Proximate Analysis for Animals at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Serv FedEx 180.70$          Shipping Animal to another Zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace 46.40$            Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace 38.71$            Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon.com 163.24$          Terra Repti-Glo Lamps

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace 44.00$            Replacement Adult Electrode Pad

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace 120.60$          Repti-glo fluorescent lamp

ZOO Zoo Supplies Lowes 106.42$          Brooms, gorilla glue, screw eye hooks, pipes 

ZOO Zoo Supplies Flukerfarms.com 214.42$          Repta Sun 

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace 114.49$          Display case for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Sams Club 119.34$          Vacuum for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Bill's Key And Lock Shop 29.85$            Padlocks

ZOO Zoo Supplies Wal-Mart 20.58$            Supplies for the zoo

ZOO Zoo Supplies Lowes 19.94$            Items for the zoo

TOTAL 133,954.53$  



Electronic Transfers

Date Name Amount Description Fund

2/29/2016 Busey 1,130.20 Bank Fees General

2/29/2016 Finet 162.48 Credit Card Fees General/Water

2/29/2016 Sage 1,558.39 Credit Card Fees General

2/29/2016 Authorize.Net 72.40 Credit Card Fees General

2/29/2016 Global Payments 974.32 Credit Card Fees General

2/29/2016 ETS 202.03 Credit Card Fees General/Golf

2/29/2016 Commerce 1,426.21 Credit Card Fees General/Water/Abraham Lincoln

2/29/2016 NPC Vantiv 80.64 Credit Card Fees General

2/29/2016 BlueFin 11,689.83 Credit Card Fees Water

2/29/2016 Deluxe Business 96.98 Deposit Slips General

2/29/2016 American Express 17.53 Credit Card Fees General

17,411.01

The above information is based on information available at the time the report was prepared.  Additional electronic transfers may be identified as part of the 

monthly bank reconciliation process or other internal reviews and will be added to future reports when they are identified.


